Page:1

SG143 Food Standards Scotland Consumer Tracker - Wave 15
VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
VQ1 Are you?
Male| 49%( 100% - 33%| 46%| 48%| 63%| 65%| 59%| 46%| 48%| 44%| 44%| 51%| 44%| 41%| 53%| 43%| 57%| 41%| 49%
Female| 51% - | 100%| 67%| 54%| 52%| 37%| 35%| 41%| 54%| 52%| 56%| 56%| 49%| 56%| 59%| 47%| 57%| 43%| 59%| 51%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 [ 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
VQ2 Age
16-34| 30%| 20%| 40%| 100% - - - - 31%| 35%| 30%| 24%| 28%| 31%| 25%| 42%| 24%| 50%| 61%| 58%| 27%
35-44| 15%| 14%| 16% - | 100% - - - 10%| 20%| 16%| 13%| 15%| 15%| 17%| 30% 8%| 14%| 14%| 27%| 15%
45-54| 18%| 17%| 19% - - | 100% - - 13%| 17%| 22%| 21%| 19%| 18%| 16%| 21%| 17%| 19%| 5%| 14%| 19%
55-64| 15%| 19%| 11% - - - | 100% - 18%| 10%| 17%| 15%| 18%| 14%| 14% 5%| 19%| 12%| 13% 2%| 16%
65+| 22%| 29%| 15% - - - - | 100%| 28%| 18%| 14%| 26%| 20%| 22%| 28% 1%| 31% 5% 6% - 24%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
VQ3a Chief Income
Earner
AB| 24%| 29%| 19%| 25%| 16%| 17%| 29%| 30%| 100% - - - 23%| 25%| 21%| 22%| 25%| 28%| 25%| 21%| 24%
Cl| 28%| 26%| 29%| 33%| 37%| 26%| 19%| 23% - | 100% - - 27%| 29%| 16%| 30%| 27%| 31%| 31%| 18%| 28%
C2| 19%| 19%| 19%| 19%| 21%| 23%| 22%| 12% - - | 100% - 24%| 18%| M%| 24%| 17%| 19%| 21%| 40%| 18%
DE| 29%| 26%| 32%| 23%| 26%| 33%| 30%| 35% - - - | 100%| 26%| 28%| 52%| 24%| 31%| 22%| 23%| 21%| 29%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 [ 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 [ 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 [ 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q4 Which of these
best describes where
in Scotland you live?
Grampian| 12%| 10%| 14%| 14%| 10%| 17%| 12% 9%| NM%| 12%| 18%| 11%| 48% - - 13%| 12% 6% 5% 9%| 13%
Highland 5%| 5% 5%| 4% 9%| 4% 5%| 4%| 4%| 4% 6% 6%| 19% - - 6% 5%| 2% 9% - 5%
Perth/Tayside 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7%| 13% 9% 9% 9% 7% 6%| 30% - - 8% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8%
Western Isles 0% 0% - - - - 1% - - - 1% - 1% - - - 0% - - - 0%
Orkney| 0%| 0%| 0% 1% 1% - - - - 0% - 1% 1% - - 1%| 0% - - - 0%
Shetland 0% 1%| 0% - - - 1% 1%| 0% - - 1% 1% - - - 1% - - - 0%
Glasgow| 23%| 26%| 21%| 27%| 21%| 29%| 18%| 19%| 25%| 26%| 19%| 22% - 34% - 24%| 23%| 37%| 29%| 30%| 23%
Ayrshire 6% 6% 7%| 4% 9%| 5% 9% 8% 5%| 4% 6% 9% - 9% - 5% 7%| 4% 4% 6% 6%
Lanarkshire 8% 7% 9%| 8% 6% 10%| 4%| 11% 8% 6%| 10% 8% - 12% - 7% 8% 6% M%| 10% 8%
Argyll 1% 1% 1% - 1%| 2% 1%| 2% 1% 1%| 2% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1%
Edinburgh & Lothians| 16%| 18%| 15%| 17%| 20%| 11%| 17%| 16%| 19%| 21%| 10%| 13% - 24% - 14%| 17% 11%| 13% 5%| 17%
Fife 5% 6% 5% 6% 3%| 5% 7%| 5% 7%| 4% 6% 5% - 8% - 5% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5%
Central 8%| 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 7%| 8% 6% 8% 11% 7% - 12% - 10% 7%| 12%| 10%| 23% 7%
Borders 3%| 3% 3%| 4%| 2%| 3% 3%| 4% 3% 1%| 2% 7% - - 55% 3% 3% 6%| 4% - 3%
Dumfries & Galloway 3% 2% 3% 1%| 5% 3%| 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%| 4% - - 45% 2% 3%| 3% 2%| 2% 3%
Do not live in - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Scotland
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SG143 Food Standards Scotland Consumer Tracker - Wave 15
VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents

Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale [16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64( 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE |her.. |ralS..| her..| Yes | No |ond..|an .. |child | DK

Base

Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918

Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 [ 182 | 152 | 223 [ 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
VQ4 Area of Scotland

Northern Scotland| 26%| 23%| 29%| 25%| 25%| 27%| 31%| 24%| 25%| 25%| 32%| 24%| 100% - - 28%| 25%| 13%| 20%| 16%| 27%
Central Scotland| 68%( 71%| 65%| 70%| 68%| 67%| 64%| 68%| 70%| 71%| 64%| 66% - | 100% - 67%| 69%| 77%| 75%| 82%| 67%
Southern Scotland 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% M% - - | 100% 6% 6% 9% 5% 2% 6%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 [ 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 [ 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 [ 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
VQ5 Number in
household
1 23%| 27%| 19%| 12%| 23%| 28%| 27%| 31%| 18%| 26%| 10%| 34%| 24%| 22%| 31% 1%| 33%| 16% - - 25%
2| 38%| 39%| 36%| 32%| 19%| 27%| 47%| 60%| 47%| 32%| 36%| 36%| 37%| 38%| 34%| 10%| 50%| 26%| 35%| 13%| 39%
3| 21%| 18%| 24%| 32%| 24%| 19%| 15% 9%| 15%| 22%| 30%| 20%| 21%| 21%| 24%| 39%| 13%| 28%| 30%| 29%| 20%
4 15%| 12%| 17%| 19%| 25%| 21%| 10% - 18%| 14%| 21% 9%| 15%| 15% 7%| 39%| 4%| 26%| 25%| 46%| 13%
5 3%| 3% 3%| 3% 8%| 4% 1% - 2% 4% 4% 2% 2%| 3% 3%| 8% 0% 5% 6% 12%| 2%
6 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 0% - 1% 1% 1% - 0% 0% - 1%| 0% - 2% - 0%
7 0% 0%| 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 1%| 0% - - - 0% - 1%| 0% - 1% - 0%
8+ 0% 1% - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - 0% 1%| 0% - 0% 0% - - - 0%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Qé Do you have any
children in your hous-
ehold of the following
ages, oris anyone in
the household curren-
tly pregnant?
Currently pregnant 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% - - - 1% - - 1% 1% 0% - 2% - 1% - 2% 1%
Any under 5 years old| 10% 6% 14%| 23%| 19% 3% 1% - 9% 10%| 15% 9% 10%| 1% 11%| 34% - 23%| 23%| 26% 9%
Any 5 -11yearsold| 15%| 14%| 17%| 22%| 37%| 16% 2% 0%| 14%| 19%| 23% 8%| 15%| 16%| 16%| 50% - 32%| 22%| 55%| 14%
Any 12 - 15 years old 9% 7% 1% 6% 25% 17% 3% 1% 8%| 12%| 12% 7% 13% 8% 7%| 30% - 13%| 14%| 33% 8%
Any 16 - 17 years old 5% 6% 5% 2%| 10%| 13% 5% 0% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2%| 17% - 5% 6% 18% 5%
No - no children| 69%| 74%| 64%| 56%| 38%| 64%| 89%| 99%| 71%| 67%| 61%| 75%| 67%| 70%| 71% - | 100%| 49%| 53% 8%| 72%
under 18 in
household/not
currently pregnant
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SG143 Food Standards Scotland Consumer Tracker - Wave 15
VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
VQé Kids in
household
Yes| 31%| 26%| 36%| 44%| 62%| 36%| 11% 1%| 29%| 33%| 39%| 25%| 33%| 30%| 29%| 100% - 51%| 47%| 92%| 28%
No| 69%| 74%| 64%| 56%| 38%| 64%| 89%| 99%| 71%| 67%| 61%| 75%| 67%| 70%| 71% - | 100%| 49%| 53% 8%| 72%
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SG143 Food Standards Scotland Consumer Tracker - Wave 15
VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q7 Have you heard of
Food Standards
Scotland?
Yes| 80%| 81%| 80%| 76%| 76%| 82%| 87%| 83%| 83%| 73%| 87%| 80%| 84%| 79%| 78%| 81%| 80%| 88%| 78%| 96%| 80%
No| 20%| 19%| 20%| 24%| 24%| 18%| 13%| 17%| 17%| 27%| 13%| 20%| 16%| 21%| 22%| 19%| 20%| 12%| 22% 4%| 20%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner (VQ4 Area of VQé Kids in  [VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB (o4} Cc2 DE | her... [ralS...| her..| Yes | No [ond..|[an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 | 383 | 429 | 184 | 132 | 161 145 | 190 | 236 | 230 | 140 | 206 | 189 | 580 43 | 250 | 562 47 42 38 | 733
Weighted 813 | 401 412 | 231 115 [ 150 | 132 | 185 | 202 | 208 | 168 | 234 | 222 | 543 47 | 255 | 558 47 47 42 | 726
Q8 How well do you
feel you understand
Food Standards
Scotland’s role/remit?
Very well 8% 6%| 10%| 15%| 12% 7% 3% 1% 6% 8% 7%| 1% 9% 8% 8%| 15% 5%| 13%| 32%| 16% 6%
Quite well| 46%| 46%| 46%| 42%| 47%| 48%| 51%| 46%| 46%| 48%| 45%| 44%| 44%| 47%| 44%| 48%| 45%| 42%| 41%| 55%| 46%
Not very well| 38%| 39%| 36%| 36%| 37%| 35%| 36%| 43%| 40%| 35%| 42%| 35%| 40%| 37%| 36%| 31%| 41%| 33%| 25%| 21%| 39%
Not at all well 6% 6% 6% 5% 2% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 5% 6% 11% 5% 6% 11% 2% 5% 6%
Unsure 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% - - 2% 3%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 | 383 [ 429 (184 | 132 | 161 145 | 190 | 236 | 230 | 140 | 206 | 189 | 580 43 | 250 | 562 47 42 38 | 733
Weighted 813 | 401 | 412 | 231 115 | 150 | 132 | 185 | 202 | 208 | 168 | 234 | 222 | 543 47 | 255 | 558 47 47 42 | 726
VQ8 How well do you

feel you understand
Food Standards
Scotland’s role/remit?

Very/Quite well| 54%| 52%| 56%| 57%| 59%| 55%| 54%| 47%| 52%| 57%| 52%| 55%

Not very/Not at all| 43%| 45%| 42%| 42%| 39%| 43%| 44%| 49%| 47%| 42%| 44%| 42%
well

53%| 55%| 52%| 63%| 50%| 55%| 73%| 72%| 52%
45%| 43%| 46%| 36%| 47%| 45%| 27%| 26%| 45%

Unsure| 2%| 3%| 2% 1% 3% 2%| 2%| 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%

2%| 0%| 3% - - 2%| 3%
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Break %
Respondents

Total

VQ1 Are
you?

VQ2 Age

VQ3a Chief Income Earner

Fem-

Male | ale

16-34 | 35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

AB C1 Cc2 DE

VQ4 Area of
Scotland

VQé Kids in
household

VQé3 Food allergy in
household

Nort- | Cent-
her... |ral S...

Sout-
her...

Yes No

Yes,
an ...

Resp-
ond...

Yes,
child

No /
DK

Base

Unweighted

812

383 | 429

184 | 132

161

145

190

236 | 230 | 140 | 206

189 | 580

43

250 | 562

47 42 38

733

Weighted

813

401 | 412

231 115

150

132

185

202 | 208 | 168 | 234

222 | 543

47

255 | 558

47 47 42

726

Q9 Which of these iss-
ues do you think Food
Standards Scotland is
responsible for? Plea-
se select all that appl-
y.

Ensuring the food you
buy is safe to eat

69%

87%( 7%

57%| 65%

72%

76%

81%

72%| 71%| 58%| 73%

66%( 70%

75%

59%| 74%

65%( 51%| 44%

72%

Promoting food safety
in the home

49%

48%| 49%

44%| 44%

46%

58%

53%

52%| 49%| 36%| 54%

46%| 50%

48%

42%| 52%

39%| 38%| 31%

50%

Promoting and
enabling healthy
eating

37%

35%| 38%

35%| 31%

40%

38%

39%

40%| 39%| 28%| 38%

31%| 38%

46%

36%| 37%

33%| 27%| 37%

37%

Ensuring food is
sustainable - such as
reducing greenhouse
emissions and
reducing waste when
producing food

30%

26%| 35%

31%| 29%

31%

30%

30%

28%| 33%| 27%| 32%

29%| 30%

34%

33%| 29%

30%| 24%| 25%

31%

Overseeing
inspections of
restaurants and other
food businesses for
food hygiene

58%

56%| 60%

46%| 54%

57%

70%

69%

62%| 55%| 53%| 61%

58%( 58%

64%

47%| 63%

42%| 44%| 34%

60%

Nutrition labelling
information on food
packaging

51%

48%| 55%

48%| 48%

54%

51%

56%

47%| 57%| 47%| 53%

50%( 52%

55%

47%| 53%

44%| 48%| 26%

53%

Date labels, such as
“best before” and
“use by” labels

51%

46%| 56%

44%| 47%

54%

54%

56%

46%| 53%| 48%| 55%

50%( 51%

55%

44%| 54%

37%| 32%| 38%

52%

Ensuring food is
authentic - what it
says it is on the
packaging

58%

55%| 62%

45%| 55%

60%

65%

70%

61%| 60%| 52%| 59%

65%| 55%

67%

51%| 62%

47%| 38%| 28%

61%

Country of origin
labels, which identify
where food comes
from

47%

44%| 51%

36%| 45%

54%

52%

54%

45%| 52%| 43%| 48%

53%| 44%

62%

38%| 52%

43%| 21%| 25%

50%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 | 383 [ 429 (184 | 132 | 161 145 | 190 | 236 | 230 | 140 | 206 | 189 | 580 43 | 250 | 562 47 42 38 | 733
Weighted 813 | 401 | 412 | 231 115 | 150 | 132 | 185 | 202 | 208 | 168 | 234 | 222 | 543 47 | 255 | 558 47 47 42 | 726
Allergen labelling on| 52%| 46%| 57%| 44%| 45%| 60%| 52%| 57%| 49%| 53%| 46%| 57%| 51%| 50%| 70%| 44%| 55%| 36%| 44%| 30%| 53%
all food packaging
Working with the food| 63%| 60%| 66%| 48%| 58%| 64%| 73%| 76%| 64%| 65%| 57%| 65%| 62%| 62%| 76%| 52%| 68%| 51%| 43%| 35%| 65%
industry and
businesses to improve
standards
Tackling food crime| 43%| 43%| 42%| 32%| 36%| 46%| 54%| 50%| 41%| 48%| 35%| 46%| 50%| 39%| 52%| 37%| 45%| 44%| 30%| 33%| 44%
and food fraud
Making sure the food| 56%| 56%| 56%| 48%| 55%| 52%| 59%| 67%| 58%| 55%| 49%| 61%| 55%| 56%| 58%| 49%| 59%| 42%| 45%| 44%| 57%
we eat in Scotland is
of a high quality
Making sure food is| 44%| 40%| 48%| 40%| 38%| 45%| 46%| 51%| 42%| 46%| 40%| 48%| 46%| 43%| 46%| 37%| 47%| 40%| 34%| 29%| 46%
produced ethically
and that animal
welfare is protected
Working with food| 37%| 34%| 41%| 35%| 30%| 39%| 45%| 39%| 36%| 37%| 34%| 41%| 35%| 37%| 57%| 38%| 37%| 29%| 40%| 32%| 37%
businesses to improve
the nutritional value of
the food we eat
Communicating food| 54%| 52%| 56%| 44%| 50%| 55%| 60%| 64%| 56%| 58%| 42%| 58%| 55%| 53%| 66%| 46%| 58%| 42%| 40%| 33%| 55%
safety and healthy
eating advice to the
public
Advising users of| 27%| 24%| 31%| 22%| 32%| 25%| 32%| 30%| 25%| 30%| 24%| 29%| 29%| 25%| 44%| 26%| 28%| 15%| 20%| 24%| 28%
animal feed to help
them make informed
decisions
Other 0% 0% - - - - - 0% - 0% - - - 0% - - 0% - - - 0%
Don’t know 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 8% 3% 6%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 | 383 [ 429 (184 | 132 | 161 145 | 190 | 236 | 230 | 140 | 206 | 189 | 580 43 | 250 | 562 47 42 38 | 733
Weighted 813 | 401 | 412 | 231 115 | 150 | 132 | 185 | 202 | 208 | 168 | 234 | 222 | 543 47 | 255 | 558 47 47 42 | 726
Q10 How much do
you trust or distrust
Food Standards
Scotland to do its job?
ltrustitalot| 19%| 17%| 22%| 24%| 22%| 14%| 21%| 16%| 14%| 20%| 21%| 23%| 23%| 18%| 19%| 25%| 17%| 12%| 18%| 19%| 20%
| trustit| 54%| 53%| 54%| 48%| 50%| 60%| 49%| 61%| 54%| 55%| 53%| 52%| 52%| 55%| 45%| 52%| 54%| 42%| 60%| 49%| 53%
I neither trust it nor| 23%| 25%| 20%| 23%| 22%| 21%| 26%| 22%| 28%| 20%| 21%| 21%| 19%| 23%| 33%| 20%| 24%| 39%| 19%| 33%| 22%
distrust it
| distrust it 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - - - 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% - - 1%
| distrust it a lot 0% 0% - - - - 1% - 0% - - - 0% - - - 0% - - - 0%
Don’t know 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% - 2% 4% 5% 3% - 4%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 | 383 [ 429 (184 | 132 | 161 145 | 190 | 236 | 230 | 140 | 206 | 189 | 580 43 | 250 | 562 47 42 38 | 733
Weighted 813 | 401 | 412 | 231 115 | 150 | 132 | 185 | 202 | 208 | 168 | 234 | 222 | 543 47 | 255 | 558 47 47 42 | 726
VQ10 Trust FSS

Trust| 73%| 69%| 77%| 72%| 72%| 75%| 70%| 76%| 68%| 75%| 74%| 76%| 75%| 73%| 64%| 77%| 71%| 54%| 79%| 67%| 73%
Neither/nor| 23%| 25%| 20%| 23%| 22%| 21%| 26%| 22%| 28%| 20%| 21%| 21%| 19%| 23%| 33%| 20%| 24%| 39%| 19%| 33%| 22%
Distrust 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% - - 1%

DK 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% - 2% 4% 5% 3% - 4%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 (383 (429 (184 (132 (161 145 (190 (236 (230 (140 (206 (189 (580 43 (250 (562 47 42 38 |733
Weighted 813 (401 412 (231 115 (150 (132 (185 (202 (208 (168 (234 (222 (543 47 (255 (558 47 47 42 (726
Mean| 3.64| 3.56| 3.72| 3.67| 3.59| 3.63| 3.67| 3.63| 3.53| 3.64| 3.62| 3.74| 3.78| 3.60| 3.51| 3.71| 3.61| 3.36| 3.76| 3.60| 3.63
Q11a Working in the
best interests of
Scotland and people
who live here
Excellent| 18% | 16% | 20% | 23% | 16% | 14% | 19% | 15% | 16% | 17% | 16% | 22% | 22% | 17% | 15% | 22% | 16% | 11% | 21% | 15% | 18%
Very good| 33% | 32% | 34% | 31% | 33% | 38% | 33% | 31% | 28% | 33% | 34% | 35% | 33% | 33% | 29% | 33% | 32% | 27% | 37% | 36% | 32%
Good| 30% | 30% | 29% | 28% | 32% | 28% | 28% | 33% | 32% | 30% | 30% | 28% | 28% | 30% | 36% | 28% | 30% | 46% | 31% | 41% | 29%
Fair| 8% 8% 8% | 11% 8% 9% 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 4% 9% 8% | 10% 3% 6% 8%
Poor| 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1%
Don’t know| 10% | 12% 9% 6% 9% | 11% | 12% | 14% | 14% | 11% | 11% 7% | 10% | 10% | 12% 6% | 12% 4% 6% 2% | 11%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner (VQ4 Area of VQé Kids in  [VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB (o4} Cc2 DE | her... [ralS...| her..| Yes | No [ond..|[an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 |383 429 |184 (132 (161 145 190 (236 [230 |140 (206 189 |580 43 |250 [562 47 42 38 |733
Weighted 813 |401 412|231 115 |150 132 |185 (202 (208 168 |234 |222 [543 47 |255 |558 47 47 42 (726
Mean| 3.47( 3.30| 3.63| 3.53| 3.58| 3.49| 3.39| 3.34| 3.35| 3.44| 3.53| 3.53| 3.53| 3.45| 3.31| 3.67| 3.37| 3.25| 3.54| 3.78| 3.44
Q11b Providing the
right advice about
food and nutrition
related issues which
affect you
Excellent| 14% | 10% | 18% | 21% | 15% | 10% 8% | 10% | 10% | 13% | 15% | 17% | 12% | 15% 9% | 20% | 11% 2% | 18% | 24% | 13%
Very good| 28% | 26% | 30% | 24% | 31% | 36% | 35% | 21% | 26% | 29% | 30% | 28% | 33% | 27% | 23% | 34% | 26% | 35% | 31% | 34% | 27%
Good| 31% | 32% | 30% | 30% | 27% | 32% | 27% | 35% | 32% | 30% | 26% | 33% | 30% | 30% | 45% | 27% | 32% | 47% | 28% | 33% | 31%
Fair| 11% | 15% 8% | 11% | 12% 7% | 15% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 13% | 10% 8% | 13% 9% 8% | 13% 7% 9% 6% | 12%
Poor| 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% - 2%
Don'tknow| 14% | 15% | 13% | 10% | 14% | 13% | 13% | 20% | 18% | 14% | 15% | 10% | 14% | 14% | 12% 8% | 17% 5% 9% 2% | 15%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 (383 (429 (184 (132 (161 145 (190 (236 (230 (140 (206 (189 (580 43 (250 (562 47 42 38 |733
Weighted 813 (401 412 (231 115 (150 (132 (185 (202 (208 (168 (234 (222 (543 47 (255 (558 47 47 42 (726
Mean| 3.58| 3.47| 3.68| 3.66| 3.55| 3.60| 3.48| 3.54| 3.40| 3.59| 3.62| 3.68| 3.70| 3.53| 3.58| 3.72| 3.51| 3.19| 3.78| 3.60| 3.56
Q11c Being an
organisation which
responds quickly to
problems related to
food
Excellent| 15% | 12% | 17% | 20% | 17% | 13% | 11% | 12% 9% | 12% | 18% | 20% | 17% | 14% | 14% | 20% | 12% 7% | 26% | 20% | 14%
Very good| 31% | 30% | 33% | 34% | 25% | 36% | 30% | 29% | 31% | 35% | 29% | 31% | 35% | 30% | 34% | 37% | 29% | 28% | 33% | 36% | 30%
Good| 26% | 28% | 25% | 24% | 27% | 21% | 29% | 31% | 25% | 25% | 27% | 28% | 21% | 29% | 23% | 20% | 29% | 35% | 29% | 25% | 27%
Fair| 10% | 12% 8% | 1% | 10% | 11% | 11% 7% | 12% 9% | 11% 9% 9% | 11% 3% | 11% | 10% | 15% 6% | 14% | 10%
Poor| 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Don'tknow| 16% | 17% | 15% | 10% | 19% | 18% | 18% | 19% | 21% | 18% | 14% | 12% | 17% | 15% | 20% | 11% | 18% | 11% 4% 2% | 17%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner (VQ4 Area of VQé Kids in  [VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB (o4} Cc2 DE | her... [ralS...| her..| Yes | No [ond..|[an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 |383 (429 (184 |132 [161 145 190 (236 [230 |140 (206 189 |580 43 |250 [562 47 42 38 |733
Weighted 813 401 412|231 115 |150 132 |185 (202 (208 168 |234 |222 [543 47 |255 |558 47 47 42 (726
Mean| 3.48 3.34| 3.61| 3.64| 3.61| 3.50( 3.39| 3.23| 3.31| 3.44| 3.52 3.62| 3.61| 3.44| 3.31| 3.72( 3.36| 3.41| 3.61| 3.65| 3.46
Q11d Helping people
to understand food
labels and what's in
their food
Excellent| 15% | 10% | 19% | 23% | 16% | 11% | 12% 9% | 10% | 12% | 16% | 20% | 15% | 15% | 11% | 21% | 12% 4% | 19% | 24% | 14%
Very good| 30% | 28% | 31% | 29% | 35% | 35% | 28% | 23% | 26% | 31% | 30% | 31% | 35% | 28% | 25% | 36% | 27% | 44% | 26% | 33% | 29%
Good| 31% | 32% | 30% | 30% | 27% | 31% | 29% | 37% | 35% | 33% | 26% | 31% | 26% | 33% | 41% | 27% | 33% | 39% | 39% | 24% | 31%
Fair| 12% | 14% | 11% | 11% [ 10% | 11% | 12% | 17% | 13% | 13% | 15% | 10% 9% | 14% | 10% 9% | 14% 7% 2% | 14% | 13%
Poor| 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Don’t know| 10% | 12% 8% 6% [ 12% | 11% | 14% | 1% | 14% | 11% | 12% 6% | 13% 9% 8% 7% | 12% 3% | 10% 2% | 1%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 (383 429 184 (132 (161 |145 |190 (236 (230 |140 |206 (189 (580 43 |250 |562 47 42 38 |733
Weighted 813 (401 412 |231 (115 (150 |132 |185 (202 (208 |168 |234 222 (543 47 |255 |558 47 47 42 (726
Mean| 3.74 3.64| 3.83| 3.82| 3.74 3.70| 3.64| 3.73| 3.67| 3.76| 3.67| 3.83| 3.84| 3.73( 3.33| 3.84| 3.69| 3.49 3.79| 3.79| 3.73
Q11e Ensuring that
food in Scotland is
safe to eat
Excellent| 20% | 16% | 23% | 26% | 19% | 13% | 17% | 19% | 14% | 19% | 19% | 25% | 20% | 20% | 14% | 24% | 18% | 11% | 22% | 17% | 19%
Very good| 37% | 36% | 38% | 34% | 38% | 45% | 35% | 35% | 42% | 36% | 35% | 35% | 44% | 35% | 24% | 39% | 36% | 36% | 36% | 45% | 37%
Good| 28% | 29% | 27% | 26% | 30% | 24% | 28% | 33% | 26% | 30% | 29% | 27% | 24% | 29% | 41% | 26% | 29% | 42% | 36% | 33% | 27%
Fair| 6% | 8% | 5% | 7% | 5% | 8% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 6% | 8% | 6% | 4% | 7% | 6% | 5% | 7% | 2% - 2% | 7%
Poor| 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% | 2% - 2% 1% 1% | 0% | 8% 1% 1% | 5% | 2% - 1%
Don't know| 8% | 10% 6% | 6% | 8% 9% | 11% | 8% (1% | 8% | 7% | 6% | 7% | 8% | 8% | 6% | 9% | 4% | 4% | 2% | 9%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 (383 429 184 (132 (161 |145 |190 (236 (230 |140 |206 (189 (580 43 |250 |562 47 42 38 |733
Weighted 813 (401 412 |231 (115 (150 |132 |185 (202 (208 |168 |234 222 (543 47 |255 |558 47 47 42 724
Mean| 3.71 3.61| 3.79| 3.75| 3.67 3.70| 3.72| 3.68| 3.64| 3.73| 3.70| 3.75| 3.73| 3.72( 3.45| 3.76| 3.68| 3.56| 3.66| 3.74| 3.70
Q11f Being the
experts when it
comes to food safety
Excellent| 21% | 17% | 24% | 25% | 20% | 17% | 23% | 17% | 16% | 19% | 19% | 27% | 19% | 22% | 20% | 24% | 19% | 14% | 25% | 24% | 20%
Very good| 32% | 31% | 34% | 31% | 30% | 38% | 31% | 32% | 33% | 34% | 36% | 28% | 40% | 30% | 24% | 33% | 32% | 35% | 28% | 35% | 33%
Good| 27% | 28% | 26% | 22% | 35% | 27% | 26% | 31% | 31% | 25% | 26% | 27% | 23% | 29% | 30% | 28% | 27% | 32% | 23% | 32% | 28%
Fair| 8% | 8% | 8% | 10% 7% | 8% | 7% | 6% | 5% | 8% [10% | 8% | 8% | 8% [12% | 8% | 8% | 8% | 6% | 7% | 8%
Poor| 1% | 2% 1% | 2% 1% - 2% 1% | 2% 1% - 2% 1% 1% | 5% 1% 1% | 2% | 6% - 1%
Don't know| 10% | 13% 7% 9% | 8% [ 10% | 11% | 13% | 13% | 13% | 8% | 8% | 10% | 11% | 10% | 6% | 12% 9% | 12% | 2% | 11%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |[16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 |383 429 |184 (132 (161 145 |190 236 |230 (140 (206 [|189 |580 43 |250 |562 a7 42 38 |733
Weighted 813 |401 412 (231 115 (150 (132 (185 (202 (208 (168 (234 (222 (543 47 (255 (558 47 47 42 (726
Mean| 3.44| 3.29| 3.57| 3.48| 3.57| 3.51| 3.41| 3.23| 3.31| 3.47| 3.42| 3.51| 3.49| 3.44| 3.15| 3.66| 3.32| 3.42| 3.42| 3.70| 3.42
Q11g Speaking to
people in a way that’s
friendly and
understandable
Excellent| 13% 8% | 18% | 20% | 16% | 11% 9% 7% 8% | 1% [ 13% | 18% | 11% | 14% | 13% | 21% | 10% | 10% | 20% | 23% | 12%
Very good| 26% | 25% | 26% | 23% | 25% | 36% | 26% | 21% | 22% | 28% | 26% | 27% | 33% | 24% | 12% | 30% | 24% | 29% | 20% | 32% | 25%
Good| 30% | 30% | 30% | 28% | 36% | 25% | 29% | 33% | 32% | 30% | 28% | 30% | 29% | 30% | 35% | 28% | 31% | 49% | 34% | 33% | 30%
Fair| 13% | 14% | 11% | 17% 7% | 13% | 10% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 16% | 12% | 10% | 13% | 13% | 11% | 13% 5% | 12% | 10% | 13%
Poor| 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 6% 0% 2% 2% 5% - 1%
Don'tknow| 17% | 20% | 14% | 10% | 15% | 15% | 25% | 23% | 25% | 19% | 16% | 10% | 16% | 17% | 19% 9% | 21% 5% 8% 2% | 18%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 (383 429 184 (132 (161 |145 |190 (236 (230 |140 |206 (189 (580 43 |250 |562 47 42 38 |733
Weighted 813 (401 412 |231 (115 (150 |132 |185 (202 (208 |168 |234 222 (543 47 |255 |558 47 47 42 724
Mean| 3.60( 3.45| 3.74| 3.62| 3.59 3.63| 3.60| 3.57| 3.48| 3.67| 3.55| 3.68| 3.63| 3.59( 3.56| 3.73| 3.54| 3.27| 3.45| 3.77| 3.60
Q11h Taking action
when needed to
protect consumers
Excellent| 16% | 13% | 20% | 21% | 14% | 13% | 17% | 13% | 13% | 13% | 15% | 23% | 16% | 16% | 19% | 20% | 15% | 8% | 18% | 24% | 15%
Very good| 32% | 30% | 35% | 29% | 35% | 41% | 27% | 31% | 28% | 38% | 34% | 29% | 34% | 32% | 27% | 38% | 30% | 28% | 29% | 36% | 32%
Good| 28% | 30% | 27% | 27% | 30% | 20% | 29% | 35% | 32% | 29% | 26% | 26% | 27% | 29% | 29% | 26% | 29% | 38% | 27% | 25% | 29%
Fair| 10% | 12% 7% | 13% | 8% | 11% 9% | 6% | 8% | 7% | 13% | 12% | 8% | 11% | 8% | 8% | 11% | 14% | 14% | 10% | 10%
Poor| 1% | 2% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 3% - 1% 1% | 2% 1% | 4% 1% 1% | 2% | 5% - 1%
Don't know| 12% | 14% | 11% 9% | 12% | 13% | 16% | 14% | 16% | 13% | 11% | 10% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 8% | 15% | 10% 7% | 4% | 13%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner (VQ4 Area of VQé Kids in  [VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB (o4} Cc2 DE | her... [ralS...| her..| Yes | No [ond..|[an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 |383 429 |184 (132 (161 145 190 (236 [230 |140 (206 189 |580 43 |250 [562 47 42 38 |733
Weighted 813 |401 412|231 115 |150 132 |185 (202 (208 168 |234 |222 [543 47 |255 |558 47 47 42 (726
Mean| 3.58 3.50| 3.65| 3.57| 3.61| 3.58| 3.62| 3.53| 3.45| 3.58| 3.57| 3.68| 3.69| 3.56| 3.29| 3.73| 3.50| 3.38| 3.68| 3.57| 3.57
Q11i Having the
necessary expertise
to help people in
Scotland eat healthily
Excellent| 17% | 15% | 19% | 21% | 13% | 15% | 19% | 14% | 13% | 16% | 15% | 22% | 18% | 17% | 11% | 21% | 15% 5% | 26% | 17% | 16%
Very good| 31% | 30% | 32% | 28% | 35% | 38% | 28% | 31% | 30% | 32% | 34% | 31% | 33% | 31% | 27% | 37% | 29% | 43% | 27% | 32% | 31%
Good| 29% | 29% | 30% | 32% | 31% | 24% | 30% | 29% | 31% | 27% | 30% | 29% | 32% | 28% | 28% | 26% | 31% | 25% | 33% | 38% | 29%
Fair| 10% | 11% 8% | 11% 8% 9% 9% | 11% | 11% | 10% | 11% 9% 5% | 12% | 14% 9% | 10% | 15% 9% | 11% | 10%
Poor| 2% 2% 1% 3% - 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 0% 2% 2% 2% - 2%
Don't know| 11% | 12% 9% 5% [ 13% | 11% | 12% | 14% | 12% | 13% | 10% 8% | 11% | 10% | 14% 7% | 12% | 10% 4% 2% | 1%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 (383 429 184 (132 (161 |145 |190 (236 (230 |140 |206 (189 (580 43 |250 |562 47 42 38 |733
Weighted 813 (401 412 |231 (115 (150 |132 |185 (202 (208 |168 |234 222 (543 47 |255 |558 47 47 42 724
Mean| 3.55[ 3.39| 3.71| 3.66| 3.66 3.53| 3.51| 3.40| 3.44| 3.57| 3.50| 3.68| 3.61| 3.54 3.48| 3.72| 3.47| 3.59| 3.66| 3.54| 3.54
Q11j Providing useful
food safety advice
Excellent| 15% | 11% | 19% | 22% | 16% | 10% | 13% | 12% 9% | 15% | 12% | 23% | 15% | 15% | 16% | 21% | 13% | 20% | 20% | 16% | 15%
Very good| 33% | 31% | 36% | 30% | 35% | 42% | 34% | 28% | 34% | 32% | 37% | 31% | 37% | 33% | 26% | 36% | 32% | 32% | 32% | 33% | 34%
Good| 30% | 31% | 30% | 30% | 32% | 25% | 32% | 33% | 34% | 32% | 27% | 28% | 28% | 30% | 42% | 28% | 31% | 36% | 32% | 39% | 30%
Fair| 10% | 14% 7% | 10% 4% 9% | 11% | 15% | 10% 9% | 13% | 11% 9% | 11% 9% 7% | 12% 5% 7% 7% | 1%
Poor| 2% | 2% 1% | 2% | 2% 3% 1% 1% | 2% 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% 1% | 2% | 2% 1% | 4% | 2% 3% 1%
Don't know| 9% | 11% 8% 6% | 1% | 1% 8% | 1M% | 12% | 11% 9% 5% 9% 9% | 5% 7% | 10% 3% 7% | 2% | 10%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 (383 (429 (184 (132 (161 (145 (190 (236 (230 (140 (206 (189 (580 43 (250 (562 47 42 38 |733
Weighted 813 (401 (412 (231 (115 (150 (132 (185 (202 (208 (168 (234 (222 (543 47 (255 (558 47 47 42 (726
Mean| 3.39| 3.29| 3.49| 3.48| 3.44| 3.45| 3.30| 3.25| 3.27| 3.32| 3.42| 3.54| 3.39| 3.40| 3.31| 3.66| 3.26| 3.37| 3.43| 3.75| 3.36
Q11k Helping the
public access healthy
and sustainable food
and drink
Excellent| 13% 9% | 17% | 19% | 14% 9% | 11% 8% 9% | 1% | 14% | 16% | 13% | 12% | 14% | 19% | 10% 8% | 13% | 22% | 12%
Very good| 26% | 24% | 28% | 26% | 25% | 35% | 23% | 22% | 24% | 26% | 26% | 29% | 26% | 27% | 24% | 33% | 23% | 32% | 31% | 34% | 25%
Good| 32% | 34% | 29% | 29% | 35% | 30% | 34% | 32% | 32% | 32% | 30% | 32% | 32% | 31% | 31% | 30% | 32% | 32% | 34% | 37% | 32%
Fair| 14% | 15% | 13% | 15% | 11% | 10% | 17% | 15% | 15% | 13% | 17% | 11% | 13% | 14% | 17% | 10% | 16% | 13% | 13% 4% | 14%
Poor| 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 2% 2% - 2%
Don't know| 14% | 16% | 11% 8% | 14% | 14% | 13% | 21% | 16% | 15% | 13% | 11% | 14% | 14% | 10% 8% | 16% | 12% 6% 2% | 15%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 (383 (429 (184 (132 (161 (145 (190 (236 (230 (140 (206 (189 (580 43 (250 (562 47 42 38 |733
Weighted 813 (401 (412 (231 (115 (150 (132 (185 (202 (208 (168 (234 (222 (543 47 (255 (558 47 47 42 (726
Mean| 3.49| 3.36| 3.61| 3.59| 3.61| 3.47| 3.46| 3.31| 3.43| 3.49| 3.44| 3.56| 3.55| 3.49| 3.14| 3.69| 3.39| 3.16| 3.73| 3.60| 3.47
Q111 Using data and
evidence to provide
assurance and
advice to the public
Excellent| 13% | 11% | 16% | 21% | 14% 8% | 10% 8% 8% | 13% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 12% 9% | 20% | 10% 2% | 23% | 23% | 12%
Very good| 30% | 28% | 32% | 28% | 31% | 38% | 30% | 25% | 32% | 31% | 25% | 31% | 30% | 31% | 21% | 32% | 29% | 34% | 29% | 31% | 30%
Good| 28% | 29% | 28% | 23% | 28% | 26% | 27% | 37% | 28% | 29% | 25% | 29% | 23% | 30% | 36% | 25% | 29% | 42% | 21% | 24% | 28%
Fair| 11% | 12% | 11% | 14% 9% 9% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 11% | 15% | 10% | 11% | 11% | 18% 9% | 12% | 14% | 10% | 19% | 11%
Poor| 2% 4% 0% 3% - 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% - 2%
Don'tknow| 15% | 18% | 13% | 12% | 16% | 16% | 20% | 16% | 20% | 14% | 17% | 12% | 17% | 15% | 12% | 12% | 17% 3% | 16% 2% | 16%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 812 (383 (429 (184 (132 (161 145 |190 236 |230 (140 (206 [|189 |580 43 |250 |562 a7 42 38 |733
Weighted 813 (401 412|231 115 (150 (132 (185 (202 (208 (168 (234 (222 (543 47 (255 (558 47 47 42 (726
Mean| 3.47| 3.30| 3.62| 3.47| 3.60| 3.50| 3.38| 3.41| 3.39| 3.47| 3.39| 3.58| 3.57| 3.45| 3.20| 3.62| 3.39| 3.18| 3.51| 3.65| 3.45
Q11m Influencing
public health and
government policy
relating to food
Excellent| 12% 9% | 15% | 15% | 14% | 10% | 12% 8% 8% | 11% | 10% | 17% | 12% | 12% 7% | 18% 9% 7% | 12% | 21% | 12%
Very good| 30% | 26% | 35% | 29% | 32% | 34% | 26% | 29% | 30% | 29% | 31% | 30% | 32% | 29% | 31% | 36% | 28% | 32% | 36% | 34% | 30%
Good| 30% | 33% | 28% | 32% | 30% | 29% | 29% | 30% | 30% | 33% | 27% | 31% | 29% | 31% | 22% | 28% | 32% | 32% | 32% | 33% | 30%
Fair| 11% | 13% | 10% | 12% 9% | 10% | 12% | 12% | 10% | 10% | 15% | 11% 7% | 13% | 18% | 11% | 11% | 16% 9% 7% | 12%
Poor| 1% 3% 0% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 7% 2% 3% 1%
Don't know| 15% | 17% | 13% 9% | 15% | 15% | 18% | 20% | 19% | 15% | 16% | 10% | 17% | 14% | 17% 7% | 18% 6% 9% 2% | 16%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base

Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245

Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304
Q12a Food poisoning

173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160

256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706
152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192

53 55 40 | 918
294 | 263 | 689 61 [ 313 | 700

53 60 44 | 910

Causes concern| 78%| 76%| 81%| 81%| 79%| 76%| 75%| 79%| 75%| 75%| 81%| 83%| 78%| 78%| 86%| 85%| 75%| 70%| 81%| 73%
Does not cause| 22%| 24%| 19%| 19%| 21%| 24%| 25%| 21%| 25%| 25%| 19%| 17%| 22%| 22%| 14%| 15%| 25%| 30%| 19%| 27%
concern

78%
22%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q12b Genetically
modified (GM) foods
Causes concern| 59%| 51%| 66%| 54%| 62%| 62%| 65%| 56%| 57%| 53%| 67%
Does not cause| 41%| 49%| 34%| 46%

59%| 61%| 58%| 59%| 63%| 57%| 59%

58%| 63%| 58%
N%| 39%| 42%| AN%| 37%| 43%| 41%

42%| 37%| 42%

38%| 38%| 35%| 44%| 43%| 47%| 33%
concern

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |[16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q12c The feed given
to livestock

Causes concern| 61%| 58%| 64%| 56%| 62%| 62%| 65%| 63%| 59%| 58%| 63%
Does not cause| 39%| 42%| 36%| 44%| 38%| 38%| 35%| 37%| 41%| 42%| 37%
concern

65%| 59%| 61%| 77%| 62%| 61%| 74%

62%| 61%| 61%
35%| 41%| 39%| 23%| 38%| 39%| 26%

38%| 39%| 39%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base

Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173

Weighted 1013 496 517 304 152
Q12d Animal welfare

197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226

734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263

689 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910

Causes concern| 81%| 78%| 84%| 79%| 80%| 84%

Does not cause| 19%| 22%| 16%| 21%| 20%| 16%
concern

82%| 79%| 76%| 78%| 86%| 84%| 79%| 80%

89%| 80%| 81%| 77%| 86%| 74%| 80%
18%| 21%| 24%| 22%| 14%| 16%| 21%| 20%

M%| 20%| 19%| 23%| 14%| 26%| 20%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes,
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes | No (ond...|an ...| child
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44
Q12e The use of
pesticides, hormones,
steroids or antibiotics
in growing and
producing food
Causes concern| 79%| 75%| 83%| 75%| 78%| 77%| 84%| 84%| 79%| 79%| 78%| 80%| 82%| 78%| 80%| 77%| 80%| 68%| 81%| 59%
Does not cause| 21%| 25%| 17%| 25%| 22%| 23%| 16%| 16%| 21%| 21%| 22%| 20%| 18%| 22%| 20%| 23%| 20%| 32%| 19%| 41%
concern
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes,
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes | No (ond...|an ...| child
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44
Q12f The use of
additives (such as
preservatives and
colourings) in food
products
Causes concern| 63%| 60%| 66%| 59%| 67%| 64%| 63%| 66%| 66%| 63%| 62%| 62%| 61%| 64%| 69%| 67%| 62%| 70%| 62%| 65%
Does not cause| 37%| 40%| 34%| 41%| 33%| 36%| 37%| 34%| 34%| 37%| 38%| 38%| 39%| 36%| 31%| 33%| 38%| 30%| 38%| 35%
concern
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes,
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her... |ralS..| her... | Yes | No [ond...|an ...| child
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44
Q12g Understanding
the difference
between date labels,
such as “best before”
and “use by” labels
Causes concern| 36%| 32%| 39%| 46%| 40%| 34%| 26%| 28%| 32%| 34%| 43%| 36%| 35%| 36%| 38%| 47%| 31%| 42%| 44%| 62%
Does not cause| 64%| 68%| 61%| 54%| 60%| 66%| 74%| 72%| 68%| 66%| 57%| 64%| 65%| 64%| 62%| 53%| 69%| 58%| 56%| 38%
concern
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245

173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160
152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192

Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304

Q12h Food safety
when eating out

256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706

53 55 40 | 918
294 | 263 | 689 61 [ 313 | 700

53 60 44 | 910

Causes concern| 70%| 68%| 72%| 70%| 74%| 70%| 67%| 69%| 65%| 68%| 72%
Does not cause| 30%| 32%| 28%| 30%| 26%| 30%| 33%| 31%| 35%| 32%| 28%
concern

76%| 69%| 70%| 81%| 76%| 68%| 77%
24%| 31%| 30%| 19%| 24%| 32%| 23%

83%| 73%| 69%
17%| 27%| 31%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |[16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 [ 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q12i Food safety at
home

Causes concern| 44%| 42%| 46%| 53%

46%( 46%| 44%| 43%| 52%| 58%
Does not cause| 56%| 58%| 54%| 47%| 49%| 65%| 63%| 63%| 63%| 55%| 54%
concern

51%( 35%| 37%| 37%| 37%| 45%

37%| 49%| 62%| 63%| 42%
54%| 56%| 57%| 48%| 42%| 63%| 51%| 38%| 37%| 58%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base

Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173

Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152
Q12j Food prices

197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55

40 | 918
182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263

689 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910

Causes concern| 88%| 85%| 91%| 85%| 90%| 92%| 88%| 86%| 84%| 89%| 90%| 89%| 86%| 88%| 91%| 88%| 88%| 81%| 90%| 79%| 88%
Does not cause| 12%| 15% 9%| 15%| 10% 8%| 12%| 14%| 16%| M%| 10%| 11%| 14%| 12% 9%| 12%| 12%| 19%| 10%| 21%| 12%
concern

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base

Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918

Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q12k Food not being
what the label says it
is

Causes concern| 77%| 76%| 77%| 75%| 75%| 77%| 77%| 79%| 72%| 77%| 80%| 77%| 78%
Does not cause| 23%| 24%| 23%| 25%| 25%| 23%| 23%| 21%| 28%
concern

76%| 79%| 78%| 76%| 84%

78%| 82%| 76%
23%| 20%| 23%| 22%| 24%

21%| 22%| 24%| 16%| 22%

18%| 24%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base

Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918

Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q12 Allergens (things
in food that cause
allergic reactions)

Causes concern| 59%| 56%| 62%

63%| 60%| 58%| 58%| 53%| 55%| 58%| 64%| 59%| 56%
Does not cause| 41%| 44%| 38%| 37%| 40%| 42%| 42%| 47%| 45%
concern

59%| 69%| 69%| 54%| 79%

66%| 72%| 57%
42%| 36%| 41%| 44%| A%

3% 31%| 46%| 21%| 34%

28%| 43%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base

Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 (304 | 152 (182 | 152

Q12m Possibility of
food supply shortages

307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 689 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910

Causes concern| 72%| 68%| 75%| 79%| 68%| 75%| 68%| 64%| 68%| 71%| 68%| 77%| 70%| 72%| 74%| 75%| 70%
Does not cause| 28%| 32%| 25%| 21%| 32%| 25%| 32%

73%| 78%| 75%| 71%
36%| 32%| 29%| 32%| 23%| 30%| 28%| 26%| 25%| 30%
concern

27%| 22%| 25%| 29%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q12n Impact of food
production and
packaging on the
environment
(sustainability)
Causes concern| 69%| 63%| 75%| 75%| 68%| 67%| 68%| 64%| 67%| 70%| 71%| 69%| 68%| 69%| 69%| 70%| 68%| 69%| 82%| 70%| 68%
Does not cause| 31%| 37%| 25%| 25%| 32%| 33%| 32%| 36%| 33%| 30%| 29%| 31%| 32%| 31%| 31%| 30%| 32%| 31%| 18%| 30%| 32%
concern
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245

173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313
152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284

Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304

Q120 People having
an unhealthy diet

160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307

706 53 55 40 | 918
192 | 294 | 263 | 689 61 [ 313

700 53 60 44 | 910

Causes concern| 54%| 52%| 56%| 58%

55%| 47%| 49%| 55%| 62%| 59%| 52%
Does not cause| 46%| 48%| 44%| 42%| 43%| 47%| 46%| 54%| 44%| 42%| 45%
concern

57%| 53%| 54%| 46%| 56%| 58%

70%| 61%| 68%| 53%
53%| 51%| 45%| 38%| 41%| 48%| 30%| 39%| 32%| 47%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q12p Food standards
and the quality of the
food we eat
Causes concern| 74%| 73%| 75%| 76%| 71%| 76%| 76%| 72%| 72%| 74%| 70%| 79%| 71%| 75%| 79%| 77%| 73%| 68%| 84%| 69%| 74%
Does not cause| 26%| 27%| 25%| 24%| 29%| 24%| 24%| 28%| 28%| 26%| 30%| 21%| 29%| 25%| 21%| 23%| 27%| 32%| 16%| 31%| 26%
concern
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base

Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173

Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152

Q13a Eating a healthy
balanced diet

197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226

734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263

689 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910

Yes| 88%| 86%| 90%| 86%| 85%| 87%| 93%| 91%

91%| 9%| 83%| 86%| 89%| 87%| 96%| 84%
No| 12%| 14%| 10%| 14%| 15%| 13% 7%

9% 9% 9%| 17%| 14%| 11%| 13% 4% 16%

90%| 84%| 88%| 73%| 89%
10%| 16%| 12%| 27%| 11%
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SG143 Food Standards Scotland Consumer Tracker - Wave 15
VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q13b How to prepare
and cook food safely
and hygienically
Yes| 92%| 89%| 94%| 89%| 86%| 92%| 95%| 96%| 93%| 91%| 93%| 9N%| 93%| 91%| 92%| 88%| 93%| 87%| 86%| 86%| 92%
No 8% 1% 6% 1% 14% 8% 5% 4% 7% 9% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8%| 12% 7%| 13%| 14%| 14% 8%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes,
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes | No (ond...|an ...| child
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44
Q13c How to check
whether the food | am
eating when in a
bar/café /restaurant
is safe
Yes| 41%| 41%| 42%| 51%| 42%| 40%| 39%| 30%| 41%| 42%| 42%| 41%| 44%| 40%| 42%| 47%| 39%| 61%| 43%| 57%
No| 59%| 59%| 58%| 49%| 58%| 60%| 61%| 70%| 59%| 58%| 58%| 59%| 56%| 60%| 58%| 53%| 61%| 39%| 57%| 43%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp- | Yes, | Yes,
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes | No (ond...|an ...| child
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44
Q13d Ingredients in
food which could
cause allergic
reactions
Yes| 76%| 71%| 81%| 79%| 76%| 81%| 75%| 69%| 76%| 77%| 76%| 76%| 82%| 74%| 78%| 76%| 76%| 79%| 77%| 76%
No| 24%| 29%| 19%| 21%| 24%| 19%| 25%| 31%| 24%| 23%| 24%| 24%| 18%| 26%| 22%| 24%| 24%| 21%| 23%| 24%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |[16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 [ 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q13e Food products
which are being
recalled for food
safety and standards
reasons
Yes| 58%| 53%| 63%| 57%| 57%| 61%| 62%| 55%| 58%| 56%| 56%| 61%| 58%| 58%| 60%| 60%| 57%| 59%| 49%| 65%| 58%
No| 42%| 47%| 37%| 43%| 43%| 39%| 38%| 45%| 42%| 44%| 44%| 39%| 42%| 42%| 40%| 40%| 43%| 41%| 51%| 35%| 42%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q13f What food crime
is and how to report
any concerns
Yes| 29%| 30%| 29%| 34%| 34%| 26%| 23%| 26%| 30%| 29%| 31%| 28%| 27%| 29%| 40%| 35%| 27%| 40%| 36%| 60%| 28%
No| 71%| 70%| 71%| 66%| 66%| 74%| 77%| 74%| 70%| 71%| 69%| 72%| 73%| 71%| 60%| 65%| 73%| 60%| 64%| 40%| 72%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q13g Knowing if food
has been produced in
a sustainable way
Yes| 44%| 40%| 48%| 51%| 49%| 46%| 44%| 32%| 42%| 46%| 49%| 42%| 44%| 44%| 50%| 53%| 41%| 59%| 54%| 68%| 43%
No| 56%| 60%| 52%| 49%| 51%| 54%| 56%| 68%| 58%| 54%| 51%| 58%| 56%| 56%| 50%| 47%| 59%| 41%| 46%| 32%| 57%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 |313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 3.99| 3.84| 4.14| 4.14| 3.78| 3.94| 3.95| 4.00| 4.01| 3.92| 4.10| 3.98| 4.01| 3.97| 4.13| 4.04| 3.97| 3.98| 4.07| 4.04| 3.98
Q14 How important is
it fo you that the food
you eat is produced
in a sustainable and
environmentally
friendly way?
Very important| 33% | 27% | 38% | 38% | 25% | 30% | 32% | 32% | 32% | 31% | 35% | 33% | 34% | 31% | 43% | 34% | 32% | 33% | 34% | 27% | 32%
Quite important| 43% | 44% | 42% | 42% | 45% | 43% | 42% | 45% | 44% | 43% | 47% | 41% | 43% | 44% | 35% | 43% | 43% | 36% | 48% | 50% | 43%
Neither important nor| 18% | 18% | 17% | 16% | 20% | 22% | 17% | 16% | 18% | 17% | 14% | 20% | 17% | 18% | 18% | 17% | 18% | 28% | 12% | 23% | 18%
unimportant
Not very important| 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% - 4% 4% 3% 3% - 4%
Not at all important| 3% 5% 1% 1% 7% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% - 3% - 3%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q15 Which, if any, of
the following do you
always do?
Actively try toreduce| 76%| 73%| 79%| 67%| 65%| 78%| 89%| 84%| 78%| 78%| 77%| 71%| 79%| 75%| 73%| 69%| 79%| 58%| 67%| 42%| 78%
my food waste
Recycle / compost| 60%| 58%| 61%| 51%| 52%| 60%| 67%| 71%| 63%| 56%| 62%| 59%| 62%| 59%| 51%| 53%| 63%| 48%| 55%| 34%| 61%
food waste
Buy food and drink| 41%( 40%| 43%| 38%| 37%| 36%| 50%| 48%| 45%| 34%| 48%| 41%| 42%| 4%| 44%| 39%| 42%| 58%| 37%| 37%| 42%
that is produced
locally
Buy fruit and veg that| 54%| 53%| 55%| 45%| 49%| 54%| 61%| 63%| 64%| 45%| 58%| 50%| 54%| 53%| 55%| 53%| 54%| 59%| 36%| 51%| 54%
is in season
Choose plant-based| 18%| 16%| 20%| 25%| 16%| 17%| 18%| 11%| 24%| 17%| 17%| 15%| 19%| 18%| 15%| 18%| 18%| 21%| 29%| 30%| 17%
meals instead of red
meat/dairy
Buy food with less /| 42%| 37%| 48%| 42%| 38%| 45%| 46%| 40%| 44%| 40%| 46%| 41%| 42%| 43%| 35%| 45%| 41%| 40%| 46%| 41%| 42%
sustainable
packaging
None of these 5% 7% 4% 3%| 10% 8% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 9% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% - - 6%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Male | ale |[16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 [ 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 689 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Qléa Swapped
branded products for
cheaper alternatives
More often| 46%| 35%| 56%| 60%| 46%| 46%| 45%| 28%| 36%| 49%| 46%| 51%| 48%| 45%| 43%| 52%| 43%| 43%| 54%| 34%| 46%
About the same| 40%| 46%| 35%| 33%| 43%| 42%| 34%| 50%| 41%| 39%| 44%| 38%| 37%| 42%| 35%| 40%| 40%| 42%| 36%| 62%| 40%
Not applicable -1| 14%| 19% 9% 7% M%| 12%| 21%| 23%| 23%| 12% 9%| NM%| 15%| 13%| 22% 8%| 17%| 15%| 10% 4%| 15%
don’t do this
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Male | ale |[16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 689 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q16b Bought
‘reduced to clear’
food items
More often| 37%( 31%| 42%| 46%| 39%| 37%| 36%| 22%| 32%| 36%| 38%| 40%| 39%| 36%| 29%| 42%| 34%| 44%| 42%| 30%| 37%
About the same| 46%| 49%| 42%| 41%| 44%| 45%| 43%| 55%| 43%| 48%| 48%| 44%| 40%| 48%| 46%| 43%| 47%| 45%| 36%| 65%| 45%
Not applicable - 1| 18%| 20%| 16%| 13%| 17%| 18%| 20%| 23%| 26%| 16%| 14%| 16%| 21%| 16%| 24%| 15%| 19%| 11%| 22% 5%| 18%
don’t do this
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household

Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her.. |ralS..| her..| Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK

Base

Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918

Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 [ 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 689 61 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q1éc Used the ‘sniff
test’ when deciding if
food is safe to eat

More often| 22%| 16%| 27%| 36%| 21%| 21%| 17% 7%| 21%| 21%| 24%| 21%| 19%| 23%| 22%| 30%| 18%| 31%| 41%| 30%| 20%
About the same| 52%| 56%| 48%| 43%| 53%| 51%| 53%| 63%| 48%| 56%| 50%| 52%| 53%| 51%| 53%| 46%| 54%| 40%| 44%| 53%| 52%

Not applicable - I| 26%| 28%| 25%| 21%| 27%| 27%| 30%| 30%| 31%| 24%| 26%| 26%| 28%| 26%| 25%| 24%| 28%| 28%| 15%| 17%| 27%
don’t do this
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Male | ale |[16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 689 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q16d Bulked out
meals with cheaper
ingredients
More often| 27%| 20%| 34%| 44%| 27%| 24%| 25% 9% 21%| 30%| 31%| 28%| 28%| 27%| 24%| 39%| 22%| 34%| 33%| 45%| 26%
About the same| 39%| 39%| 39%| 38%| 45%| 45%| 37%| 32%| 39%| 38%| 42%| 37%| 40%| 39%| 30%| 40%| 38%| 39%| 41%| 45%| 38%
Not applicable - 1| 34%| 41%| 27%| 18%| 28%| 31%| 38%| 59%| 40%| 31%| 27%| 35%| 32%| 33%| 47%| 21%| 39%| 26%| 26%| 11%| 35%
don’t do this

Page:57

Jump Research (part of JRS)



SG143 Food Standards Scotland Consumer Tracker - Wave 15

VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner (VQ4 Area of VQé Kids in  [VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB (o4} Cc2 DE | her... [ralS...| her..| Yes | No [ond..|[an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 [ 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 689 61 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Qlée Cooked more
food than you need
(batch cooking) to
freeze and eat later
More often| 32%| 27%| 37%| 47%| 27%| 29%| 31%| 19%| 31%| 32%| 37%| 30%| 32%| 32%| 35%| 38%| 30%| 36%| 38%| 41%| 32%
About the same| 44%| 45%| 43%| 35%| 49%| 48%| 39%| 52%| 44%| 48%| 37%| 44%| 43%| 45%| 34%| 43%| 44%| 50%| 38%| 54%| 43%
Not applicable - I| 24%| 28%| 20%| 18%| 23%| 23%| 30%| 30%| 26%| 20%| 26%| 26%| 26%| 23%| 30%| 19%| 27%| 13%| 24% 4% 25%
don’t do this
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household

Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her.. |ralS..| her..| Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK

Base

Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55

Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 689 61 [ 313 | 700 53

Q16f Skipped meals
or reduced size of
meal

40 | 918
60 44 | 910

More often| 24%( 19%| 28%| 33%| 26%| 26%| 19%| 10%| 19%| 24%| 26%| 26%| 19%| 25%| 22%| 31%| 21%| 44%| 46%| 34%| 22%

About the same| 33%| 34%| 33%| 38%| 36%| 32%| 31%| 28%| 30%| 30%| 34%| 39%| 32%| 33%| 44%| 37%| 31%| 29%| 33%| 50%| 33%
Not applicable - I| 43%| 47%| 40%| 28%| 38%| 42%| 51%| 62%| 52%| 46%| 40%| 35%| 49%| 42%| 34%| 32%| 48%| 26%| 21%| 15%| 46%
don’t do this
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB (o8] Cc2 DE | her... |ralS...| her...

Yes No |ond..|an ..| child | DK

Base

Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918

Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 689 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910

Q1é6g Reheated food
more than once

More often| 16%| 14%| 18%| 30%| 22%( 12% 8% 3%| 15%| 15%| 20%| 15%| 16%| 16%| 17%| 24%| 13%| 27%| 32%| 26%| 15%
About the same| 34%| 34%| 33%| 34%| 32%| 36%| 39%| 27%| 30%| 39%| 39%| 28%| 33%| 34%| 26%| 35%| 33%| 40%| 30%| 60%| 33%

Not applicable - I| 50%| 51%| 49%| 36%| 46%| 52%| 53%| 70%| 55%| 46%| 40%| 57%| 51%| 49%| 57%| 41%| 55%| 33%| 38%| 14%| 53%
don’t do this
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner (VQ4 Area of VQé Kids in  [VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |[16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB (o4} Cc2 DE | her... [ralS...| her..| Yes | No [ond..|[an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 [ 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 [ 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 689 61 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q17a Fresh produce
or fresh foods
More often| 11% 9%| 12%| 18%| 10% 6% 6% 8% 10%| 12%| 11%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 12%| 15% 9%| 22%| 19%| 23% 9%
About the same| 73%| 77%| 69%| 59%| 70%| 73%| 87%| 86%| 79%| 69%| 75%| 72%| 78%| 72%| 69%| 67%| 76%| 50%| 56%| 57%| 75%
Less often| 15%| 11%| 18%| 20%| 18%| 21% 7% 5% 10%| 18%| 14%| 16%| 13%| 16%| 14%| 16%| 14%| 28%| 23%| 21%| 14%
Not applicable - | 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% - - 2% 1% 2% - 2% - 1% 5% 2% 1% - 2% - 1%
don’t do/ buy this
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 [ 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q17b Meat
More often 5% 5%| 5% 13%| 2%| 3% 1% - 4% 5% 9%| 3% 6%| 4% 5%| 10% 3% 10%| 10% 7%| 5%

About the same| 62%| 67%| 58%| 50%| 66%| 61%| 68%| 74%| 63%| 66%| 58%| 61%| 62%| 63%| 60%| 61%| 63%| 51%| 48%| 60%| 63%

Less often| 25%| 21%| 29%| 26%| 24%| 29%| 25%| 22%| 27%| 22%| 26%| 26%| 23%| 26%| 28%| 24%| 26%| 29%| 26%| 31%| 25%

Not applicable - | 8% 7% 8%| 11% 8% 8% 6% 4% 6% 7% 7%| 10% 9% 7% 7% 6% 9% 10%| 16% 3% 7%
don’t do/ buy this
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q17c Fish

More often 8%| 8% 8%| 13%| 4% 6% 9%| 5% 12% 6% 7% 7% 9% 7%| M%|[ 10% 7% 9%| 21%| 15% 7%

About the same| 54%| 59%| 49%| 41%| 51%| 55%| 57%| 70%| 59%| 58%| 51%| 46%| 52%| 54%| 55%| 50%| 55%| 51%| 31%| 46%| 55%

Less often| 23%| 19%| 27%| 28%| 23%| 22%| 23%| 17%| 19%| 20%| 28%| 26%| 22%| 24%| 19%| 26%| 22%| 22%| 26%| 28%| 23%

Not applicable - 1| 15%| 14%| 17%| 19%| 21%| 17%| 11% 9% 9%| 15%| 14%| 22%| 17%| 15%| 15%| 14%| 16%| 18%| 22%| 12%| 15%
don’t do/ buy this
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q17d Snacks

More often 7% 7% 8%| 16% 6% 7% 1% 2% 4% 7% 8%| 10%| 5%| 8% 10%| 11% 6%| 14%| 17%| 19% 6%

About the same| 55%| 56%| 55%| 51%| 62%| 53%| 60%| 56%| 56%| 60%| 56%| 49%| 53%| 57%| 45%| 57%| 54%| 37%| 51%| 57%| 56%

Less often| 33%| 33%| 33%| 32%| 27%| 37%| 36%| 34%| 35%| 28%| 35%| 36%| 38%| 32%| 27%| 29%| 35%| 47%| 32%| 23%| 33%

Not applicable - | 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 9% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3%| 19% 2% 5% 2% - 2% 4%
don’t do/ buy this
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 [ 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q17e Takeaways
More often 5% 4%| 5% 1% 4% 3% 1% - 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 5% 3%| 8% 3%| 8%| 14%| 16%| 4%

About the same| 29%| 32%| 27%| 35%| 35%| 27%| 28%| 21%| 31%| 31%| 33%| 24%| 23%| 33%| 23%| 34%| 27%| 29%| 33%| 41%| 29%

Less often| 50%| 47%| 52%| 46%| 51%| 54%| 55%| 45%| 46%| 47%| 54%| 51%| 54%| 49%| 38%| 50%| 49%| 53%| 42%| 41%| 50%

Not applicable - 1| 16%| 17%| 16% 7%| 10%| 15%| 16%| 34%| 18%| 16%| 12%| 18%| 20%| 13%| 37% 7%| 20%| 10%| 12% 3%| 17%
don’t do/ buy this
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 [ 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 [ 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 [ 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q17f Eaten out
More often 4% 3%| 5% 11% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%| 5%| 4%| 5% 4%| 4%| 5%| 8% 3% 9% 9%| 15%| 4%
About the same| 30%| 34%| 26%| 30%| 32%| 24%| 29%| 33%| 36%| 34%| 29%| 21%| 28%| 31%| 25%| 31%| 29%| 20%| 39%| 39%| 29%
Less often| 56%| 53%| 59%| 53%| 55%| 62%| 60%| 54%| 56%| 54%| 59%| 58%| 57%| 57%| 49%| 55%| 57%| 62%| 49%| 42%| 57%
Not applicable -1| 10%| 10% 9% 6%| 10%| 12%| 10%| 12% 5% 7% 8%| 17%| 1% 8%| 21% 6% 1% 9%| 4% 5% 10%
don’t do/ buy this
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Break %
Respondents

Total

VQ1 Are
you?

VQ2 Age

VQ3a Chief Income Earner

Fem-

Male | ale

16-34 | 35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

AB C1 Cc2 DE

VQ4 Area of
Scotland

VQé Kids in
household

VQé3 Food allergy in
household

Nort-
her...

Cent-
ral S...

Sout-
her...

Yes No

Yes,
an ...

Resp-
ond...

Yes,
child

No /
DK

Base

Unweighted

1013

477 | 536

245 | 173

197

168

230

284 | 313 | 160 | 256

226

734

53

307 | 706

53 55 40

918

Weighted

1013

496 | 517

304 | 152

182

152

223

243 | 284 | 192 | 294

263

689

61

313 | 700

53 60 44

910

Q18 In the past 6 mo-
nths, to save money
on electricity or gas,
which of the followin-
g. if any, have you d-
one? Tick all that ap...

Changed the
thermostat on your
fridge

12%

13%| 11%

17%| 13%

9%

14%

5%

9%| M%| 16%| 14%

7%

14%

12%

14%| 1%

15%| 1%| 25%

12%

Turned off the power
to the fridge for a
period of time

5%

6%| 5%

1% 9%

3%

1%

1%

4%| 5% 10% 4%

6%

5%

6%

M%| 3%

1M1%| 10%| 23%

5%

Changed the
thermostat on your
freezer

7%

9%| 5%

M%| 5%

8%

7%

3%

9%| 3% 5% 11%

5%

8%

8%

9%| 6%

MN%| 16%( 19%

6%

Turned off the power
to your freezer for a
period of time

5%

6%| 4%

10%| 10%

2%

0%

0%

7%| 5% 7%| 2%

4%

5%

4%

MN%| 2%

12%| 10%| 25%

4%

Reduced the cooking
lime for food which y-
ou would normally c-
ook for longer (either
in the oven, on the h-
ob, or in the microw...

13%

M%| 14%

22%| 16%

13%

4%

3%

12%| 12%| 16%| 13%

10%

14%

15%

18%| 11%

32%| 24%| 47%

1%

Reduced the
temperature of the
oven for cooking
foods you would
normally cook at a
higher temperature

10%

10%| 10%

19%| 10%

6%

3%

6%

9% 8%| 12%| 10%

7%

1%

12%

17%| 7%

22%| 15%| 31%

9%

Switched methods of
cooking food (e.g. s-
witched from cooking

in the oven to on the
hob, switched from o-

ven/hob to microw...

45%

40%| 50%

N% N%

47%

49%

48%

N%| MN%| 47% 49%

N%

46%

50%

47%| 44%

47%| 49%| 47%

44%

Done something else
relating to food not
listed above

10%

7%| 12%

15%| 7%

9%

9%

6%

9% 9% 7%| 12%

7%

9%

22%

1% 9%

21%| 2%| 8%

10%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base

Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734

53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182

152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 689 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
None of these - | have| 38%| 43%| 34%| 31%| 40%| 39%| 41%| 45%| 43%| 42%| 36%| 33%| 43%| 37%| 30%| 28%| 43%| 15%| 28% 8%| 4%
not tried to save
money on electricity
or gas in the past é
months

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 457 | 189 | 268 | 100 71 94 82 | 110 | 118 | 132 75 | 132 95 | 337 25 | 146 | 311 27 26 20 | 409
Weighted 453 | 197 | 256 | 125 62 86 74 | 106 | 101 | 117 91 | 144 | 109 | 314 30 | 148 | 305 25 29 21 | 401
Q19 Which of the
following cooking
methods are you now
using most often?
Oven| 33%| 35%| 32%| 50%| 34%| 28%| 20%| 26%| 35%| 43%| 27%| 28%| 32%| 33%| 40%| 43%| 29%| 31%| 50%| 42%| 32%
Hob| 48%| 48%| 49%| 53%| 50%| 46%| 46%| 46%| 62%| 50%| 47%| 39%| 52%| 47%| 52%| 53%| 46%| 33%| 49%| 56%| 48%
Grilll 12%| 15%| 11%| 11%| 14%| 13%| 12%| 13%| 12%| 13%| 13%| 12% 8%| 13%| 26%| 13%| 12%| 19%| 16%| 14%| 12%
Microwave| 62%| 58%| 65%| 54%| 60%| 60%| 78%| 63%| 52%| 60%| 59%| 72%| 58%| 62%| 75%| 52%| 67%| 61%| 66%| 55%| 62%
Airfryer| 56%| 57%| 55%| 47%| 62%| 57%| 55%| 62%| 46%| 63%| 58%| 56%| 54%| 58%| 43%| 55%| 56%| 66%| 50%| 35%| 57%
Eating food cold| 11% 9% 12%| 10%| 13%| 12%| 15% 6% 8% 6% M%| 17%| 18% 8%| 20% 8%| 12%| 13% 4%| 10%| 11%
rather than cooking

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q21 Which of these
best describes the
level of responsibility
you have for cooking
and preparing food in
your household?
Responsible forallor| 61%| 51%| 71%| 57%| 67%| 61%| 65%| 60%| 56%| 58%| 59%| 70%| 65%| 59%| 68%| 62%| 61%| 60%| 48%| 59%| 62%
most of the
preparation/cooking
Responsible for about| 26%| 31%| 22%| 32%| 20%| 28%| 27%| 22%| 31%| 32%| 27%| 16%| 22%| 28%| 21%| 27%| 26%| 31%| 39%| 23%| 26%
half of the
preparation/cooking
Responsible for less| 10%| 14% 5% 8%| 1% 8% 6% 15%| 10% 8%| 12%| 10%| 10%| 10% 6% 7% 1M%| 10% 7% 10%| 10%
than half of the
preparation/cooking
Not responsible for 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% - 6% 9% 3%
any of the
preparation/cooking

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base

Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918

Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
VQ22a How confident
are you about cooki-
ng meals from scratc-
h (that is, cooking wit-
h a range of ingredie-
nts including raw in...

1-4| 12%| 13%| 1M%| 1%| 16%| 17% 4% 10% 9%| 10% 9% 18%| 13%| 1% 10%| 12%| 12%| 10%| 12%| 16%| 12%

5-7| 24%| 28%| 19%| 30%| 28%| 22%| 17%| 19%| 19%| 24%| 34%| 21%| 19%| 26%| 16%| 29%| 21%| 25%| 30%| 46%| 23%

8-10| 64%| 59%| 70%| 59%| 55%| 61%| 79%| 71%| 72%| 66%| 57%| 61%| 68%| 62%| 74%| 59%| 67%| 65%| 58%| 39%| 66%

Page:71
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 |918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 |313 |700 53 60 44 (910
Mean| 7.69| 7.45| 7.92( 7.56| 7.16| 7.37| 8.44| 7.98| 8.09| 7.77| 7.64| 7.33| 7.81| 7.61| 8.17| 7.52| 7.77| 7.96| 7.39| 681 7.74
Q22a How confident
are you about cooki-
ng meals from scratc-
h (that is, cooking wit-
h a range of ingredie-
nts including raw in...
1=notatalll 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% - 2% - 3%
confident
2| 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% - 4% - 2%
3[ 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% - - 2% 3%
4| 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% | 10% 6% | 14% 3%
5 7% 9% 5% 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% 4% 9% 5% 4% 6% | 17% 7%
6 &% 7% 6% | 11% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 9% 6% 4% 7% 3% 8% 6% | 10% | 13% 9% 6%
70 1% | 13% 9% | 12% | 12% | 11% 8% | 10% | 10% | 11% | 17% 7% 9% | 12% 8% | 12% | 10% | 11% | 11% | 20% | 10%
8 18% | 20% [ 17% | 15% | 20% | 20% | 21% | 19% | 18% | 22% | 15% | 17% | 17% | 19% | 15% | 17% | 19% | 16% | 23% | 12% | 18%
91 18% | 14% | 21% | 19% | 12% | 17% | 21% | 17% | 19% | 20% | 15% | 16% | 20% | 17% | 18% | 18% | 18% | 22% | 13% | 20% | 18%
10 = extremely| 28% | 25% | 32% | 24% | 23% | 25% | 37% | 35% | 35% | 24% | 27% | 28% | 30% | 27% | 41% | 25% | 30% | 28% | 21% 7% | 30%
confident
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 307 |706 53 55 40 |918
Weighted 013 (496 |517 |304 (152 (182 |152 |223 (243 (284 |192 |294 |263 (689 61 (313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 2.42| 2.38| 2.46| 2.41| 2.53| 2.52| 2.43| 2.29| 2.37| 2.47| 2.38| 2.46| 2.46| 240| 2.57| 2.31| 2.47| 2.48| 2.28| 2.02| 245
Q23a Beef
More thanonce a| 17% | 17% | 16% | 21% | 14% 9% | 14% | 20% | 17% | 16% | 17% | 16% | 16% | 17% 9% | 19% | 16% | 19% | 23% | 25% | 16%
week
Once aweek| 37% | 38% | 36% | 33% | 36% | 43% | 37% | 38% | 37% | 34% | 40% | 37% | 35% | 38% | 32% | 40% | 36% | 29% | 40% | 52% | 37%
Less often than once| 34% | 34% | 34% | 30% | 34% | 34% | 41% | 36% | 37% | 36% | 31% | 32% | 34% | 33% | 51% | 32% | 35% | 36% | 23% | 21% | 35%
a week
Never| 12% | 11% | 14% | 16% | 16% | 14% 8% 7% 9% | 14% | 12% | 15% | 14% | 12% 7% 9% | 14% | 15% | 14% 3% | 13%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 (313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 3.23( 3.15| 3.31| 3.14| 3.31 3.35| 3.26| 3.17| 3.12 3.24( 3.20| 3.31| 3.36| 3.18( 3.19| 3.09| 3.29| 2.89 3.03| 2.57| 3.27
Q23b Lamb
More than once a| 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 8% 2% 9% 9% | 14% 3%
week
Once a week| 11% | 14% 8% | 12% 9% 9% | 10% | 12% | 12% | 10% | 10% | 11% 5% | 13% | 13% | 13% | 10% | 23% | 17% | 36% | 10%
Less often than once| 45% | 50% | 40% | 38% | 39% | 42% | 51% | 56% | 52% | 42% | 46% | 41% | 45% | 45% | 43% | 42% | 46% | 37% | 38% | 31% | 46%
a week
Never| 41% | 34% | 47% | 42% | 48% | 47% | 38% | 31% | 32% | 44% | 39% | 46% | 47% | 38% | 40% | 37% | 42% | 30% | 37% | 20% | 42%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 (313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 2.83| 2.74| 2.92| 2.73| 2.83| 3.00/ 2.91| 2.80| 2.83| 2.85| 2.79| 2.85| 2.80| 2.85| 2.74| 2.66| 2.91| 2.52| 2.57| 2.18| 2.88
Q23c Pork
More thanonce a| 7% 8% 6% | 11% 4% 3% 4% 8% 7% 7% 4% 9% 7% 6% | 12% 9% 6% | 14% | 17% | 22% 6%
week
Once a week| 26% | 28% | 23% | 30% | 30% | 18% | 22% | 24% | 25% | 24% | 32% | 23% | 26% | 26% | 21% | 33% | 22% | 42% | 33% | 45% | 24%
Less often than once| 45% | 46% | 44% | 34% | 46% | 53% | 52% | 48% | 47% | 46% | 44% | 43% | 45% | 45% | 48% | 43% | 46% | 21% | 28% | 25% | 47%
a week
Never| 23% | 18% | 27% | 25% | 21% | 25% | 22% | 20% | 22% | 23% | 20% | 25% | 21% | 24% | 19% | 16% | 26% | 22% | 23% 8% | 23%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 (313 |700 53 60 44 (910
Mean| 2.21| 2.29| 2.14| 2.11| 2.17| 2.25| 2.15| 2.40| 2.10| 2.23| 2.17| 2.32| 2.19| 2.22| 2.25| 1.96| 2.33| 1.95| 2.18| 1.97| 2.23
Q23d Raw poultry like
chicken or turkey
More than once a| 28% | 25% | 32% | 35% | 30% | 24% | 30% | 21% | 30% | 26% | 29% | 28% | 29% | 28% | 28% | 36% | 25% | 33% | 34% | 31% | 28%
week
Once aweek| 35% | 36% | 35% | 34% | 35% | 41% | 34% | 34% | 39% | 39% | 37% | 27% | 36% | 35% | 30% | 39% | 34% | 48% | 30% | 44% | 35%
Less often than once| 23% | 25% | 22% | 17% | 23% | 23% | 27% | 30% | 21% | 21% | 21% | 29% | 22% | 23% | 31% | 18% | 26% | 11% | 19% | 23% | 24%
a week
Never| 13% | 14% | 12% | 14% | 12% | 13% 9% | 16% | 10% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 13% | 11% 7% | 16% 8% | 17% 3% | 13%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 313 (700 53 60 44 (910
Mean| 2.78| 2.82| 2.74| 2.49| 2.52| 2.75| 3.08| 3.17| 2.92| 2.83| 2.71| 2.66| 2.84| 2.74| 2.91| 2.30| 2.99| 2.58| 2.53| 2.29| 2.81
Q23e Processed
pouliry products like
chicken nuggets
More than once a| 11% 8% | 14% | 19% | 13% | 11% 6% 3% 8% 9% | 12% | 15% | 10% | 12% 7% | 20% 7% | 17% | 18% | 20% | 10%
week
Once aweek| 27% | 28% | 26% | 31% | 39% | 29% | 18% | 17% | 24% | 25% | 30% | 28% | 24% | 27% | 28% | 40% | 21% | 32% | 37% | 44% | 26%
Less often than once| 35% | 37% | 34% | 31% | 32% | 36% | 38% | 42% | 36% | 38% | 35% | 34% | 36% | 36% | 32% | 29% | 38% | 27% | 18% | 24% | 37%
a week
Never| 27% | 27% | 27% | 19% | 16% | 25% | 38% | 39% | 32% | 27% | 24% | 24% | 30% | 25% | 33% | 10% | 34% | 24% | 27% | 12% | 27%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 |313 |700 53 60 44 (910
Mean| 2.47| 2.43| 2.50| 2.52| 2.54| 2.41| 2.43| 2.42| 242| 243| 2.52| 2.51| 2.58| 2.42| 2.52| 2.30| 2.54| 2.39| 2.24| 2.21| 249
Q23f Pre-cooked
meats like ham or
meat paté
More thanonce a| 21% | 20% | 21% | 22% | 18% | 24% | 20% | 18% | 22% | 22% | 19% | 20% | 18% | 22% | 16% | 26% | 18% | 22% | 29% | 21% | 20%
week
Once a week| 30% | 33% | 28% | 28% | 28% | 29% | 34% | 34% | 29% | 30% | 31% | 30% | 28% | 31% | 32% | 33% | 29% | 33% | 37% | 45% | 29%
Less often than once| 31% | 30% | 32% | 25% | 36% | 30% | 31% | 36% | 33% | 30% | 30% | 30% | 33% | 30% | 35% | 27% | 33% | 28% | 16% | 24% | 32%
a week
Never| 18% | 17% | 19% | 25% | 18% | 17% | 16% | 12% | 15% | 17% | 20% | 20% | 21% | 17% | 16% | 14% | 20% | 17% | 18% 9% | 19%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 (313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 2.51| 2.48| 2.55| 2.42| 2.48| 2.50| 2.59| 2.63| 2.56| 2.55| 2.43| 2.50| 2.65| 2.46| 2.56| 2.26| 2.63| 2.54| 2.32| 2.14| 2.54
Q23g Burgers and
sausages
More thanonce a| 11% | 12% | 11% | 19% 9% 8% | 10% 6% | 11% | 10% | 13% | 12% 6% | 13% | 13% | 17% 9% 8% | 15% | 21% | 11%
week
Once aweek| 37% | 39% | 35% | 33% | 42% | 43% | 33% | 37% | 34% | 35% | 40% | 39% | 37% | 38% | 29% | 44% | 33% | 43% | 41% | 47% | 36%
Less often than once| 41% | 38% | 44% | 37% | 42% | 40% | 44% | 44% | 43% | 46% | 37% | 37% | 43% | 40% | 47% | 35% | 44% | 35% | 39% | 29% | 41%
a week
Never( 11% | 11% | 11% | 12% 7% 9% | 13% | 12% | 12% 9% | 10% | 12% | 14% 9% | 11% 4% | 14% | 14% 4% 3% | 12%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner (VQ4 Area of VQé Kids in  [VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB (o4} Cc2 DE | her... [ralS...| her..| Yes | No [ond..|[an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 1477 (536 [245 |173 (197 (168 230 (284 313 |160 (256 |226 |734 53 |307 [706 53 55 40 918
Weighted 013 |496 |517 |304 (152 (182 [152 |223 243 (284 (192 (294 |263 689 61 313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 1.56( 1.60| 1.53| 1.67| 1.76] 1.60( 1.32| 1.42| 1.41| 1.52| 1.62( 1.69| 1.56| 1.55| 1.70| 1.56 1.56| 1.80| 1.68| 1.82| 1.54
Q23h Milk and dairy
foods like cheese and
yoghurt
More than once a| 63% | 62% | 64% | 57% | 53% | 61% | 76% | 69% | 72% | 65% | 57% | 58% | 64% | 63% | 53% | 62% | 63% | 51% | 57% | 35% | 64%
week
Once aweek| 22% | 21% | 23% | 23% | 26% | 23% | 17% | 21% | 18% | 22% | 27% | 23% | 19% | 23% | 31% | 24% | 21% | 26% | 27% | 48% | 21%
Less often than once| 11% | 13% 9% | 14% | 13% | 13% 6% 8% 8% 9% | 14% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 11% | 16% 8% | 17% | 11%
a week
Never| 4% 4% 4% 6% 8% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% - 4%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 307 |706 53 55 40 |918
Weighted 013 (496 |517 |304 (152 (182 |152 |223 (243 (284 |192 |294 |263 (689 61 (313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 1.96( 2.00| 1.93] 2.03| 2.20( 2.00( 1.78| 1.81| 1.90( 1.97( 1.96] 2.02| 1.91| 1.98( 2.00| 1.97| 1.96| 2.15| 2.03| 2.03| 1.9¢
Q23i Eggs
More than oncez 38% | 37% | 39% | 37% | 26% | 38% | 45% | 44% | 38% | 38% | 39% | 38% | 43% | 37% | 36% | 35% | 40% | 30% | 35% | 22% | 39%
wee
Once aweek| 34% | 33% | 35% | 32% | 38% | 31% | 36% | 35% | 38% | 34% | 33% | 31% | 28% | 36% | 35% | 37% | 32% | 34% | 40% | 53% | 33%
Less oftenthanonce| 21% | 21% | 21% | 23% | 25% | 26% | 16% | 16% | 19% | 22% | 21% | 23% | 24% | 20% | 21% | 24% | 20% | 27% | 12% | 25% | 22%
a week
Never| 7% 8% | 5% 8% | 11% 6% | 3% 5% | 5% 6% 7% 8% | 5% 7% | 8% | 4% | 8% 9% | 13% - 7%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 (313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 2.58| 2.52| 2.63| 2.58| 2.84| 2.73| 2.51| 2.33| 2.31| 2.61| 2.62| 2.74| 2.63| 2.57| 2.43| 2.60| 2.57| 2.64| 2.40| 2.31| 2.60
Q23;j Fish, excluding
shellfish
More thanonce a| 12% | 11% | 12% | 14% 6% 8% [ 10% | 16% | 17% 9% | 13% 8% | 10% | 12% | 15% | 12% | 11% | 15% | 18% | 23% | 11%
week
Once aweek| 37% | 42% | 33% | 36% | 30% | 32% | 45% | 45% | 45% | 38% | 33% | 34% | 37% | 37% | 46% | 35% | 39% | 30% | 40% | 34% | 37%
Less often than once| 32% | 30% | 35% | 28% | 38% | 39% | 31% | 30% | 28% | 34% | 34% | 33% | 32% | 34% | 21% | 33% | 32% | 30% | 27% | 32% | 33%
a week
Never| 18% | 16% | 21% | 22% | 26% | 21% | 15% 9% | 10% | 18% | 21% | 25% | 21% | 18% | 18% | 20% | 18% | 25% | 15% | 11% | 19%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 (313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 3.23( 3.16| 3.29| 3.05| 3.27( 3.41| 3.21| 3.31| 3.06| 3.23| 3.21| 3.38| 3.26| 3.24( 3.03| 3.07| 3.30| 2.94| 2.93| 2.35| 3.28
Q23k Shellfish
(includes crab,
prawns and lobster)
More than once a| 5% 5% 4% | 10% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% | 15% 8% 3% | 12% 8% | 29% 3%
week
Once aweek| 13% | 14% | 12% | 18% | 15% 8% | 13% | 10% | 17% | 13% | 13% | 10% | 12% | 14% | 12% | 17% | 11% | 18% | 29% | 24% | 12%
Less often than once| 37% | 39% | 34% | 30% | 36% | 37% | 44% | 41% | 42% | 37% | 40% | 30% | 43% | 35% | 27% | 35% | 38% | 35% | 24% | 30% | 38%
a week
Never| 45% | 41% | 50% | 42% | 47% | 53% | 40% | 47% | 35% | 45% | 43% | 56% | 43% | 46% | 46% | 40% | 48% | 35% | 39% | 17% | 47%

Jump Research (part of JRS)



SG143 Food Standards Scotland Consumer Tracker - Wave 15

Page:84

VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base

Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 [307 (706 53 55 40 (918

Weighted 013 |496 (517 (304 152 (182 [152 |223 (243 |284 |192 (294 |263 |689 61 313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 3.49| 3.43| 3.55( 3.28| 3.49| 3.61| 3.58| 3.62| 3.34| 3.48| 3.48| 3.62| 3.54| 3.48| 3.39| 3.32| 3.57| 3.20| 3.17| 2.74| 3.54
Q23| Game, such as
Pheasant, Duck and
Venison
More than once a| 3% 2% 3% 7% 2% 1% 1% - 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 8% | 10% 2%
week
Once aweek| 7% 7% 7% | 14% 8% 5% 1% 3% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% | 12% 5% | 17% | 23% | 27% 5%
Less often than once| 28% | 34% | 23% | 22% | 29% | 27% | 38% | 32% | 37% | 30% | 25% | 22% | 29% | 28% | 29% | 29% | 28% | 33% | 14% | 43% | 29%
a week
Never| 62% | 56% | 68% | 57% | 61% | 67% | 60% | 5% | 52% | 60% | 63% | 70% | 63% | 62% | 57% | 54% | 65% | 46% | 55% | 20% | 64%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 |313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 3.49( 3.43| 3.55| 3.30| 3.53| 3.66| 3.54| 3.56| 3.42| 3.52( 3.51| 3.52| 3.57| 3.47| 3.47| 3.34| 3.56| 3.00| 3.02| 2.60| 3.5¢
Q23m Offal, such as
liver or kidneys
More than once a| 4% 3% 4% | 1% 2% 1% 1% - 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 7% 7% 2% | 15% | 12% | 18% 3%
week
Once a week| 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 9% 3% | 10% 6% | 14% | 21% | 29% 6%
Less often than once| 24% | 30% | 18% | 20% | 22% | 20% | 28% | 34% | 26% | 23% | 27% | 22% | 26% | 23% | 27% | 24% | 25% | 25% | 21% | 26% | 25%
a week
Never| 64% | 58% | 71% | 60% | 67% | 74% | 64% | 61% | 61% | 66% | 63% | 67% | 67% | 64% | 63% | 59% | 67% | 45% | 47% | 26% | 67%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 [ 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 [ 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 [ 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24a Store open tins
in the fridge
Never| 53%| 52%| 54%| 42%| 47%| 53%| 62%| 68%| 53%| 51%| 53%| 57%| 58%| 52%| 51%| 48%| 56%| 40%| 38%| 29%| 55%
Sometimes| 24%| 25%| 23%| 27%| 27%| 24%| 26%| 17%| 24%| 25%| 26%| 22%| 23%| 24%| 24%| 26%| 23%| 26%| 35%| 28%| 23%
Most of the time 9%| 10% 9%| 17% 9%| 9%| 4% 3%| M%| 11%| 6% 8% 8%| 10%| 10%| 12%| 8%| 22%| 15%| 17% 9%
Always 9%| 9% 9%| 1% 10%| 8%| 6% 7% 7% 1% 9%| 8%| 6% 10% 9%| M%| 8%| 8% 7%| 26%| 8%
Not applicable| 5%| 5%| 5%| 3%| 8%| 6% 2%| 5% 5% 3%| 5% 5% 5% 4% 7%| 4%| 5% 4%| 4% - 5%

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24b Use different c-
hopping boards for r-
aw (e.g. meat) and r-
eady to eat foods (e.-
g. fruit and veg) or w-
ash chopping board...
Never 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 7% 8%| 10% 6% 7% 4% 11%| 10% 7% 5% 8% 7% 4%| 13% 2% 7%
Sometimes| 11%| 10%| 11%| 14% 9% 9% 7% 1% 8% 1M%| 16% 9% M%B| 1M%[ 10%| 12%| 10%| 14% 5% 26%| 10%
Most of the time| 18%| 20%| 16%| 23%| 18%| 17%| 11%| 18%| 20%| 20%| 17%| 16%| 15%| 20%| 21%| 20%| 18%| 20%| 23%| 31%| 18%
Always| 57%| 53%| 60%| 49%| 57%| 58%| 69%| 58%| 60%| 55%| 57%| 55%| 57%| 56%| 60%| 57%| 57%| 57%| 48%| 40%| 58%
Not applicable 7% 8% 6% 7% 11% 8% 5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 3% 3% 9% 4% 1% - 7%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 [ 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 [ 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 [ 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24c Wash raw
chicken or poultry
Never| 45%| 37%| 52%| 39%| 48%| 47%| 51%| 45%| 46%| 49%| 38%| 45%| 53%| 42%| 49%| 43%| 46%| 30%| 30%| 16%| 47%
Sometimes| 11%| 12%| 11%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 12%| 11%| 10%| 11%| 13%| 11%| 11%| 12% 8%| 14%| 10% 9%| 13%| 19%| 1%
Most of the time| 13%| 15%| 11%| 21%| 16%| 12% 6% 7%| 15%| 12%| 17%| 11% 9%| 15%| 13%| 18%| 11%| 22%| 20%| 39%| 12%
Always| 21%| 23%| 18%| 20%| 18%| 15%| 23%| 27%| 22%| 18%| 25%| 19%| 17%| 22%| 24%| 22%| 20%| 33%| 21%| 27%| 21%
Not applicable| 10%| 12% 7%| 10% 8%| 12% 8%| 10% 7%| 10% 7%| 14%| 10%| 10% 6% 3% 13% 7%| 16% - 10%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24d Wash hands
before starting to
prepare or cook food
Never| 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 6% 4% 2%
Sometimes 9% 9% 9% 12% 9% 1% 8% 5% 6% 10%| 1% 11% 8%| 10%| 10%| 10% 9%| 12% 4% 18% 9%
Most of the time| 19%| 20%| 17%| 27%| 24%| 15% 6%| 16%| 19%| 24%| 12%| 17%| 14%| 21%| 14%| 23%| 17%| 24%| 26%| 34%| 18%
Always| 69%| 67%| 70%| 57%| 62%| 72%| 82%| 78%| 72%| 63%| 74%| 68%| 74%| 66%| 72%| 64%| 71%| 64%| 59%| 44%| 70%
Not applicable 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 5% - 1%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner (VQ4 Area of VQé Kids in  [VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB (o4} Cc2 DE | her... [ralS...| her..| Yes | No [ond..|[an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 [ 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 689 61 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24e Wash hands
immediately after
handling raw meat,
pouliry or fish
Never 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% - 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% - 4% - 1%
Sometimes 7% 8% 6%| 10% 7% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8% 9% 6% 4% 8% 7% 8% 6%| 10% 8%| 22% 6%
Most of the time| 12%| 15% 9%| 17%| 13%| 12% 7% 10%| 14%| 12%| 12%| 11%| 10%| 13%| 10%| 15%| 11%| 24%| 18%| 28%| 11%
Always| 75%| 70%| 79%| 6&5%| 71%| 76%| 85%| 82%| 76%| 76%| 76%| 71%| 78%| 73%| 77%| 72%| 76%| 63%| 61%| 47%| 76%
Not applicable 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 9% 6% 6% 2% 2% 7% 4% 9% 2% 6%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24f Cook food until
it is steaming hot
throughout
Never 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 9% 3% 1%
Sometimes 7% 9% 6% 11% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 1% 7% 5% 8%| 13%| 10% 6%| 14%| 10%| 20% 7%
Most of the time| 21%| 24%| 17%| 28%| 21%| 15%| 16%| 17%| 23%| 22%| 23%| 16%| 17%| 23%| 12%| 20%| 21%| 37%| 26%| 27%| 20%
Always| 69%| 63%| 74%| 56%| 66%| 75%| 78%| 76%| 71%| 68%| 63%| 72%| 74%| 67%| 70%| 67%| 70%| 48%| 52%| 48%| 71%
Not applicable 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24g Eat chicken or
turkey if the meat is
pink or has pink or
red juices
Never| 75%| 71%| 78%| 58%| 73%| 79%| 87%| 88%| 77%| 74%| 76%| 74%| 80%| 73%| 71%| 67%| 79%| 49%| 57%| 35%| 78%
Sometimes 6% 7% 5% 10% 7% 6% 3% 1% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 9%| 10% 4% 19% 5% 19% 5%
Most of the time 7% 9% 5%| 13% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 7% 10%| 10% 5% 19%| 11%| 22% 6%
Always 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 3% 1% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 8% 3% 7%| 19%| 25% 3%
Not applicable 8% 9% 7% 1% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 9% 5%| 10% 8% 8% 5% 6% 9% 6% 8% - 8%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24h Eat burgers or
sausages if the meat
is pink or has pink or
red juices
Never| 67%| 65%| 69%| 47%| 66%| 72%| 81%| 81%| 67%| 64%| 67%| 69%| 65%| 68%| 68%| 62%| 69%| 38%| 48%| 31%| 70%
Sometimes| 12%| 14%| 10%| 20%| 11%| 12% 8% 4%| 13%| 13%| M%| 12%| 16%| 10%| 13%| 14%| 11%| 22% 9% 18%| 12%
Most of the time 7% 7% 7% 13%| 10% 5% 0% 1% 7% 7% 7% 5% 2% 9% 3% 12% 4% 17%| 19%| 35% 5%
Always 4% 5% 4% 9% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 7% 3%| 14%| 12%| 15% 4%
Not applicable| 10% 9% | M%| 1% 10% 8%| 10%| 10% 9% 9%| 10%| 11%| 12% 9% 9% 5%| 12% 8%| 12% - 10%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24i Use the same
utensils for moving /
cutting raw meat and
for ready-to-eat foods
(e.g. salad and veg)
Never| 69%| 66%| 72%| 54%| 65%| 76%| 80%| 79%| 74%| 70%| 69%| 64%| 68%| 69%| 68%| 63%| 72%| 46%| 52%| 26%| 72%
Sometimes| 10%| 11%| 10%| 14%| 12% 6% 9% 9% 8%| M%| 10%| 12%| 11%| 10%| 11%| 13% 9%| 14% 7% 17%| 10%
Most of the time 8% 8% 7%| 14% 9% 6% 5% 2% 9% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8%| 1%| 10% 6%| 25%| 24%| 24% 6%
Always 7% 7% 6% 11% 7% 6% 2% 6% 5% 6% 10% 7% 8% 6% 9% 12% 5% 7% 14%| 30% 5%
Not applicable 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4%| 10% 8% 6% 2% 2% 8% 8% 3% 3% 7%

Jump Research (part of JRS)



SG143 Food Standards Scotland Consumer Tracker - Wave 15

Page:95

VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24j Regularly
change / wash dish
cloths / tea towels
Never| 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% - 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 7% 3% 2%
Sometimes 9% 1% 8%| 15% 8% 8% 8% 3% 7%| 12% 8% 8% 7% 9% 14% 8%| 10%| 11%| 10%| 10% 9%
Most of the time| 26%| 31%| 21%| 31%| 30%| 24%| 19%| 22%| 25%| 27%| 21%| 28%| 24%| 27%| 24%| 29%| 25%| 44%| 34%| 39%| 25%
Always| 61%| 53%| 68%| 49%| 54%| 66%| 70%| 72%| 64%| 56%| 67%| 59%| 65%| 60%| 59%| 57%| 62%| 43%| 45%| 46%| 62%
Not applicable 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% - 4% 3% 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 [ 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 [ 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 [ 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24k Allow pets on to
kitchen surfaces
Never| 49%| 46%| 53%| 43%| 48%| 48%| 63%| 51%| 45%| 48%| 55%| 51%| 52%| 49%| 48%| 53%| 48%| 40%| 45%| 33%| 50%
Sometimes 9%| 11%| 8% 13% 9%| 14%| 5% 4% 11% 9% 9%| 9%| 8% 9%| 18%| 10% 9%| 13%| 12%| 10% 9%
Most of the time 7%| 7% 7%| 15%| 8%| 6% 1% 1%| 8%| 7%| NM%| 4% 5% 8%| 5% 13%| 4%| 21%| 14%| 34%| 5%
Always 5%| 4% 6% 8% 8% 4% 1%| 2%| 4%| 6% 4%| 5% 5% 5% 5% 7%| 4% WM%| 7% 17%| 5%
Not applicable| 29%| 33%| 25%| 21%| 27%| 28%| 30%| 41%| 32%| 30%| 22%| 30%| 30%| 29%| 24%| 17%| 34%| 15%| 22%| 5%| 30%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 [ 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 [ 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 [ 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24| Completely fill
my fridge
Never| 21%| 23%| 19%| 15%| 23%| 23%| 23%| 24%| 23%| 16%| 17%| 25%| 20%| 21%| 22%| 18%| 22%| 16%| 22%| 18%| 21%
Sometimes| 48%| 47%| 49%| 4%| 47%| 49%| 53%| 52%| 48%| 52%| 47%| 43%| 48%| 47%| 50%| 41%| 50%| 25%| 30%| 30%| 49%
Most of the time| 22%| 22%| 22%| 29%| 17%| 21%| 18%| 20%| 21%| 23%| 23%| 22%| 23%| 22%| 14%| 28%| 19%| 42%| 28%| 37%| 21%
Always 7%| 5% 9%| 13% 9%| 3% 5%| 3% 5% 7%| 10% 7% 6% 7%| 12%( 1% 5%| 15%| 20%| 15% 6%
Not applicable 2% 3%| 2% 2%| 4%| 4% 1% 1%| 2%| 2% 3%| 4% 4%| 2% 2% 1% 3%| 2% - - 3%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner (VQ4 Area of VQé Kids in  [VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB (o4} Cc2 DE | her... [ralS...| her..| Yes | No [ond..|[an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 [ 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 689 61 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24m Turn down the
temperature to make
my fridge colder
when it is full
Never| 51%| 51%| 51%| 42%| 48%| 51%| 62%| 58%| 50%| 49%| 53%| 53%| 56%| 49%| 51%| 43%| 55%| 27%| 39%| 24%| 53%
Sometimes| 19%| 20%| 19%| 21%| 20%| 23%| 13%| 19%| 18%| 22%| 20%| 18%| 15%| 21%| 16%| 21%| 19%| 24%| 18%| 29%| 19%
Most of the time| 12%| 13%| 12%| 16%| 14%| 12%| 10% 8% 16%| 11%| 10%| 12%| 11%| 12%| 20%| 19% 9%| 30%| 20%| 29%| 11%
Always 8% 7% 9%| 1% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8%| 10%| 11% 6% 1M%| 13%| 16% 7%
Not applicable 9% 9% 10%| 10%| 12% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9% M%B| 10%| 11% 9% 3% 6% 1% 8% 10% 2% 10%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24n Store raw meat
/ pouliry uncovered
in the fridge
Never| 69%| 65%| 73%| 50%| 69%| 75%| 77%| 86%| 72%| 68%| 71%| 67%| 71%| 69%| 68%| 62%| 73%| 47%| 49%| 33%| 72%
Sometimes| 10%| 11% 9% 15%| 10% 7% 10% 3% 9% 1M%| 12% 7% 1% 9% 7% 1% 9% M%| 10%| 12%| 10%
Most of the time 8% 9% 6% 15% 8% 7% 2% 2% 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 5%| 12% 6%| 22%| 24%| 34% 6%
Always 5% 5% 5% 9% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1M%| 10% 3%| 14% 8%| 19% 4%
Not applicable 8%| 10% 7% 10%| 10% 8% 5% 7% 8% 7% 4% 13% 7% 9% 8% 5%| 10% 5% 8% 2% 9%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner (VQ4 Area of VQé Kids in  [VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB (o4} Cc2 DE | her... [ralS...| her..| Yes | No [ond..|[an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 [ 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 689 61 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q240 Store raw and
cooked food
separately in the
fridge
Never 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% - 8% 3% 4%
Sometimes 8% 10% 7% 12% 8% 9% 6% 5% 6%| 10%| 13% 6% 9% 8%| 1% 9% 8%| 12%| 10%| 12% 8%
Most of the time| 18%| 18%| 18%| 27%| 18%| 17% 9%| 13%| 18%| 18%| 17%| 19%| 15%| 19%| 18%| 24%| 15%| 35%| 25%| 45%| 16%
Always| 64%| 60%| 69%| 53%| 60%| 65%| 77%| 75%| 69%| 63%| 64%| 62%| 65%| 65%| 60%| 60%| 66%| 53%| 50%| 40%| 66%
Not applicable 5% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 6% 4% 5% 2% 6% - 7% - 5%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24p Check the
temperature of my
fridge
Never| 21%| 21%| 22%| 25%| 24%| 26%| 20%| 11%| 21%| 24%| 24%| 18%| 25%| 21%| 10%| 18%| 23%| 12%| 21% 7% 22%
Sometimes| 38%| 39%| 37%| 35%| 40%| 37%| 39%| 42%| 34%| 39%| 38%| 41%| 36%| 39%| 40%| 35%| 40%| 32%| 31%| 36%| 38%
Most of the time| 24%| 26%| 22%| 23%| 19%| 22%| 25%| 30%| 27%| 20%| 24%| 25%| 25%| 24%| 22%| 29%| 22%| 32%| 19%| 33%| 24%
Always| 14%| 12%| 17%| 14%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 17%| 15%| 12%| 14%| 11%| 15%| 27%| 17%| 13%| 22%| 23%| 21%| 14%
Not applicable 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 [ 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 [ 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 [ 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24q Defrost meat at
room temperature
Never| 10% 7%| 12% 9%| 17%( 11% 7% 6% 8%| 12% 6% 12% 9%| 10%| 14%| 12% 9%| 12%| 14% 8% 9%
Sometimes| 26%| 25%| 27%| 27%| 27%| 28%| 26%| 23%| 26%| 27%| 24%| 26%| 28%| 25%| 30%| 27%| 26%| 27%| 10%| 33%| 27%
Most of the time| 24%| 26%| 23%| 28%| 21%| 21%| 24%| 25%| 30%| 24%| 22%| 21%| 23%| 25%| 15%| 25%| 24%| 26%| 36%| 30%| 24%
Always| 30%| 31%| 29%| 27%| 26%| 31%| 32%| 35%| 29%| 28%| 39%| 26%| 29%| 30%| 32%| 31%| 30%| 22%| 25%| 29%| 30%
Not applicable| 10%| 11% 9% 9%| 10% 8% 11%| 10% 6% 9% 8%| 14%| 1% 9% 9%| 4%| 12%| 12%| 15% - 10%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24r Read the
information on food
labels
Never| 5% 6% 4% 3% 8% 5% 6% 2% 0% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 2% 7% 3% 5%
Sometimes| 31%| 32%| 30%| 32%| 28%| 34%| 28%| 32%| 30%| 33%| 31%| 30%| 34%| 31%| 25%| 32%| 31%| 24%| 21%| 30%| 32%
Most of the time| 33%| 33%| 33%| 34%| 32%| 29%| 38%| 31%| 35%| 33%| 32%| 31%| 32%| 34%| 27%| 35%| 32%| 37%| 28%| 36%| 33%
Always| 30%| 28%| 32%| 29%| 29%| 30%| 27%| 34%| 33%| 28%| 29%| 30%| 26%| 30%| 41%| 28%| 31%| 36%| 42%| 31%| 29%
Not applicable 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 2% - 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24s Check if food is
safe to eat by
smelling it
Never| 13%| 13%| 12%| 10%| 14%| 15%| 15%| 12%| 13%| 11%| 13%| 14%| 13%| 12%| 10%| 11%| 13%| 13%| 20%| 13%| 12%
Sometimes| 35%| 37%| 33%| 31%| 37%| 31%| 38%| 39%| 33%| 35%| 34%| 37%| 36%| 35%| 33%| 36%| 35%| 29%| 31%| 19%| 36%
Most of the time| 25%| 24%| 25%| 34%| 20%| 22%| 21%| 20%| 28%| 29%| 24%| 18%| 26%| 25%| 19%| 24%| 25%| 25%| 30%| 25%| 24%
Always| 25%| 23%| 27%| 21%| 24%| 31%| 25%| 26%| 22%| 22%| 26%| 29%| 20%| 26%| 36%| 26%| 24%| 25%| 17%| 42%| 24%
Not applicable 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 8% 2% - 3%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 [ 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 [ 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 [ 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24t Only reheat
leftovers once
Never| 4%| 4% 3%| 4% 5% 2% 3%| 5% 3%| 4% 6%| 3% 5% 3% - 4% 4% 7% 7%| 4% 4%
Sometimes| 17%| 16%| 17%| 22%| 16%| 19%| 17% 8%| 14%| 15%| 21%| 17%| 15%| 17%| 22%| 19%| 15%| 30%| 20%| 27%| 16%
Most of the time| 23%| 23%| 23%| 30%| 22%| 22%| 15%| 19%| 22%| 28%| 17%| 22%| 19%| 25%| 15%| 23%| 23%| 16%| 27%| 28%| 22%
Always| 50%| 47%| 54%| 40%| 52%| 50%| 57%| 59%| 53%| 48%| 53%| 50%| 54%| 49%| 49%| 52%| 50%| 45%| 40%| 41%| 52%
Not applicable 7%| 10% 3%| 4% 5% 8% 7%| 10% 8% 6% 2% 8% 6% 6%| 14% 3% 8% 2% 6% - 7%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q24u Use the ‘5
second rule’ to
decide if something is
safe to eat after being
dropped on the floor
Never| 32%| 33%| 30%| 23%| 25%| 39%| 43%| 34%| 28%| 29%| 31%| 38%| 35%| 31%| 28%| 26%| 34%| 28%| 23%| 13%| 33%
Sometimes| 28%| 25%| 30%| 30%| 31%| 30%| 22%| 25%| 27%| 30%| 29%| 25%| 33%| 25%| 31%| 28%| 28%| 26%| 25%| 36%| 28%
Most of the time| 19%| 21%| 17%| 26%| 20%| 13%| 14%| 15%| 24%| 23%| 16%| 11%| 14%| 20%| 20%| 25%| 16%| 29%| 27%| 29%| 18%
Always| 15%| 13%| 17%| 17%| 15%| 11%| 14%| 15%| 14%| 14%| 14%| 17%| 11%| 16%| 13%| 17%| 14%| 14%| 22%| 21%| 14%
Not applicable 7% 8% 6% 4% 9% 6% 7% 1% 7% 4% 10% 8% 7% 7% 9% 4% 8% 4% 4% - 8%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 970 | 451 | 519 | 224 | 165 | 188 | 166 | 227 | 272 | 300 | 154 | 244 | 219 | 701 50 | 289 | 681 48 50 38 | 882
Weighted 965 | 467 | 498 | 278 | 144 | 173 | 150 | 220 | 232 | 271 | 185 | 278 | 254 | 455 56 | 293 | 672 48 54 40 | 871
VKCG Kitchen Crimes
(good behaviours)
Dodgy Chiller| 15%| 13%| 17%| 15%| 15%| 15%| 13%| 17%| 17%| 15%| 12%| 15%| 11%| 15%| 29%| 18%| 14%| 24%| 26%| 23%| 14%
Raw Griller| 70%| 69%| 71%| 52%| 70%| 76%| 82%| 82%| 71%| 67%| 70%| 73%| 67%| 71%| 73%| 66%| 72%| 42%| 54%| 34%| 73%
Fridge Stuffer| 22%| 24%| 19%| 16%| 25%| 24%| 24%| 24%| 25%| 17%| 18%| 26%| 21%| 22%| 24%| 19%| 23%| 17%| 25%| 19%| 22%
Ham Sniffer| 13%| 14%| 13%| 11%| 15%| 16%| 15%| 12%| 14%| 11%| 13%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 11%| 12%| 14%| 15%| 22%| 15%| 13%
Second Believer| 33%| 36%| 31%| 26%| 27%| 42%| 43%| 34%| 30%| 30%| 32%| 41%| 36%| 32%| 30%| 28%| 36%| 31%| 26%| 14%| 34%
Multi Pinger| 53%| 50%| 55%| 44%| 55%| 52%| 58%| 60%| 56%| 50%| 55%| 52%| 56%| 52%| 53%| 55%| 52%| 50%| 45%| 44%| 54%
Filthy Boarder| 59%| 56%| 62%| 53%| 60%| 61%| 70%| 59%| 63%| 57%| 59%| 58%| 59%| 59%| 65%| 60%| 59%| 64%| 54%| 44%| 60%
Counter Melter| 10% 8%| 13%| 10%| 18%| 12% 7% 6% 8%| 13% 6% 12% 9% 10%| 15%| 13% 9%| 14%| 16% 8%| 10%
OpenTinner| 56%| 56%| 56%| 46%| 50%| 56%| 63%| 69%| 56%| 53%| 55%| 60%| 60%| 55%| 55%| 51%| 58%| 44%| 42%| 31%| 58%
Fridge Mingler| 68%| 64%| 71%| 58%| 63%| 69%| 78%| 76%| 73%| 66%| 67%| 66%| 67%| 68%| 65%| 64%| 69%| 59%| 56%| 43%| 69%
Top Shelfer| 73%| 70%| 76%| 55%| 73%| 79%| 78%| 87%| 76%| 71%| 74%| 71%| 74%| 72%| 74%| 66%| 76%| 53%| 54%| 36%| 75%
Undercooker| 72%| 67%| 77%| 61%| 70%| 79%| 79%| 77%| 74%| 71%| 66%| 76%| 77%| 70%| 75%| 71%| 73%| 53%| 58%| 52%| 74%
Label Snubber| 32%| 30%| 33%| 32%| 30%| 31%| 28%| 35%| 35%| 29%| 30%| 32%| 27%| 32%| 44%| 30%| 32%| 41%| 47%| 34%| 30%
Chicken Washer| 47%| 40%| 54%| 43%| 50%| 50%| 52%| 46%| 49%| 51%| 40%| 47%| 55%| 44%| 53%| 45%| 48%| 33%| 33%| 18%| 49%
Mucky Prepper| 72%( 71%| 73%| 62%| 65%| 76%| 83%| 79%| 75%| 66%| 77%| 72%| 76%| 70%| 77%| 68%| 74%| 71%| 65%| 48%| 74%
Risky Birder| 79%| 76%| 81%| 63%| 77%| 83%| 89%| 89%| 81%| 77%| 79%| 78%| 83%| 77%| 77%| 71%| 82%| 54%| 64%| 37%| 81%
Meaty Mitter| 78%| 74%| 82%| 71%| 74%| 81%| 86%| 83%| 80%| 79%| 79%| 76%| 81%| 77%| 83%| 77%| 79%| 69%| 67%| 51%| 80%
Double Chopper| 72%| 70%| 75%| 59%| 69%| 81%| 81%| 80%| 77%| 73%| 72%| 68%| 71%| 73%| 73%| 67%| 75%| 51%| 58%| 28%| 75%
Kitchen Zookeeper| 52%| 49%| 55%| 47%| 51%| 51%| 64%| 52%| 47%| 50%| 57%| 54%| 54%| 51%| 52%| 57%| 50%| 45%| 50%| 36%| 53%
Grimy Wiper| 64%| 57%| 71%| 53%| 57%| 70%| 71%| 73%| 67%| 58%| 70%| 62%| 67%| 63%| 64%| 61%| 65%| 48%| 50%| 49%| 65%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1012 | 477 | 535 | 244 | 173 [ 197 | 168 | 230 | 283 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 733 53 | 307 | 705 53 54 40 | 918
Weighted 1012 | 496 | 516 | 303 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 242 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 488 61 | 313 | 699 53 59 44 | 910
VKC Kitchen Crimes
(bad behaviours)
Dodgy Chiller| 86%| 88%| 84%| 87%| 85%| 86%| 87%| 84%| 84%| 85%| 88%| 86%| 89%| 86%| 73%| 83%| 87%| 78%| 78%| 79%| 86%
Raw Griller| 33%| 35%| 32%| 53%| 34%| 28%| 19%| 19%| 33%| 36%| 33%| 31%| 35%| 33%| 32%| 38%| 31%| 62%| 52%| 69%| 30%
Fridge Stuffer| 77%| 74%| 80%| 84%| 72%| 73%| 75%| 75%| 75%| 82%| 80%| 72%| 76%| 77%| 76%| 81%| 75%| 83%| 79%| 82%| 76%
Ham Sniffer| 88%| 87%| 88%| 91%| 86%| 85%| 85%| 88%| 87%| 89%| 87%| 86%| 87%| 88%| 90%| 89%| 87%| 87%| 82%| 87%| 88%
Second Believer| 68%| 67%| 70%| 77%| 75%| 61%| 57%| 66%| 72%| 71%| 69%| 62%| 65%| 69%| 72%| 74%| 66%| 72%| 78%| 87%| 67%
Multi Pinger| 50%| 53%| 47%| 60%| 48%| 50%| 43%| 41%| 47%| 52%| 47%| 50%| 46%| 51%| 51%| 48%| 50%| 55%| 61%| 59%| 48%
Filthy Boarder| 43%| 47%| 40%| 52%| 43%| 42%| 31%| 42%| 40%| 45%| 43%| 45%| 43%| 44%| 40%| 43%| 44%| 43%| 52%| 60%| 42%
Counter Melter| 90%| 93%| 88%| 91%| 83%| 89%| 93%| 94%| 93%| 88%| 94%| 88%| 91%| 90%| 86%| 88%| 91%| 88%| 87%| 92%| 91%
OpenTinner| 47%| 48%| 46%| 58%| 53%| 47%| 38%| 32%| 47%| 49%| A47%| 43%| 42%| 48%| A49%| 52%| 44%| 60%| 63%| 71%| 45%
Fridge Mingler| 36%| 40%| 31%| 47%| 40%| 35%| 23%| 25%| 31%| 37%| 36%| 38%| 35%| 35%| 40%| 40%| 34%| 47%| 51%| 60%| 34%
Top Shelfer| 31%| 35%| 27%| 50%| 31%| 25%| 23%| 14%| 28%| 32%| 29%| 33%| 29%| 31%| 32%| 38%| 28%| 53%| 52%| 67%| 28%
Undercooker| 31%| 37%| 26%| 44%| 34%| 25%| 22%| 24%| 30%| 32%| 37%| 28%| 26%| 33%| 30%| 33%| 30%| 52%| 49%| 52%| 29%
Label Snubber| 70%| 72%| 68%| 71%| 71%| 70%| 73%| 66%| 67%| 72%| 71%| 70%| 74%| 70%| 59%| 72%| 69%| 64%| 59%| 69%| 71%
Chicken Washer| 55%| 63%| 48%| 61%| 52%| 53%| 49%| 55%| 54%| 51%| 62%| 55%| 47%| 59%| 51%| 57%| 54%| 70%| 71%| 84%| 53%
Mucky Prepper| 31%| 33%| 30%| 43%| 38%| 28%| 18%| 22%| 29%| 37%| 26%| 32%| 26%| 34%| 28%| 36%| 29%| 36%| 42%| 56%| 30%
Risky Birder| 25%| 29%| 22%| 42%| 27%| 21%| 13%| 12%| 23%| 26%| 24%| 26%| 20%| 27%| 29%| 33%| 21%| 51%| 43%| 65%| 22%
Meaty Mitter| 25%| 30%| 21%| 35%| 29%| 24%| 15%| 18%| 24%| 24%| 24%| 29%| 22%| 27%| 23%| 28%| 24%| 37%| 40%| 53%| 24%
Double Chopper| 25%| 27%| 23%| 38%| 27%| 18%| 16%| 16%| 22%| 24%| 27%| 26%| 24%| 25%| 31%| 35%| 20%| 45%| 46%| 71%| 21%
Kitchen Zookeeper| 22%| 21%| 22%| 36%| 25%| 24% 7%| 8%| 23%| 22%| 23%| 19%| 18%| 22%| 28%| 30%| 18%| 45%| 33%| 62%| 19%
Grimy Wiper| 37%| 44%| 30%| 49%| 41%| 32%| 27%| 28%| 34%| 41%| 31%| 39%| 32%| 38%| 39%| 40%| 35%| 57%| 51%| 51%| 35%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 853 | 402 | 451 | 211 140 | 166 | 142 | 194 | 236 | 269 | 134 | 214 | 185 | 621 47 | 261 | 592 42 44 35 | 774
Weighted 853 [ 418 [ 436 [ 262 (124 [ 152 [ 128 | 188 | 203 | 244 | 161 | 245 | 216 | 584 53 | 270 | 584 42 47 38 | 769
Q25 For what types of
food products do you
tend to use the ‘sniff
test’ to check if
they're safe to eat?
Milk| 82%| 81%| 83%| 78%| 80%| 83%| 88%| 85%| 79%| 85%| 83%| 81%| 84%| 81%| 83%| 76%| 85%| 63%| 76%| 60%| 83%
Cheese| 35%| 32%| 38%| 45%| 33%| 33%| 33%| 24%| 38%| 42%| 33%| 26%| 35%| 36%| 22%| 38%| 33%| 57%| 48%| 47%| 33%
Yoghurts| 38%| 33%| 42%| 49%| 32%| 37%| 36%| 26%| 42%| 41%| 40%| 29%| 43%| 36%| 31%| 39%| 37%| 43%| 46%| 30%| 37%
Raw pouliry (chicken,| 45%| 45%| 45%| 40%| 42%| 48%| 46%| 50%| 48%| 44%| 45%| 43%| 44%| 46%| 39%| 43%| 46%| 49%| 46%| 40%| 45%
turkey)
Pre-cooked meats| 42%| 40%| 43%| 30%| 41%| 48%| 44%| 51%| 38%| 40%| 47%| 43%| 39%| 42%| 41%| 39%| 43%| 32%| 35%| 43%| 42%
(e.g. ham)
Beef| 26%| 29%| 24%| 19%| 25%| 31%| 27%| 33%| 25%| 22%| 28%| 30%| 26%| 27%| 24%| 25%| 27%| 24%| 11%| 18%| 27%
Fish| 36%| 38%| 34%| 28%| 30%| 32%| 51%| 45%| 41%| 33%| 36%| 36%| 32%| 37%| 49%| 32%| 38%| 30%| 35%| 25%| 37%
Shellfish| 16%| 20%| 12%| 12%| 15%| 12%| 22%| 20%| 18%| 17%| 16%| 12%| 14%| 16%| 20%| 17%| 15%| 24%| 23%| 16%| 15%
Burgers / sausages| 24%| 25%| 23%| 16%| 21%| 26%| 30%| 31%| 25%| 22%| 25%| 24%| 23%| 25%| 18%| 19%| 26%| 22%| 23%| 21%| 24%
Pork| 22%| 25%| 19%| 16%| 22%| 18%| 30%| 29%| 26%| 18%| 23%| 24%| 25%| 22%| 18%| 24%| 22%| 21%| 24%| 33%| 22%
Lamb| 16%| 20%| 13%| 11%| 17%| 13%| 23%| 22%| 18%| 14%| 18%| 17%| 17%| 1&6%| 19%| 16%| 17%| 20% 9% 19%| 17%
Something else 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% - 1% 3% 6% - - 3%

Jump Research (part of JRS)



SG143 Food Standards Scotland Consumer Tracker - Wave 15

Page:110

VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 448 | 240 | 208 | 127 75 77 68 | 101 131 125 87 | 105 81 | 344 23 | 161 | 287 34 31 33 | 389
Weighted 458 | 250 | 208 | 157 67 73 61 100 | 113 | 117 | 106 | 122 96 | 334 27 | 169 | 289 34 32 37 | 394
Q26 Why do you
wash raw chicken or
pouliry? Tick all that
apply
You need to washraw| 32%| 34%| 30%| 29%| 23%| 32%| 43%| 37%| 29%| 36%| 34%| 31%| 34%| 32%| 31%| 30%| 33%| 48%| 32%| 28%| 33%
pouliry o remove the
chemicals/pesticides
You need to wash itto| 28%| 29%| 27%| 28%| 32%| 31%| 32%| 20%| 27%| 25%| 32%| 27%| 36%| 28% - 26%| 29%| 28%| 22%| 26%| 28%
get any dirt off
You should wash any| 51%| 49%| 54%| 48%| 49%| 49%| 56%| 57%| 60%| 51%| 50%| 45%| 54%| 51%| 45%| 47%| 54%| 58%| 53%| 25%| 53%
raw food that has
been handled to
avoid eating germs or
bacteria
It's just what I've| 46%| 48%| 44%| 38%| 32%| 52%| 63%| 54%| 36%| 43%| 52%| 53%| 54%| 44%| 41%| 39%| 50%| 34%| 46%| 35%| 47%
always done
To avoid food| 40%| 47%| 32%| 30%| 40%| 50%| 55%| 39%| 42%| 42%| 37%| 39%| 37%| 41%| 40%| 42%| 39%| 55%| 31%| 33%| 41%
poisoning
Other 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% - - - 2% - 0% 2% - - - 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner (VQ4 Area of VQé Kids in  [VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB (o4} Cc2 DE | her... [ralS...| her..| Yes | No [ond..|[an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 466 | 179 | 287 93 84 97 87 | 105 | 131 158 61 116 | 124 | 317 25 [ 135 | 331 15 16 7 | 438
Weighted 452 | 184 | 268 | 115 73 85 78 | 101 111 137 73 [ 131 140 | 283 29 | 133 | 320 15 18 7 | 422

Q27 Which, if any, of
these statements
about washing raw
poul...

It has already been| 26%| 28%| 24%| 20%| 23%| 32%| 28%| 27%| 23%| 29%| 24%| 27%| 20%| 29%| 19%| 22%| 27%| 17%| 41%| 19%| 26%
washed so you don't
need to wash it

Washing poultry can| 66%| 62%| 69%| 57%| 66%| 73%| 75%| 65%| 70%| 61%| 68%| 68%| 70%| 66%| 52%| 67%| 66%| 70%| 68%| 68%| 66%
mean you splash
water containing
harmful bacteria

around the kitchen

You need to wash raw 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6% 4% 1% 7% - 15% 2%
pouliry o remove the
chemicals/pesticides

You need to wash it to 4%| 4%| 4%| 10% 3%| 3% - 2% 8%| 3% 6% 1% 3%| 4% 10% 6% 3% - 18% - 4%
get any dirt or off
You should wash any| 4%| 2% 6% 6% 2% 6% 6% 2% 4%| 4% 7%| 5% 3% 4% 11% 5%| 4%| 13% - 19%| 4%

raw food that has
been handled to
avoid eating germs or

bacteria
Don’t know 8% 7% 8% 11% 8% 4% 6% 9% 9% 9% 6% 6% 9% 5% 26% 5% 9% 7% 4% 22% 8%
None of these 9%| 13% 6% 9% 13% 6% 6% 1% 5% 1% 10% 9% 10% 9% 5% 1% 8% 5% - 10% 9%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in

Break % you? Scotland household [household

Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/

Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB | C1 | C2 | DE |her. jralS..|her..| Yes | No |ond..|an ...[child | DK
Base
Unweighted 970 | 455 | 515 | 229 | 167 | 187 | 162 | 225 | 275 | 300 | 154 | 241 | 214 | 705 51 | 301 | 669 50 54 39 | 877
Weighted 966 | 471 | 495 | 284 | 147 | 171 146 | 218 | 235 | 270 | 185 | 276 | 248 | 659 59 | 306 | 661 50 58 42 | 866

Q28 Which method

do you usuadlly use to

defrost frozen meat /

pouliry etc?

Place it in water 6% 6% 7%| 13% 7% 6% 2% 1% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7%| 14% 3%| 23%| 10%| 20% 6%
Leave it atroom| 39%| 43%| 36%| 37%| 42%| 39%| 43%| 38%| 42%| 38%| 50%| 31%| 36%| 42%| 28%| 38%| 40%| 29%| 37%| 29%| 40%
temperature (e.g. on

the worktop whether
on a plate, in a
container or in its

packaging)

Leave itin the fridge| 33%| 29%| 36%| 29%| 30%| 41%| 29%| 35%| 28%| 36%| 29%| 36%| 35%| 31%| 39%| 31%| 33%| 29%| 21%| 28%| 33%
Leaveitin a cool| 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 8%| 14%| 11%| 13% 7% 10%| 1% 12%| 10% 8%| 10%| 10% 8%| 13%| 12%| 10%
place (other than

fridge)
Defrost it in the 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 8% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 7% 4% 6% 2% 6% 7% 5%
microwave

Do not defrost, always 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 3% 1%
cook from frozen

Never freeze meat / 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 9% 6% 4% 4% 3% 9% 6% 5% 8% 3% 7% 8%| 12% - 5%

pouliry
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q29 How do you
normally check the
temperature in your
fridge?...
Check the setting /| 32%| 31%| 32%| 30%| 31%| 31%| 33%| 35%| 31%| 30%| 28%| 37%| 29%| 33%| 29%| 35%| 31%| 29%| 34%| 25%| 32%
gauge of fridge
Check the| 31%| 28%| 33%| 30%| 28%| 32%| 33%| 30%| 35%| 29%| 32%| 28%| 32%| 30%| 31%| 30%| 31%| 40%| 34%| 30%| 30%
temperature display/
thermometer built into
the fridge
Put a thermometerin| 19%| 23%| 15%| 15%| 15%| 18%| 20%| 26%| 19%| 18%| 19%| 19%| 18%| 17%| 41%| 19%| 19%| 24%| 29%| 26%| 18%
the fridge and check
Look inside/check for| 15%| 17%| 13%| 17%| 17%| 12%| 12%| 16%| 14%| 16%| 12%| 17%| 11%| 16%| 17%| 16%| 14%| 24%| 27%| 33%| 14%
ice/condensation
Feel food inside to| 16%| 16%| 16%| 20%| 18%| 18%| 10%| 10%| 15%| 17%| 14%| 16%| 14%| 17%| 11%| 20%| 14%| 22%| 16%| 26%| 15%
see if it is cold
Other 0% - 0% - 1% - - 0% 0% - 0% - - 0% - 0% 0% - - - 0%
I never check fridge| 20%| 19%| 21%| 20%| 22%| 24%| 22%| 15%| 17%| 25%| 23%| 16%| 23%| 20%| 10%| 16%| 22% 9% 16% 5%| 21%
temperature
| don't have a fridge 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% - 1% - - 1% - 1% 1% 0% - - 1% - - - 1%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1009 | 474 | 535 |243 | 172 | 197 | 167 | 230 | 284 | 311 160 | 254 | 225 | 731 53 | 307 | 702 53 55 40 | 914
Weighted 1008 | 493 | 516 | 301 151 | 182 | 151 | 223 | 243 | 282 | 192 | 291 | 261 | 686 61 | 313 | 695 53 60 44 | 905
Q30 Use the scale on
the thermometer to
show what the
temperature inside
your fridge should be.
15 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%| 10% 4% 3% - 6% 3% 3%
10 8% 5%| 10% 8% 7% 8% 4%| 10% 4% 7% 8% 11% 7% 7% 15%| 10% 6%| 12%| 15%| 19% 7%
5| 63%| 68%| 57%| 58%| 66%| 67%| 68%| 59%| 69%| 63%| 60%| 59%| 66%| 62%| 57%| 58%| 65%| 47%| 56%| 47%| 64%
0| 14%| NM%| 17%| 19%| 16%| 13%| 12% 9% M%B| 17%| 17%| 13%| 14%| 15% 3%| 17%| 13%| 21%| 17%| 20%| 14%
-5 13%| 12%| 13%| 11%| 10%| 10%| 15%| 17%| 13%| 11%| 12%| 14%| 12%| 13%| 14%| 11%| 13%| 20% 6% 1% 13%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1009 | 474 | 535 |243 | 172 | 197 | 167 | 230 | 284 | 311 160 | 254 | 225 | 731 53 | 307 | 702 53 55 40 | 914
Weighted 1008 | 493 | 516 | 301 151 182 | 151 | 223 | 243 | 282 | 192 | 291 | 261 | 686 61 | 313 | 695 53 60 44 | 905
Q31 Where in the
fridge do you store
raw meat and
poultry?
Anywhere 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 7% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% M%| 12% 4%
On the bottom shelf of| 61%| 56%| 66%| 54%| 57%| 63%| 70%| 64%| 54%| 60%| 65%| 63%| 62%| 58%| 82%| 57%| 62%| 54%| 42%| 36%| 63%
the fridge
At the top of the 6% 7% 4% 8% 9% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 9% 4%| 13%| 14% 4% 5%
fridge
Inaseparate| 16%| 15%| 16%| 19%| 16%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 22%| 15%| 16%| 11%| 10%| 18%| 12%| 19%| 14%| 17%| 16%| 24%| 15%
compartment e.g. a
meat drawer or salad
tray
In the middle of the 8%| 10% 6% 9%| 10% 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 8%| 10% 7% 10%| 10% 7% 2%| 18%| 29% 7%
fridge
Wherever there is 7% 8% 7% 8% 9% 10% 4% 5% 7%| 10% 7% 6% 8% 7% 3% 1% 6% 11% 9% 19% 7%
space, if my fridge is
full
Other 0% 0% 0% - 1% - 1% - - - 1% 1% 0% 0% - 1% 0% - - - 0%
Don't store raw 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 5% - 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4%
meat\ pouliry in the
fridge
Don't buy or store 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 7% 5% 2% 2% 7% 4% 9% - 5%
meat or poultry at all
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 919 | 424 | 495 | 218 | 160 | 181 158 | 202 | 261 | 287 | 152 | 219 | 204 | 663 52 | 295 | 624 49 48 39 | 832
Weighted 914 | 438 | 476 | 270 | 140 | 166 | 142 | 196 | 223 | 259 | 183 | 250 | 235 | 619 60 | 300 | 614 50 51 43 | 820
Q32 How do you store
raw meat and pouliry
in the fridge?
Away from cooked| 45%| 44%| 47%| 39%| 42%| 47%| 49%| 53%| 48%| 43%| 46%| 45%| 42%| 46%| 52%| 4A1%| 48%| 47%| 35%| 20%| 47%
foods
Covered with film \ | 33%| 39%| 28%| 28%| 33%| 34%| 35%| 38%| 39%| 32%| 30%| 30%| 30%| 35%| 25%| 32%| 33%| 16%| 25%| 28%| 34%
foil
Inacovered| 50%| 50%| 49%| 47%| 51%| 50%| 52%| 50%| 49%| 50%| 53%| 47%| 50%| 51%| 37%| 50%| 49%| 46%| 53%| 47%| 50%
container
Inits packaging| 60%| 59%| 61%| 58%| 60%| 66%| 64%| 54%| 63%| 60%| 57%| 59%| 62%| 60%| 55%| 57%| 61%| 55%| 56%| 38%| 61%
Onaplate| 18%| 19%| 18%| 14%| 15%| 24%| 22%| 20%| 17%| 21%| 15%| 20%| 17%| 20%| 13%| 17%| 19%| 28%| 14%| 15%| 19%
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |[16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 [ 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q33a Use a food
thermometer to
check food is cooked
thoroughly
Never| 52%| 48%| 56%| 45%| 51%| 57%| 61%| 53%| 51%| 55%| 47%| 55%| 60%| 49%| 51%| 41%| 57%| 28%| 41%| 17%| 54%
Sometimes| 22%| 26%| 18%| 20%| 20%| 20%| 20%| 28%| 26%| 21%| 20%| 20%| 18%| 24%| 20%| 25%| 21%| 26%| 19%| 27%| 22%
Most of the time| 12%| 14%| 11%| 21%| 11% 9% 10% 6% M%| 14%| 16%| 10% 7%| 14%| 15%| 21% 9%| 29%| 22%| 41%| 10%
Always 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 3% 7% 5% 9% 4% 7% 6% 5% 9% 5% 9% 10%| 12% 6%
N/A 7% 7% 8% 6% 10% 8% 3%| 10% 6% 5% 8%| 10% 7% 7% 9% 4% 9% 8% 8% 3% 7%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q33b Wash fruit or
vegetables (including
salad) which are
going to be eaten
raw
Never| 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5%
Sometimes| 19%| 17%| 20%| 22%| 21%| 17%| 21%| 13%| 17%| 23%| 18%| 16%| 17%| 19%| 19%| 21%| 18%| 25%| 25%| 37%| 18%
Most of the time| 24%| 25%| 22%| 28%| 23%| 22%| 17%| 23%| 23%| 25%| 21%| 24%| 21%| 25%| 24%| 24%| 23%| 20%| 25%| 27%| 23%
Always| 51%| 50%| 52%| 42%| 46%| 54%| 56%| 60%| 55%| 46%| 57%| 48%| 56%| 49%| 44%| 50%| 51%| 51%| 44%| 31%| 52%
N/A 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 2% - 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 [ 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 689 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q33c Clean worktops
before preparing food
Never 1% 1% 1%| 2%| 2% 1%| 0% 1% 1% 1% - 3%| 3% 1%| 2% 2% 1% - 4% - 1%
Sometfimes| 13%| 13%| 13%| 18%| 14%| 10%| 11%| 8%| 10%| 19%| 11%| 10%| 10%| 14%| 6%| 14%| 12%| 15%| 24%| 24%| 12%
Most of the time| 21%| 21%| 21%| 27%| 22%| 20%| 13%| 20%| 23%| 25%| 17%| 19%| 18%| 23%| 19%| 23%| 21%| 25%| 24%| 34%| 21%
Always| 64%| 63%| 64%| 51%| 61%| 68%| 76%| 71%| 64%| 54%| 71%| 68%| 67%| 61%| 73%| 61%| 65%| 58%| 48%| 43%| 65%
N/A 1%| 2% 1% 1%| 2%| 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 2% 2% - - 1%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q34 Which of these is
the best indicator of
whether food is safe
to eat?
Use by date| 68%| 63%| 72%| 63%| 66%| 68%| 79%| 68%| 72%| 67%| 63%| 68%| 70%| 67%| 75%| 63%| 70%| 52%| 59%| 40%| 69%
Best before date| 23%| 26%| 20%| 25%| 21%| 24%| 16%| 25%| 19%| 25%| 27%| 22%| 21%| 24%| 20%| 25%| 22%| 30%| 29%| 34%| 23%
Sell by date 5% 7% 3% 7% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 8% 4%| 13% 7%| 20% 4%
Display until date 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 3% - 6% 1%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% - 2% 3% 1% 4% - 3%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 985 | 459 | 526 | 239 | 168 | 191 165 | 222 | 275 | 306 | 157 | 247 | 219 | 716 50 | 296 | 689 53 52 37 | 895
Weighted 984 | 478 | 506 | 296 | 147 | 176 | 149 | 216 | 235 | 277 | 189 | 283 | 255 | 671 58 | 301 | 683 53 56 40 | 887
Q35 Do you check
use-by dates when
you are about to
cook or prepare
food?
Yes, always| 63%| 59%| 66%| 57%| 63%| 65%| 69%| 65%| 64%| 57%| 65%| 65%| 57%| 64%| 67%| 62%| 63%| 49%| 65%| 44%| 63%
Yes, depending on| 28%| 29%| 28%| 34%| 27%| 29%| 23%| 24%| 27%| 31%| 31%| 25%| 31%| 27%| 25%| 30%| 28%| 43%| 26%| 49%| 28%
the food type
Sometimes 8%| 10% 6% 8%| 10% 6% 7%| 10% 8%| 10% 4% 9%| 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8%
Never 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 0% 1% 2% - - 1%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale [16-34|35-44|45-54 |55-64| 65+ | AB | C1 | C2 | DE |her. [ralS.. her..| Yes | No [ond..|an ..|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 88 55 33 22 18 1 14 23 22 37 7 22 25 59 24 64 77
Weighted 90 58 33 28 16 1 12 24 20 34 28 31 55 25 65 5 3 79
Q36 Why do you not
always follow use by
dates when you are
about to cook or
prepare food?
Foodis safe to| 37%| 29%| 51%| 43%| 17%| 27%| 40%| 47%| 36%| 45%| 58%| 22%| 42%| 36%| 18%| 30%| 40%| 33%| 42%| 46%| 37%
consume dfter this
date
I have never gotillso| 26%| 28%| 23%| 24%| 26%| 21%| 23%| 32%| 39%| 18%| 42%| 21%| 30%| 21%| 59%| 19%| 29% - 70%| 46%| 24%
| am happy to take
the risk
I don't trust use by| 17%| 15%| 22%| 11%| 18%| 32%| 12%| 21% 9%| 19%| 33%| 17%| 29%| 12% - 15%| 18%| 17% - | 100%| 16%
dates
| don't think use by| 21%| 18%| 27%| 34% 5%| 36%| 12%| 14%| 42%| 19%| 13%| 11%| 31%| 17% - 12%| 24%| 49% - 46%| 20%
dates are important
I didn’t know there 9%| 10% 7% 15%| 12% - 6% 5% 7% 5% - 18% 3% NM%| 29%| 25% 3% - 27% - 9%
was a use by date on
certain food products
| only stick to best 6% 9% - 4%| 17% - 12% - 4% 11% - 4% - 10% - 19% 1% - 40% - 4%
before dates
| don’t purchase food 9%| 10% 7%| 15%| 12%| 10% 6% - 4% 15% - 7%| 17% 5% - 17% 6% - 15% - 9%
with use by dates
Other| 10% 8%| 11% 9% 11% 7% - 16%| 13% 7% 14% 9% - 14%| 23% 7% 10%| 33% - - 9%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |[16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 [ 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q37 Do you follow
storage information
on food producis?
Yes, | check and| 41%| 39%| 43%| 38%| 39%| 40%| 43%| 47%| 42%| 36%| 46%| 43%| 36%| 42%| 51%| 44%| 40%| 34%| 41%| 41%| 42%
follow this information
Yes, depending on| 47%| 46%| 48%| 50%| 47%| 49%| A45%| 43%| 47%| 48%| 46%| 47%| 53%| 46%| 37%| 43%| 49%| 50%| 55%| 47%| 47%
the food type
No, | don't follow this| 10%| 13% 8%| 10%| 12% 9%| 12%| 10%| 11%| 14% 7% 8% 9%| M%B| M%| 11%| 10%| 16% 4% 12%| 11%
information
| didn’t know this type 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% - 0% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - - 1%
of information was on
food products
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q38 Have you
consumed any food
products past the ‘use
by’ date since April
this year in order to
save money?
Yes| 43%| 40%| 46%| 49%| 39%| 48%| 44%| 32%| 37%| 45%| 4A7%| 43%| 45%| 42%| A4%| 47%| 41%| 45%| 53%| 38%| 43%
No| 49%| 53%| 45%| 40%| 54%| 43%| 49%| 62%| 55%| 44%| 47%| 49%| 48%| 49%| 51%| 45%| 50%| 48%| 41%| 62%| 49%
Don’t know 8% 7% 9%| 11% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8%| 11% 6% 8% 7% 9% 5% 7% 9% 8% 6% - 9%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 428 | 184 | 244 | 119 68 94 74 73 | 105 | 141 72 | 110 98 | 308 22 | 141 | 287 24 27 15 | 386
Weighted 434 | 198 | 237 | 150 59 87 68 71 90 | 127 90 | 127 | 118 | 290 27 | 148 | 286 24 31 16 | 387
Q39 Would you say y-
ou have consumed f-
ood products past the
use by date more or |-
ess often than usual,
since April this year?
More often| 51%( 45%| 57%| 58%| 55%| 56%| 52%| 27%| 47%| 54%| 50%| 53%| 55%| 50%| 53%| 56%| 49%| 78%| 85%| 51%| 49%
Less often| 11%| 14% 9% 17% 8% 6% 6% 10%| 10% 5%| 19%| 1% 9% M%B| 17%| 16% 8% - 3%| 38%| 11%
No change| 38%| 42%| 35%| 24%| 37%| 38%| 42%| 62%| 43%| 41%| 31%| 36%| 36%| 39%| 30%| 28%| 43%| 22%| 11%| 12%| 40%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 428 | 184 | 244 | 119 68 94 74 73 | 105 | 141 72 | 110 98 | 308 22 | 141 | 287 24 27 15 | 386
Weighted 434 | 198 | 237 | 150 59 87 68 71 90 | 127 90 | 127 | 118 | 290 27 | 148 | 286 24 31 16 | 387
Q40 What types of
food products have
you consumed past
their use by dates?
Milk| 45%| 40%| 49%| 51%| 50%| 34%| 46%| 40%| 43%| 48%| 49%| 40%| 48%| 44%| 33%| 45%| A45%| 47%| 53%| 48%| 44%
Cheese| 56%| 61%| 52%| 49%| 47%| 61%| 63%| 67%| 58%| 58%| 55%| 54%| 60%| 57%| 29%| 47%| 61%| 74%| 63%| 56%| 56%
Yoghurts| 38%| 30%| 45%| 36%| 54%| 35%| 37%| 34%| 42%| 43%| 38%| 31%| 39%| 37%| 50%| 39%| 38%| 48%| 36%| 43%| 38%
Raw pouliry (chicken,| 17%| 16%| 17%| 27%| 13%| 16% 8% 9% 17%| 17%| 20%| 14%| 16%| 18% 5%| 22%| 14%| 13%| 26%| 22%| 16%
turkey)
Pre-cooked meats| 30%| 36%| 26%| 28%| 29%| 29%| 33%| 35%| 35%| 26%| 33%| 29%| 23%| 34%| 22%| 27%| 32%| 30%| 12%| 32%| 32%
(e.g. ham)
Beef| 13%| 16%| 11%| 12%| 13%| 10%| 18%| 13%| 11%| 10%| 15%| 16%| 13%| 13%| 12%| 15%| 12%| 12%| 15%| 10%| 13%
Fish 6% 6% 7%| 10% 4% 6% 5% 3%| 10% 6% 6% 4% 3% 8% 5% 7% 6% 3% 7% 1% 6%
Shellfish 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% 1% 5% - 4% 4% 5% 4%| 19% 3%
Burgers / sausages| 19%| 27%| 12%| 20%| 22%| 14%| 23%| 18%| 16%| 19%| 16%| 23%| 16%| 20%| 22%| 17%| 20%| 18%| 17%| 31%| 19%
Pork 9%| 15% 4% 8%| 14% 8%| 10% 8% 8%| 10% 8%| 10% 9% 10% 5% 12% 8%| 17%| 12%| 12% 9%
Lamb 4% 7% 2% 4% 5% 7% 5% - 7% 6% 1% 2% 4% 5% - 4% 4% 1% 6%| 24% 3%
Something else| 16%| 14%| 19%| 15%| 17%| 23%| 10%| 17%| 16%| 16%| 14%| 19%| 13%| 17%| 32%| 14%| 18%| 18%| 12% 6% 17%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q41 How do you
usually tell that food
has been cooked
properly?
Taste it| 20%| 21%| 19%| 25%| 20%| 18%| 20%| 15%| 22%| 21%| 17%| 19%| 20%| 20%| 18%| 19%| 21%| 16%| 27%| 22%| 19%
Cut into the thickest| 69%| 65%| 73%| 61%| 66%| 71%| 78%| 75%| 70%| 66%| 73%| 68%| 69%| 69%| 72%| 63%| 71%| 58%| 64%| 42%| 71%
part to see if it is
cooked
Put hand over| 10% 8%| 1M%| 18% 8% 6% 6% 4% 8%| 13% 7%| 10%| 12% 9% 7%| 10% 9% 7%| 19%| 24% 9%
it/touch it
Usea| 19%| 20%| 18%| 20%| 15%| 18%| 21%| 20%| 20%| 18%| 24%| 16%| 14%| 20%| 30%| 22%| 18%| 32%| 26%| 28%| 18%
thermometer/probe
Use a timerto ensure| 33%| 34%| 32%| 33%| 31%| 31%| 33%| 35%| 37%| 36%| 25%| 31%| 35%| 33%| 26%| 30%| 34%| 41%| 46%| 28%| 32%
it has been cooked
for a certain amount
of time
It looks hot /is| 40%| 36%| 43%| 38%| 40%| 42%| 40%| 38%| 44%| 35%| 42%| 39%| 44%| 38%| 38%| 40%| 39%| 36%| 32%| 43%| 40%
bubbling / sizzling /
steaming
Other 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% - - - 2%
| don’t check 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% - - - 3%
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% - - - 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q42 How many times
would you consider
re-heating food after
it was cooked for the
first time?
Not at all 8%| 1% 4% 5% 3%| 10% 9%| 1% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 15% 5% 9% 10% 8% 5% 8%
Once| 71%| 70%| 73%| 60%| 75%| 74%| 74%| 81%| 76%| 67%| 75%| 70%| 72%| 71%| 72%| 71%| 72%| 40%| 62%| 55%| 73%
Twice| 15%| 12%| 17%| 24%| 12%| 13%| 14% 5% 12%| 19%| 12%| 14%| 15%| 15% 7%| 15%| 14%| 33%| 21%| 23%| 13%
Three times 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% - 0% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% - 5% 1% 9% 6%| 14% 1%
More than three times 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% - 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 2% 3% 1%
Don't know 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 7% - - 4%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q43 Have you
personally ever had
food poisoning and if
so when was the last
occasion?
Yes, in the last year| 5% 4% 7%| 10% 7% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 9%| 14% 9% 4%
Yes, more than ayear| 27%| 30%| 25%| 28%| 27%| 31%| 27%| 24%| 34%| 29%| 24%| 22%| 23%| 28%| 38%| 30%| 26%| 39%| 33%| 37%| 27%
ago
| think so but I'm not| 11% 9% 12%| 13%| 13%| 10% 8% 8%| 10%| 11% 9%| 12%| 1% 10% 8% 8%| 12%| 22% 5%| 23%| 10%
sure it was food
poisoning
No| 54%| 54%| 54%| 45%| 51%| 54%| 59%| 66%| 51%| 53%| 57%| 56%| 57%| 54%| 45%| 52%| 55%| 30%| 46%| 29%| 56%
Don't know 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% - 3% 3% 3%

Jump Research (part of JRS)



SG143 Food Standards Scotland Consumer Tracker - Wave 15

Page:130

VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 435 | 203 | 232 | 126 80 87 65 77 | 130 | 140 65 | 100 89 | 319 27 | 135 | 300 37 28 26 | 380
Weighted 437 | 212 | 224 | 155 71 80 59 71 113 | 126 79 | 118 | 104 | 301 32 | 140 | 297 38 31 30 | 376
Q44 On the last
occasion, where do
you think you got
food poisoning?
From something you| 27%| 23%| 32%| 30%| 21%| 21%| 33%| 30%| 35%| 31%| 21%| 20%| 31%| 27%| 21%| 27%| 27%| 22%| 29%| 16%| 28%
ateina
café/restaurant
From a take-away| 29%| 31%| 27%| 37%| 36%| 30%| 20%| 11%| 23%| 23%| 37%| 36%| 29%| 30%| 25%| 34%| 27%| 31%| 55%| 47%| 26%
From a barbeque 8% 9% 8%| 14%| 11% 4% 4% 3% 6%| 10%| 13% 6% 4% 10% 8%| 17% 4%| 23%| 19%| 40% 6%
Fromameal| 15%| 16%| 14%| 18%| 17%| 17%| 12% 9% M%B| M%B| 17%| 23%| 16%| 14%| 23%| 18%| 14%| 18%| 20%| 13%| 14%
prepared at home
From a meal 8% 6% 9%| 13% 4% 6% 5% 4% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 12% 6%| 16%| 13%| 24% 6%
prepared by
family/friend in their
home
From ready to eat 9% 10% 7% 9% 12%| 11% 3% 7% 6% 6% 13%| 1% 12% 8% - 12% 7% 8%| 18%| 12% 8%
food purchased in a
shop / supermarket
When on holiday| 13%| 16%| 10% 5%| 12%| 14%| 19%| 25%| 19%| 15%| 14% 5% 17%| 1M%| 17% 6%| 16% 8% 2% - 14%
abroad
Other 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% - 4% 1% 3%| 12% 2% 3% - 5% - 3%
Don’t know 7% 7% 6% 5%| 10% 5% 6%| 10% 7% 1% 3% 5% 3% 9% - 8% 6% - 4% 8% 7%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 435 | 203 | 232 | 126 80 87 65 77 | 130 | 140 65 | 100 89 | 319 27 | 135 | 300 37 28 26 | 380
Weighted 437 | 212 | 224 | 155 71 80 59 71 113 | 126 79 (118 | 104 | 301 32 | 140 | 297 38 31 30 | 376
Q45 On the last
occasion, how do
you think you got
food poisoning?
From something you| 10% 9% M%| 15%| 14% 3% 6% 4% 6% 8%| 12%| 14% 7%| 10%| 12%| 16% 7% M%| 30%| 11% 8%
ate past its use by
date
From food that was| 33%| 34%| 33%| 34%| 43%| 37%| 34%| 20%| 28%| 36%| 40%| 32%| 29%| 34%| 42%| 40%| 31%| 27%| 33%| 38%| 34%
not cooked properly
From food that was| 18%| 15%| 21%| 27%| 12%| 16% 9% 15%| 17%| 15%| 16%| 25%| 17%| 17%| 29%| 30%| 13%| 21%| 41%| 46%| 15%
not stored at the
correct temperature
From generally poor| 25%| 27%| 24%| 23%| 32%| 31%| 24%| 17%| 24%| 26%| 34%| 19%| 22%| 28%| 14%| 31%| 23%| 42%| 28%| 40%| 24%
food hygiene
From contamination 8% 8% 8%| 12% 8% 5% 8% 3% 7% 6% 13% 8% 8% 8%| M%| 11% 6%| 15%| 16%| 10% 7%
between raw and
cooked foods
Other 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% - 3% 4% 3%| 10% 1% 5% 2% 2% - 4%
Don't know| 28%| 28%| 28%| 20%| 19%| 32%| 31%| 49%| 35%| 32%| 18%| 24%| 33%| 29% 6%| 16%| 34%| 14%| 11% - 31%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 435 | 203 | 232 | 126 80 87 65 77 | 130 | 140 65 | 100 89 | 319 27 | 135 | 300 37 28 26 | 380
Weighted 437 | 212 | 224 | 155 71 80 59 71 113 | 126 79 | 118 | 104 | 301 32 | 140 | 297 38 31 30 | 376
Q46 Did you confirm
with your GP or local
doctor’s surgery that
you had had food po-
isoning, and if so, did
they tell you what t...
No - never visited| 48%| 42%| 54%| 51%| 48%| 46%| 51%| 40%| 50%| 52%| 50%| 40%| A44%| 48%| 56%| 44%| 50%| 26%| 27%| 28%| 51%
GP/Doctor’s surgery
Yes, told me it was 9% 8% 9% 10% 6% 1% 5% 9% 5% 9% 6%| 14%| 10% 9% 5% 1% 8% 9% 23% - 8%
campylobacter
Yes, told me it was 8%| 10% 6% 10%| 10% 7% 6% 7% 8%| 10%| 14% 3% 7% 8%| 12%| 15% 5%| 33%| 15%| 31% 6%
salmonella
Yes, told me it was e- 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% - 6% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% - 5% 2% 6% 2%| 13% 3%
coli
Yes, told me it was 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% - - 1% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 9% 5% 1% 2% 8% - 2%
listeria
Yes, told me it was 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - - - 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 3% 8% 1%
norovirus
Yes, told me it was 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 9% 5% 4% 5% 3% 1% 7% 7% 4% - 3% 5% 6% 4% 7% 4%
something else (not
listed above)
No, not told by my| 23%| 26%| 20%| 16%| 24%| 22%| 27%| 36%| 21%| 21%| 18%| 29%| 24%| 23%| 18%| 15%| 27%| 18%| 17%| 14%| 24%
GP/not confirmed
Don't know 1% 2% 0% 1% - 1% 3% 3% - 2% 1% 2% - 2% - - 2% - - - 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base

Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173

Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304

Q47 Have you heard
of campylobacter?

197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256

226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294

263 | 689 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910

Yes| 37%| 35%| 40%| 26%| 32%| 45%| 48%
No| 63%| 65%| 60%| 74%| 68%| 55%| 52%

43%| 44%| 33%| 34%| 39%| 39%| 35%
57%| 56%| 67%| 66%| 61%| 61%| 65%

54%| 35%| 38%| 43%| 49%| 30%| 37%
46%( 65%| 62%| 57%| 51%| 70%| 63%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner (VQ4 Area of VQé Kids in  [VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |[16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB (o4} Cc2 DE | her... [ralS...| her..| Yes | No [ond..|[an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 393 | 170 | 223 63 56 90 81 103 | 127 | 110 56 | 100 90 | 274 29 | 113 | 280 24 27 13 | 351
Weighted 378 | 172 | 207 78 49 83 73 95 [ 106 94 65 [ 114 | 101 244 33 [ 110 | 268 23 29 13 | 334
Q48 Campylobacter
is commonly found in
which of the
following?
Beef| 16%| 18%| 15%| 25%| 11%| 14%| 20%| 11%| 16%| 18%| 26%| 10%| 13%| 17%| 22%| 15%| 17%| 19%| 24%| 15%| 15%
Chicken| 64%| 60%| 67%| 50%| 58%| 62%| 69%| 75%| 69%| 61%| 59%| 64%| 62%| 66%| 55%| 62%| 65%| 60%| 68%| 43%| 65%
Pork| 18%| 20%| 16%| 20% 7% 24%| 20%| 15%| 17%| 17%| 23%| 17%| 11%| 22%| 14%| 21%| 17%| 24%| 26%| 47%| 16%
Fish 7% 7% 7%| 1% 5% 6% 9% 5% 9% 7% 9% 5% 3% 9%| M%| 11% 6%| 22% 9%| 23% 6%
Lamb| 12%| 12%| 11%| 15% A% 12%| 16% 9%| 14%| 12%| 14% 8% 5%| 14% 9%| 12%| 12% 9%| 14%| 14%| 11%
Don'tknow| 25%| 24%| 26%| 24%| 31%| 29%| 24%| 21%| 25%| 30%| 24%| 22%| 28%| 24%| 24%| 19%| 28%| 19%| 18%| 19%| 2%
None of these 1% 3% - 2% 3% - 2% - - 2% - 3% - 1% 4% 1% 1% - - - 1%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 393 | 170 | 223 63 56 90 81 (103 | 127 | 110 56 | 100 90 | 274 29 | 113 | 280 24 27 13 | 351
Weighted 378 | 172 | 207 78 49 83 73 95 | 106 94 65 [ 114 | 101 | 244 33 [ 110 | 268 23 29 13 | 334
Q49 What is
campylobacter?
Bacteria| 87%| 84%| 90%| 76%| 86%| 82%| 95%| 96%| 91%| 82%| 89%| 86%| 92%| 85%| 87%| 79%| 90%| 74%| 77%| 52%| 89%
Virus 7%| 8% 6% 17% 7%| 8% 2% 1% 6% 4% 1% 7%| 4% 8% 9%| 14%| 4%| 23%| 24%| 38% 5%
Parasite 8% 7% 8%| 13%| 11% 9% 3%| 4% 7%| 10%| 4%| 8%| 4% 9% 9%| 8% 7%| 13%| 12%| 30% 7%
Fungi 3%| 5% 2%| 13% 3% 1% - - 5% 1%| 2%| 5% 2% 4% - 12% - 13% 9%| 32%| 2%
Pesticide 3%| 2% 4%| 10%| 2% - - 2% 2%| 4% - 4% - 4%| 4% 6% 2% 7% 6% 26%| 2%
Don't know| 4%| 5% 3%| 3% 3%| 8% 3%| 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 3%| 5% - 3%| 4% - 6% - 4%
None of these - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner (VQ4 Area of VQé Kids in  [VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB (o4} Cc2 DE | her... [ralS...| her..| Yes | No [ond..|[an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 393 | 170 | 223 63 56 90 81 103 | 127 | 110 56 | 100 90 | 274 29 | 113 | 280 24 27 13 | 351
Weighted 378 | 172 | 207 78 49 83 73 95 [ 106 94 65 [ 114 | 101 244 33 [ 110 | 268 23 29 13 | 334
Q50 Campylobacter
infection can be
serious for which of
the following types of
people?
Young children| 79%| 76%| 81%| 66%| 66%| 81%| 86%| 88%| 83%| 72%| 86%| 75%| 83%| 77%| 75%| 72%| 81%| 80%| 71%| 35%| 80%
Students| 21%| 26%| 17%| 21%| 21%| 25%| 21%| 18%| 29%| 21%| 22%| 13%| 16%| 23%| 24%| 27%| 19%| 25%| 25%| 24%| 21%
Teenagers| 22%| 26%| 20%| 23%| 20%| 27%| 21%| 20%| 26%| 23%| 23%| 17%| 16%| 24%| 25%| 28%| 20%| 35%| 19%| 34%| 22%
Pregnant women| 73%| 72%| 73%| 53%| 68%| 78%| 76%| 84%| 76%| 73%| 73%| 69%| 79%| 71%| 6&6%| 71%| 74%| 66%| 57%| 32%| 74%
Middle aged adults| 22%| 28%| 17%| 27%| 17%| 25%| 20%| 20%| 27%| 19%| 23%| 19%| 18%| 23%| 25%| 27%| 20%| 16%| 22%| 22%| 22%
Older persons| 71%| 69%| 73%| 47%| 62%| 76%| 83%| 81%| 72%| 74%| 74%| 66%| 72%| 72%| 64%| 58%| 76%| 68%| 39%| 13%| 74%
Those witha| 75%| 71%| 77%| 60%| 6&0%| 77%| 81%| 87%| 77%| 77%| 77%| 69%| 75%| 74%| 73%| 66%| 78%| 66%| 52%| 44%| 77%
weakened immune
system’
Don't know 6% 7% 6% 6% 9%| 10% 5% 2% 5% 7% - 9% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% - 3% - 7%
None of these - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base

Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918

Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q51 What information
are you looking for
when you read food
labels?

Ingredients| 50%| 50%| 51%| 48%| 46%| 51%| 53%| 54%| 56%| 47%| 52%| 48%| 53%| 49%| 49%| 42%| 54%| 53%| 47%| 31%| 51%
Cooking instructions| 65%| 64%| 66%| 58%| 53%| 67%| 73%| 75%| 67%| 62%| 65%| 66%| 65%| 64%| 71%| 59%| 68%| 48%| 60%| 46%| 66%
Allergy information| 19%| 16%| 22%| 24%| 17%| 21%| 20%| 14%| 21%| 16%| 20%| 22%| 15%| 20%| 25%| 26%| 16%| 50%| 32%| 26%| 18%
Colour coded (traffic| 27%| 21%| 33%| 25%| 26%| 29%| 27%| 29%| 33%| 29%| 22%| 24%| 30%| 26%| 29%| 28%| 27%| 32%| 27%| 27%| 27%

light) nutrition
information on the

front of the pack
Number of calories| 27%| 23%| 32%| 31%| 30%| 31%| 23%| 21%| 31%| 30%| 27%| 22%| 25%| 28%| 24%| 29%| 27%| 44%| 26%| 39%| 27%
Storage information| 47%| 47%| 48%| 42%| 42%| 42%| 60%| 54%| 51%| 44%| 49%| 46%| 46%| 47%| 52%| 46%| 48%| 45%| 40%| 49%| 48%
Use-by dates / best| 76%| 75%| 78%| 69%| 69%| 74%| 83%| 89%| 78%| 73%| 76%| 78%| 78%| 76%| 71%| 69%| 80%| 52%| 66%| 31%| 79%

before dates
Country of origin| 30%| 32%| 28%| 16%| 26%| 30%| 42%| 44%| 33%| 30%| 32%| 26%| 35%| 28%| 29%| 23%| 33%| 40%| 24%| 27%| 30%
Organic / sustainable| 19%| 19%| 19%| 23%| 14%| 20%| 22%| 16%| 23%| 17%| 20%| 18%| 20%| 19%| 19%| 17%| 20%| 26%| 27%| 32%| 18%

/ Fairtrade

Suitable for| 13%| 12%| 14%| 17% 8%| 15%| 15% 7% 12%| 12%| 14%| 14%| 12%| 14% 8%| 13%| 13%| 22%| 22%| 19%| 12%
vegetarian / vegan

diets

Other 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% - - 1%

I never look at 5% 7% 4% 4% 8% 7% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4% 9% 5% 6% 2% 5% - 6%
labelling on food

products
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q52 How do you
judge the hygiene
standards of the
places you eat out at
or buy food from?
Word of mouth| 37%| 30%| 43%| 41%| 42%| 34%| 38%| 27%| 34%| 37%| 38%| 38%| 39%| 36%| 33%| 42%| 34%| 31%| 43%| 32%| 36%
Reputation| 49%| 46%| 52%| 49%| 42%| 45%| 57%| 52%| 50%| 48%| 52%| 48%| 55%| 47%| 43%| 46%| 51%| 39%| 61%| 26%| 49%
Appearance of staff| 36%| 35%| 37%| 29%| 42%| 33%| 42%| 41%| 36%| 36%| 39%| 36%| 39%| 36%| 36%| 36%| 36%| 53%| 38%| 42%| 36%
General appearance| 60%| 57%| 63%| 56%| 56%| 60%| 65%| 67%| 62%| 61%| 60%| 58%| 64%| 60%| 53%| 53%| 64%| 55%| 48%| 44%| 62%
of premises
Hygiene sticker| 31%| 29%| 34%| 33%| 33%| 29%| 33%| 30%| 34%| 28%| 30%| 34%| 35%| 28%| 53%| 35%| 30%| 45%| 30%| 41%| 31%
Hygiene cerlificate| 44%| 42%| 47%| 39%| 43%| 37%| 52%| 54%| 43%| 39%| 48%| 49%| 46%| 43%| 56%| 43%| 45%| 40%| 40%| 35%| 45%
Websites| 14%| 14%| 15%| 23%| 10% 9%| NM%| 12%| 15%| 12%| 22%| 12%| 15%| 14%| 19%| 17%| 13%| 14%| 27%| 25%| 13%
Online review sites| 32%| 27%| 37%| 37%| 37%| 31%| 31%| 25%| 32%| 31%| 34%| 32%| 33%| 32%| 32%| 34%| 31%| 34%| 35%| 26%| 32%
Information on 9% 8%| M%| 14% 9% 8% 8% 4% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 3% 9% 9% M%| 13%| 11% 9%
takeaway/ delivery
apps
Other 1% 1% 0% - 0% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% - 0% 1% - - - 1%
Don’t know 9% 11% 7% 8%| M%| 12% 7% 7% 8% 8% 4%| 13% 8% 8%| 17% 9% 9% 4% 2% - 10%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 [ 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q53 Have you ever
seen any of these
images before today,
and if so where?
Yes - food| 61%| 55%| 67%| 69%| 59%| 54%| 65%| 55%| 66%| 61%| 62%| 57%| 65%| 60%| 60%| 58%| 62%| 50%| 63%| 49%| 61%
establishment
window, door or
inside (e.g.
restaurant/cafe)
Yes—-onafood| 23%| 21%| 25%| 31%| 27%| 18%| 25%| 12%| 24%| 22%| 21%| 25%| 23%| 23%| 16%| 26%| 22%| 35%| 36%| 20%| 23%
business website (e.g.
restaurant/ café /
takeaway)
Yes - on Food 8% 7%| 10%| 13% 7% 8% 6% 5%| 10% 9% 5% 9% 5%| 10% 7%| 13% 7%| 10%| 11% 4% 9%
Standards Scotland’s
website
Yes - on another 3% 4% 3% 7% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 8% 1% 1% 11%| 17% 2%
website
Yes-ina 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% - 4% 1%| 10% 5% 9% 1%
newspaper/magazine
Yes-ona 5% 3% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% - 4% 5% 6% 7% 2% 5%
takeaway/delivery
app
Yes - somewhere else 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% - 2% 4% 3% - - 3%
No, not seen| 28%| 34%| 23%| 17%| 29%| 33%| 28%| 41%| 26%| 27%| 28%| 32%| 29%| 28%| 38%| 24%| 30%| 16%| 21%| 19%| 29%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes,
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes | No (ond...|an ...| child
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44
Q54 In the last 12 mo-
nths, have you used t-
his food hygiene info-
rmation scheme to c-
heck a food establis-
hment's hygiene sta...
Yes| 24%( 19%| 29%| 36%| 28%| 24%| 19%| 10%| 25%| 22%| 27%| 24%| 19%| 26%| 29%| 40%| 18%| 53%| 41%| 62%
No| 76%| 81%| 71%| 64%| 72%| 76%| 81%| 90%| 75%| 78%| 73%| 76%| 81%| 74%| 71%| 60%| 82%| 47%| 59%| 38%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 243 89 | 154 90 48 49 34 22 68 71 42 62 40 | 189 14 | 119 | 124 29 21 25 | 200
Weighted 247 95 | 152 | 110 42 44 29 21 62 62 52 72 50 | 180 17 [ 124 | 124 28 25 27 | 199
Q55 Where did you
check it on the most
recent occasion?
Window, door or| 55%| 49%| 59%| 49%| 56%| 56%| 61%| 73%| 52%| A45%| 67%| 57%| 59%| 54%| 49%| 50%| 60%| 34%| 38%| 35%| 58%
inside a
restaurant/café
On afood business| 20%| 20%| 20%| 24%| 17%| 20%| 15% 8%| 20%| 20%| 22%| 18%| 20%| 22% - 24%| 16%| 26%| 27%| 34%| 18%
website (e.g.
restaurant/ café /
takeaway)
On Food Standards| 12%| 13%| 12%| 13%| 14% 8%| 16% 4%| 15%| 17% 7% 9% 6% 1%| 38%| 14%| 10%| 32%| 29% 8%| 1%
Scotland’s website
On another website 8%| 14% 4%| 10% 4% 9% - 10% 9% 6% 5% 10%| 11% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 5%| 18% 6%
Ona 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5%| 11% - 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% - - 4% 6%
takeaway/delivery
app
Somewhere else 0% - 0% - 2% - - - - 1% - - - 0% - 1% - - - - 0%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 243 89 | 154 90 48 49 34 22 68 71 42 62 40 | 189 14 | 119 | 124 29 21 25 | 200
Weighted 247 95 | 152 | 110 42 44 29 21 62 62 52 72 50 | 180 17 [ 124 | 124 28 25 27 | 199
Q56 And on that
occasion how much
influence did it have
on your decision on
whether or not to use
that establishment?
It had alot of| 56%| 56%| 56%| 52%| 56%| 59%| 60%| 64%| 54%| 43%| 68%| 60%| 49%| 57%| 60%| 57%| 54%| 57%| 67%| 59%| 55%
influence
It had alittle influence| 39%| 42%| 37%| 44%| 38%| 35%| 29%| 36%| 44%| 54%| 21%| 35%| 44%| 38%| 36%| 39%| 39%| 39%| 33%| 41%| 39%
It had no influence at 5% 2% 7% 4% 7% 6% 10% - 3% 4% 1% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% - - 6%
all
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q57 If you wanted to
check how a food b-
usiness did on their m-
ost recent hygiene in-
spection where would
you go for this infor...
Food Standards| 51%| 46%| 55%| 55%| 51%| 47%| 47%| 51%| 53%| 46%| 56%| 50%| 52%| 50%| 56%| 55%| 49%| 52%| 57%| 46%| 51%
Scotland website
The website of the| 16%| 15%| 18%| 21%| 16%| 17%| 14%| 11%| 16%| 16%| 19%| 15%| 15%| 17%| 11%| 20%| 15%| 22%| 16%| 21%| 16%
food business
The local council| 17%| 18%| 16%| 18%| 18%| 14%| 16%| 19%| 20%| 18%| 12%| 17%| 15%| 18%| 20%| 23%| 15%| 27%| 24%| 35%| 16%
website
The window of the| 19%| 21%| 17%| 17%| 14%| 17%| 18%| 27%| 19%| 20%| 19%| 17%| 20%| 19%| 17%| 19%| 19%| 13%| 25%| 32%| 18%
food business
On a takeaway/ 7% 7% 7%| 12% 7% 8% 3% 1% 7% 8% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6%| 14% 9%| 24% 6%
delivery app
Somewhere else 0% 0% 0% 1% - 1% - - - - - 1% - 0% 2% - 0% - - - 0%
Would never check| 11%| 12%| 11%| 11% 8%| 12%| 16%| 12%| 11%| 14% 7%| 13%| M%| 11%| 18% 8%| 13% 1% 3% 6% 12%
this
Don't know| 19%| 20%| 18%| 16%| 23%| 19%| 21%| 19%| 14%| 20%| 19%| 22%| 20%| 19%| 16%| 17%| 20%| 12%| 22% 5%| 20%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 (313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 3.56 3.54| 3.57| 3.74| 3.32( 3.51| 3.57| 3.50| 3.59| 3.51| 3.66| 3.50| 3.63| 3.56 3.14| 3.50| 3.58| 3.62 3.86| 3.55| 3.55
Q58a | am unlikely to
get food poisoning
from food prepared in
my own home
| definitely agree| 21% | 19% | 22% | 27% | 11% | 19% | 19% | 20% | 20% | 17% | 23% | 23% | 24% | 19% | 19% | 21% | 20% | 21% | 29% | 16% | 20%
| tend to agree| 35% | 36% | 34% | 34% | 34% | 34% | 38% | 34% | 40% | 36% | 35% | 29% | 32% | 37% | 17% | 32% | 36% | 36% | 35% | 40% | 35%
I neither agree nor| 26% | 25% | 26% | 23% | 31% | 29% | 24% | 26% | 23% | 29% | 26% | 26% | 26% | 25% | 35% | 26% | 26% | 27% | 29% | 33% | 25%
disagree
| tend to disagree| 11% | 11% | 11% | 10% | 13% 8% | 10% | 12% | 11% | 12% 8% | 11% 9% | 12% 7% | MN% | 11% 8% 7% 5% | 11%
| definitely disagree| 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% | 17% 7% 5% 5% - 6% 6%
Don't know| 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% - - 3%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 307 |706 53 55 40 |918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 |313 |700 53 60 44 (910
Mean| 4.05| 3.99| 4.10| 3.96| 4.03| 4.12| 4.08| 4.10| 4.03| 4.05| 4.05| 4.07| 4.15| 4.01| 4.06| 4.04| 4.05| 3.96| 4.05| 3.52| 4.08
Q58b Restaurants, ca-
fés and takeaways a-
nd catering establish-
ments should pay m-
ore attention to food
safety and hygiene
| definitely agree| 35% | 34% | 37% | 36% | 31% | 39% | 36% | 32% | 34% | 33% | 35% | 39% | 39% | 34% | 32% | 39% | 33% | 37% | 39% | 19% | 36%
| tend to agree| 36% | 35% | 38% | 30% | 39% | 35% | 39% | 42% | 35% | 39% | 36% | 34% | 35% | 36% | 41% | 31% | 38% | 28% | 36% | 30% | 37%
I neither agree nor| 21% | 23% | 20% | 25% | 24% | 19% | 18% | 18% | 26% | 22% | 19% | 18% | 16% | 23% | 19% | 24% | 20% | 28% | 17% | 39% | 21%
disagree
| tend to disagree| 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% - 2% 2% 7% - 9% 2%
| definitely disagree| 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 6% 3% 1%
Don't know| 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% - 2% - 4%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 |313 |700 53 60 44 (910
Mean| 3.74| 3.63| 3.84| 3.87| 3.67| 3.66| 3.76| 3.66| 3.74| 3.75| 3.72| 3.74| 3.86| 3.70| 3.70| 3.79| 3.72| 3.55| 3.95| 3.55| 3.75
Q58c The information
on food labels is clear
and understandable
| definitely agree| 15% | 12% | 18% | 23% | 14% | 13% | 15% 8% | 14% | 15% | 15% | 17% | 18% | 14% | 13% | 21% | 13% | 18% | 30% | 15% | 15%
| tend to agree| 52% | 50% | 53% | 48% | 47% | 54% | 54% | 57% | 56% | 52% | 52% | 49% | 57% | 50% | 48% | 47% | 54% | 39% | 39% | 42% | 53%
I neither agree nor| 22% | 23% | 20% | 18% | 26% | 20% | 24% | 23% | 20% | 23% | 22% | 21% | 16% | 23% | 26% | 21% | 22% | 23% | 17% | 29% | 21%
disagree
| tend to disagree| 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 7% | 20% 9% | 11% 7%
| definitely disagree| 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% - - 3% 2%
Don't know| 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3% - 4% - 3%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 (313 |700 53 60 44 (910
Mean| 2.85| 2.75| 2.94| 3.13| 2.83| 2.86| 2.77| 2.52| 2.66| 2.71| 3.03| 3.02| 2.78| 2.87| 2.91| 3.17| 2.70| 3.41| 3.20| 3.49| 2.80
Q58d | worry about
getting food
poisoning when | eat
out
| definitely agree| 10% 9% | 11% | 16% 8% | 11% 7% 3% 8% 8% 9% | 13% 9% | 10% | 13% | 13% 8% | 13% | 19% | 14% 9%
| tend to agree| 20% | 18% | 23% | 24% | 21% | 20% | 22% | 14% | 16% | 17% | 28% | 21% | 17% | 21% | 18% | 30% | 16% | 40% | 24% | 37% | 20%
I neither agree nor| 26% | 26% | 27% | 25% | 28% | 25% | 26% | 28% | 25% | 27% | 26% | 27% | 30% | 25% | 28% | 26% | 27% | 25% | 18% | 37% | 26%
disagree
| tend to disagree| 28% | 29% | 28% | 23% | 25% | 29% | 28% | 38% | 33% | 30% | 25% | 25% | 25% | 31% | 20% | 21% | 32% | 14% | 32% 8% | 29%
| definitely disagree| 13% | 16% | 11% | 10% | 14% | 13% | 16% | 15% | 17% | 15% 9% | MN% | 16% | 12% | 16% 9% | 15% 6% 5% 4% | 14%
Don't know| 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 |313 |700 53 60 44 (910
Mean| 3.55| 3.50| 3.61| 3.69| 3.48| 3.49| 3.53| 3.47| 3.59| 3.50| 3.73| 3.46| 3.56| 3.54| 3.74| 3.68| 3.50| 3.76| 3.83| 3.61| 3.53
Q58e I'd like to know
more about where
the food | eat comes
from
| definitely agree| 17% | 16% | 17% | 23% | 13% | 11% | 18% | 13% | 16% | 17% | 19% | 16% | 18% | 15% | 25% | 19% | 16% | 20% | 29% | 17% | 16%
| tend to agree| 37% | 36% | 39% | 36% | 38% | 40% | 37% | 36% | 42% | 34% | 43% | 33% | 35% | 38% | 33% | 40% | 36% | 46% | 34% | 35% | 37%
I neither agree nor| 31% | 32% | 31% | 26% | 34% | 35% | 27% | 36% | 30% | 32% | 29% | 34% | 32% | 32% | 23% | 31% | 31% | 23% | 24% | 41% | 31%
disagree
| tend to disagree| 10% | 10% | 10% | 11% 7% | 1% | 12% | 10% 9% | 13% 7% | 11% 9% | 11% | 10% 6% | 12% | 11% 9% 5% | 10%
| definitely disagree| 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 0% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% - 2% 2% 3%
Don't know| 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% - 2% - 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 |313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 3.76| 3.67| 3.84| 3.71| 3.70| 3.77| 3.78| 3.84| 3.87| 3.71| 3.73| 3.72| 3.90| 3.71| 3.62| 3.74| 3.76| 3.74| 3.68| 3.28| 3.78
Q58f It's important to
me that | iry to buy
food produced in
Scotland when | can
| definitely agree| 24% | 23% | 25% | 24% | 19% | 24% | 22% | 27% | 29% | 21% | 19% | 26% | 27% | 23% | 17% | 22% | 25% | 29% | 30% 5% | 24%
| tend to agree| 40% | 39% | 40% | 37% | 40% | 39% | 47% | 39% | 38% | 44% | 44% | 34% | 44% | 38% | 42% | 41% | 39% | 35% | 35% | 41% | 40%
I neither agree nor| 25% | 23% | 26% | 24% | 30% | 25% | 19% | 26% | 25% | 21% | 27% | 26% | 19% | 26% | 29% | 24% | 25% | 18% | 17% | 33% | 25%
disagree
| tend to disagree| 6% 8% 5% | 10% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5% 7% 2% 8% 6% | 18% | 10% | 17% 6%
| definitely disagree| 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 1% 6% 2% 4% 7% 2% 4% - 8% 3% 3%
Don't know| 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% - - - 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner (VQ4 Area of VQé Kids in  [VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |[16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB (o4} Cc2 DE | her... [ralS...| her..| Yes | No [ond..|[an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 |477 |536 |245 (173 (197 [168 |230 |284 [313 (160 (256 |226 |734 53 |307 [706 53 55 40 918
Weighted 013 |496 |517 |304 (152 (182 [152 |223 243 (284 (192 (294 |263 689 61 313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 3.74 3.72| 3.76| 3.81| 3.66| 3.74| 3.69| 3.74| 3.77| 3.78| 3.75| 3.67| 3.77| 3.74| 3.58| 3.76 3.73| 3.53| 3.69| 3.50| 3.76
Q589 | trust the
information on food
labels
| definitely agree| 11% | 10% | 12% | 16% 8% | 13% 6% 7% 8% | 13% | 12% | 10% | 11% | 12% 2% | 14% | 10% | 1% | 14% | 17% | 10%
I tend to agree| 57% | 57% | 57% | 54% | 53% | 54% | 59% | 64% | 63% | 57% | 56% | 53% | 61% | 55% | 63% | 54% | 58% | 43% | 53% | 34% | 59%
| neither agree nor| 25% | 25% | 25% | 21% | 31% | 25% | 30% | 22% | 24% | 24% | 25% | 26% | 20% | 27% | 20% | 24% | 25% | 33% | 24% | 30% | 24%
disagree
| tend to disagree| 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% | 12% 7% | 14% 4%
| definitely disagree| 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 3% 1%
Don't know| 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% - - 2% 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 (313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 3.16( 3.08| 3.24| 3.32| 3.08( 3.17| 3.13] 3.00| 3.02( 3.15 3.32| 3.18| 3.01| 3.20( 3.29| 3.35| 3.07| 3.35| 3.62| 3.38| 3.13
Q58h It worries me
that what's in my food
might not be what's
on the label
| definitely agree| 10% 9% | 11% | 17% 6% 8% | 10% 5% 8% | 11% | 11% | 10% 7% | MN% | 11% | 14% 8% | 13% | 19% | 18% 9%
| tend to agree| 29% | 25% | 32% | 29% | 33% | 32% | 27% | 24% | 22% | 28% | 33% | 31% | 25% | 29% | 39% | 32% | 27% | 29% | 35% | 24% | 28%
I neither agree nor| 32% | 35% | 29% | 28% | 28% | 34% | 34% | 39% | 38% | 29% | 32% | 31% | 31% | 34% | 23% | 32% | 32% | 43% | 31% | 44% | 32%
disagree
| tend to disagree| 22% | 21% | 22% | 21% | 19% | 18% | 21% | 27% | 26% | 24% | 18% | 17% | 28% | 20% | 10% | 16% | 24% 9% | 13% 5% | 23%
| definitely disagree| 6% 7% 4% 5% 9% 7% 7% 4% 5% 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% | 12% 4% 6% 5% - 9% 6%
Don't know| 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% - 2% - 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 313 (700 53 60 44 (910
Mean| 3.11| 3.11| 3.10/ 3.14| 3.13| 3.35| 3.16| 2.82| 3.00/ 3.12| 3.13| 3.17| 3.01| 3.12| 3.40| 3.34| 3.00/ 3.33| 3.58| 3.39| 3.07
Q58i There are serious
health risks fo young
children and the
elderly from food
prepared at home
| definitely agree| 13% | 12% | 14% | 17% | 11% | 12% | 16% 7% | 10% | 15% | 15% | 12% | 11% | 13% | 17% | 19% | 10% | 17% | 24% | 17% | 12%
| tend to agree| 25% | 27% | 23% | 22% | 27% | 36% | 21% | 21% | 26% | 22% | 23% | 28% | 23% | 25% | 32% | 28% | 23% | 33% | 33% | 36% | 24%
I neither agree nor| 27% | 28% | 27% | 25% | 29% | 28% | 29% | 27% | 28% | 29% | 26% | 26% | 28% | 28% | 17% | 26% | 28% | 22% | 20% | 24% | 28%
disagree
| tend to disagree| 19% | 17% | 21% | 19% | 12% | 12% | 20% | 28% | 19% | 18% | 22% | 18% | 17% | 19% | 19% | 12% | 22% | 21% | 17% | 16% | 19%
| definitely disagree| 11% | 12% | 10% | 12% | 12% 8% 9% | 12% | 13% | 11% | 10% 9% | 14% | 10% 5% | 10% | 11% 7% 3% 7% | 11%
Don't know| 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 7% 5% 9% 4% 6% - 3% - 6%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 (313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 4.23| 4.17| 4.29| 4.09| 4.11| 4.32| 4.41| 4.33| 4.28| 4.20| 4.23| 4.23| 4.31| 4.20| 4.23| 4.16| 4.27| 4.03| 4.10/ 3.51| 4.28
Q58j There are lots of
easy things to do in
the kitchen to reduce
the risks of getting
food poisoning
| definitely agree| 42% | 38% | 45% | 38% | 35% | 44% | 51% | 44% | 43% | 37% | 45% | 42% | 45% | 40% | 44% | 38% | 43% | 42% | 41% | 20% | 43%
| tend to agree| 42% | 42% | 42% | 40% | 43% | 44% | 39% | 45% | 43% | 47% | 35% | 41% | 41% | 43% | 34% | 43% | 42% | 29% | 38% | 36% | 43%
I neither agree nor| 11% | 12% | 10% | 17% | 14% 7% 7% 7% | 10% | 11% | 14% | 11% | 10% | 12% 7% | 13% | 10% | 23% | 12% | 32% | 10%
disagree
| tend to disagree| 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% - 1%
| definitely disagree| 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% | 13% 1%
Don't know| 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 9% 2% 2% - 1% - 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 |313 |700 53 60 44 (910
Mean| 3.37| 3.29| 3.44| 3.52| 3.29| 3.32| 3.37| 3.24| 3.25| 3.44| 3.40| 3.38| 3.42| 3.34| 3.48| 3.48| 3.31| 3.31| 3.38| 3.60| 3.36
Q58k Restaurants, ba-
rs and cafes usually
provide enough infor-
mation to allow me to
check that the food |
am eating is safe
| definitely agree| 9% 8% | 10% | 16% 7% 8% 6% 4% 7% 9% | 12% 8% | 10% 9% 7% | 14% 7% | 13% | 19% | 21% 8%
| tend to agree| 36% | 35% | 37% | 35% | 34% | 38% | 39% | 34% | 35% | 42% | 31% | 35% | 39% | 34% | 40% | 36% | 36% | 34% | 27% | 38% | 3&6%
I neither agree nor| 34% | 32% | 35% | 31% | 36% | 27% | 35% | 40% | 33% | 28% | 36% | 39% | 31% | 35% | 28% | 33% | 34% | 27% | 32% | 24% | 34%
disagree
| tend to disagree| 13% | 14% | 11% | 12% | 12% | 17% 9% | 13% | 16% | 11% | 12% | 11% | 13% | 13% 7% | 1% | 13% | 24% | 14% | 15% | 12%
| definitely disagree| 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3%
Don't know| 6% 7% 4% 4% 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% | 14% 3% 7% - 2% - 6%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 (313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 3.43( 3.27| 3.58| 3.58| 3.28( 3.61| 3.30| 3.26| 3.19| 3.45| 3.53| 3.55| 3.46| 3.42( 3.50| 3.59| 3.36| 3.63| 3.67| 3.47| 3.42
Q58I | worry about
getting food
poisoning when
travelling abroad
| definitely agree| 18% | 13% | 22% | 24% | 14% | 18% | 18% | 11% | 12% | 17% | 21% | 21% | 18% | 17% | 20% | 21% | 16% | 26% | 21% | 20% | 17%
| tend to agree| 31% | 30% | 32% | 32% | 29% | 37% | 26% | 31% | 28% | 34% | 29% | 32% | 31% | 31% | 29% | 33% | 30% | 25% | 38% | 27% | 31%
I neither agree nor| 26% | 28% | 24% | 25% | 30% | 27% | 26% | 25% | 29% | 23% | 32% | 24% | 29% | 25% | 29% | 29% | 25% | 37% | 28% | 39% | 25%
disagree
| tend to disagree| 14% | 15% | 12% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 17% | 15% | 20% | 17% 6% | 10% | 10% | 15% | 10% 8% | 16% | 11% 8% 8% | 14%
| definitely disagree| 6% 8% 4% 4% 9% 2% 9% 8% 8% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 1% 3% 6% 6%
Don't know| 5% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% | 10% 3% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% - 2% - 5%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q59 Which, if any, of
the following applies
to you?
Completely 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 0% 3% 4% 7% 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4%| 13% 6% 4%
vegetarian
Pescetarian (eat a 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4% 2%| 14%| 13% 4%
vegetarian diet which
also includes fish but
no meat)
Flexitarian (actively| 18%| 17%| 19%| 18%| 15%| 20%| 24%| 14%| 25%| 15%| 20%| 13%| 19%| 18%| 16%| 18%| 18%| 23%| 29%| 32%| 17%
reducing the amount
of meat and dairy in
my diet)
Vegan 3% 4% 2% 7% 2% 3% - 0% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3%
Allergic to certain 5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 4% 1% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 8% 9% 4%| 100%| 13%| 25% 3%
foods or ingredients
Intolerant to certain 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 7% 6% 3% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9% 9% 6%| 33%| 19%| 12% 5%
foods or ingredients
Avoid certain food for| 4% 3% 4% 9% 3% 3% - 0% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 4%| 16% 3%
religious or cultural
reasons
Avoid certain food for 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7%| 27% 8% 9% 7%
medical reasons
other than a food
allergy e.g. diabetes
Avoid certain foods| 13%| 11%| 15%| 14%| 11%| 15%| 14%| 11%| 13%| 11%| 16%| 12%| 13%| 13%| 14%| 12%| 14%| 20%| 18%| 14%| 13%
for other reasons (e.g.
foods that don’t seem
to agree with me)
Other 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - - 1%
None| 54%| 57%| 51%| 46%| 58%| 48%| 54%| 65%| 47%| 57%| 47%| 59%| 54%| 54%| 53%| 53%| 54% - 21%| 25%| 57%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |[16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
VQ59 Respondent
with allergy

Yes 5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 4%
No| 95%| 95%| 94%| 91%| 95%| 95%| 96%

1% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 8% 9%
99%| 94%| 94%| 95%| 96%| 97%| 94%| 92%

4%| 100%| 13%| 25% 3%
N%| 96% - 87%| 75%| 97%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 53 21 32 22 1 8 18 17 10 7 41 27 26 53 10 27
Weighted 53 23 30 26 8 10 15 16 10 12 41 5 27 26 53 1 27
Q40 What are you
allergic to?
Cereals containing| 27%| 24%| 29%| 17%| 35%| 35%| 26%| 74%| 40%| 18%| 22%| 27%| 43%| 22%| 46%| 27%| 27%| 27%| 29%| 13%| 30%
gluten, e.g. wheat
(including spelt and
khorasan), rye, barley
and oats and their
hybridised strains
Crustaceans, e.g.| 16%| 16%| 16%| 15%| 22%| 20% - 26%| 17% 6% 20%| 24%| 32%| 15% - 20%| M%| 16% - 20%| 16%
prawns, crab and
lobster
Eggs| 15%| 16%| 15% 8%| 33%| 17%| 27% - 16%| 27%( 11% - 38%| 13% - 19%| 1% 15%| 22%| 16%| 14%
Fish| 25%( 41%| 13%| 29%| 23%| 30%| 14% - M%| 31%| 38%| 24%| 28%| 28% - 33%| 17%| 25%| 22%| 48%| 19%
Peanuts| 17%| 21%| 14%| 18%| 14%| 30% - - 13%| 13%| 36%| 1% 29%| 17% - 21%| 12%| 17% - 15%( 23%
Soybeans 6% 5% 8% 9% - 1% - - - 13% - M%| 15% 6% - 4% 9% 6% 17% - 4%
Milk| 20% 8%| 30%| 21%| 10%| 18%| 13%| 64%| 22%| 18%| 13%| 26%| 12%| 21%| 20%| 15%| 26%| 20%| 30%| 16%| 19%
Nuts, e.g. almonds, h-| 15%| 17%| 14%| 10%| 23%| 38% - - 12% 1% 20%| 22%| 29%| 15% - 17%| 14%| 15% - - 26%
azelnuts, walnuts, pe-
can nuts, Brazil nuts,
oistachio, cashew, m-
acadamia nuts or Qu-
eensland nuts
Celery (including| 10%| 15% 7% 1M%| 23% 8% - - 5% 4%| M%| 24% - 13% - 15% 5% 10%| 26%| 24% 3%
celeriac)
Mustard| 13%| 17% 9% 20%| 11% 7% - - 4%| 17%| 16%| 13% - 16% - 15%| 10%| 13%| 32%| 30% 6%
Sesame 3% - 6% 4% 8% - - - 12% - - - 17% 2% - 7% - 3% - - 7%
Sulphur| 17%| 14%| 19%| 25% - 14%| 14% - 36%| 12% - 13%| 17%| 17%| 18%| 15%| 18%| 17% 8%| 29%| 14%
dioxide/sulphites
(preservatives used in
some foods and
drinks)
Lupin 7% 1% 4% 5%| 25% 7% - - 8% 7% 13% - - 6%| 26%| 10% 5% 7% 8% 6% 12%
Molluscs, e.g. clams,| 17%| 23%| 12%| 11%| 14%| 28%| 24%| 26%| 15%| 11%| 20%| 24%| 15%| 17%| 15%| 11%| 23%| 17% - - 24%
mussels, whelks,
oysters, snails and
squid
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner (VQ4 Area of VQé Kids in  [VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB (o4} Cc2 DE | her... [ralS...| her..| Yes | No [ond..|[an ...| child | DK
Base

Unweighted 53 21 32 22 9 11 8 3 18 17 8 10 7 41 5 27 26 53 10 27

Weighted 53 23 30 26 8 10 7 3 15 16 10 12 7 41 5 27 26 53 11 27
Other| 18%| 13%| 22%| 15% 9%| 1% 50%| 26%| 21%| 12% - 39%| 13%| 16%| 40% 3%| 34%| 18% - - 25%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB | C1 | C2 | DE |her. jralS..|her..| Yes | No |ond..|an ...[child | DK
Base
Unweighted 53 21 32 22 1 8 18 17 10 7 41 27 26 53 10 27
Weighted 53 23 30 26 8 10 15 16 10 12 41 5 27 26 53 1 27
Qé1 Have you been
formally diagnosed
with a food allergy?
Yes, | have been dia-| 44%| 43%| 45%| 18%| 49%| 84%| 76%| 64%| 52%| 30%| 44%| 54%| 66%| 35%| 85%| 41%| 47%| 44%| 21%| 29%| 59%
gnosed by a medical
practitioner (e.g. GP,
dietician, allergy spe-
cialist within a hospit-
al/clinic)
Yes, | have been| 24%| 14%| 31%| 36%| 19% 8% - 36%| 19%| 28%| 13%| 33%| 17%| 28% - 27%| 20%| 24%| 79%| 23% 7%
diagnosed by an
alternative therapist
(e.g. homeopath,
online allergy testing
service)
No, | have not been| 32%| 43%| 24%| 47%| 31% 8%| 24% - 28%| 43%| 43%| 13%| 17%| 37%| 15%| 32%| 33%| 32% - 48%| 34%
formally diagnosed
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 53 21 32 22 1 8 18 17 10 7 41 27 26 53 10 27
Weighted 53 23 30 26 8 10 15 16 10 12 41 5 27 26 53 1 27
Q62 When did your
food allergy
symptoms first
appear?
When Il was achild| 27%| 22%| 30%| 14%| 25%| 66%| 23%| 26%| 19%| 23%| 31%| 37%| 41%| 28% - 28%| 26%| 27%| 19%| 16%| 37%
aged 11 years or
under
When | was ayoung| 21%| 15%| 25%| 27%| 41% - 13% - 17%| 23%| 27%| 19%| 17%| 24% - 33% 8%| 21%| 38%| 46%| 12%
person aged 12-17
years
When | was an adult| 40%| 42%| 39%| 40%| 26%| 27%| 64%| 74%| 54%| 33%| 42%| 31%| 42%| 33%| 100%| 34%| 47%| 40%| 43%| 38%| 31%
aged 18+ years
Don't know/ can't| 12%| 21% 5% 19% 8% 8% - - 9%| 21% - 13% - 16% - 5% 19%| 12% - - 20%
remember
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 776 | 350 [ 426 [ 215 [ 132 [ 145 [ 124 [ 160 | 233 [ 229 | 145 [ 169 | 173 | 566 37 | 303 | 473 44 55 40 | 690
Weighted 781 364 | 416 267 116 131 112 154 | 201 21 174 195 | 201 537 42 | 309 | 472 45 60 44 | 686
Q63 Does anyone in
your household, other
than you, have a food
allergy?
Yes, an adult aged 8% 9% 6%| 14% 7% 2% 7% 2% 8% 9% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 9% 7%| 17%| 100%| 20% -
18+
Yes, a young person 2% 2% 3% 3% 7% 2% 1% - 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6% 0% 11% 8%| 44% -
aged 12-17 years
Yes, a child aged 11 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% - - 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% - 8% 0%| 13%| 13%| 5% -
years or under
No| 87%| 86%| 88%| 77%| 84%| 93%| 92%| 97%| 90%| 86%| 84%| 88%| 90%| 85%| 92%| 80%| 91%| 59% - - 99%
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 0% 2% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 [ 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
VQé3 Food dallergy in
household
Respondent| 5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 4% 1% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 8% 9% 4%| 100%| 13%| 25% 3%
Yes, an adult 6% 7% 5% 12% 6% 2% 5% 2% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 9% 5%| 15%| 100%| 20% -
Yes, child 4% 4% 5% 8% 8% 3% 0% - 4% 3% 9% 3% 3% 5% 2% 13% 0%| 21%| 15%| 100% -
No /DK| 90%| 91%| 89%| 80%| 89%| 95%| 93%| 98%| 91%| 90%| 86%| 91%| 93%| 88%| 92%| 81%| 94%| 50% - - | 100%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 86 41 45 44 19 10 23 25 21 17 14 69 54 32 17 55 40 -
Weighted 95 47 47 57 17 8 20 24 27 23 18 74 59 35 18 60 44 -
Qé4 And do you ever
buy food for this
person with the
allergy?
Yes| 68%| 61%| 75%| 74%| 53%| 56%| 76%| 48%| 85%| 54%| 61%| 76%| 58%| 69%| 100%| 72%| 60%| 57%| 69%| 65% -
No| 32%| 39%| 25%| 26%| 47%| 44%| 24%| 52%| 15%| 46%| 39%| 24%| 42%| 31% - 28%| 40%| 43%| 31%| 35% -
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 86 41 45 44 19 10 23 25 21 17 14 69 54 32 17 55 40 -
Weighted 95 47 47 57 17 8 20 24 27 23 18 74 59 35 18 60 44 -
Q65 What is this
person(s) in your
household dllergic to?
Cereals containing| 28%| 29%| 27%| 31%| 27%| 10%| 26%| 22%| 37%| 15%| 31%| 29%| 38%| 26% - 27%| 29%| 32%| 33%| 18% -
gluten, e.g. wheat
(including spelt and
khorasan), rye, barley
and oats and their
hybridised strains
Crustaceans, e.g. 7% 6% 8% 5%| 17%| 10% - - 7% 3%| 1% 6% 17% 5% - 7% 8% 8% 9% 3% -
prawns, crab and
lobster
Eggs| 11%| 14% 7%| 13%| 1% 10% - - - 25%| 15% - - 14% - 13% 6%| 24% 6%| 14% -
Fish 7%| 10% 3% 8% - 13% 9% - 1% - 10% 6% - 7% 42%| 10% - 15% 2%| 11% -
Peanuts| 14%| 15%| 13%| 11%| 11%| 20%| 20%| 52%| 13%| 21%| 12%| 10%| 12%| 15% - 14%| 15% - 14%| 14% -
Soybeans 7% 8% 6% 10% 5% - - - 1% - 1% 6% - 7% 42% 9% 4% 11% 7% 9% -
Milk| 16%| 19%| 14%| 11%| 28%| 14%| 29%| 22%| 21%| 12%| 28% 4%| 12%| 17%| 28%| 18%| 15%| 10%| 14%| 23% -
Nuts, e.g. almonds, h-| 12%| 14%| 10%| 14% - 16%| 20% - 8% 4%| 12%| 22% 8%| 13% - M%| 13% 6% 12%| 12% -
azelnuts, walnuts, pe-
can nuts, Brazil nuts,
oistachio, cashew, m-
acadamia nuts or Qu-
eensland nuts
Celery (including| 12% 8%| 15%| 12%| 22% 8% - - 21% 7% 8%| 13% 5%| 14% - 15% 7%| 35% 8%| 21% -
celeriac)
Mustard 5% 10% - 8% - - - - - - 6%| 14% - 6% - 5% 4% 9% 5% 7% -
Sesame 8%| 10% 5%| 10% 4% 8% - - 15% 3% - 16%( 11% 5%| 42%| 12% - 12% 8% 9% -
Sulphur 4% 2% 6% 3% - - 13%| 26%| 10% 4% - 5% 6% 3%| 30% 2% 9% 1% 5% 4% -
dioxide/sulphites
(preservatives used in
some foods and
drinks)
Lupin 4% 7% 1% 4% - 8%| 12% - 3% - 4% 9% 11% 2% - 4% 3% 4% 6% 1% -
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 86 41 45 44 19 9 10 4 23 25 21 17 14 69 54 32 17 55 40 -
Weighted 95 47 47 57 17 8 20 24 27 23 18 74 59 35 18 60 44 -
Molluscs, e.g. clams, 5% 2% 8% 2%| 17% 8% - - 3% 7% 4% 6% 10% 4% - 3% 8% - 3% 8% -
mussels, whelks,
oysters, snails and
squid
Other| 15%| 16%| 14%| 15%| 14%| 11%| 18%| 26%| 13%| 28% 3%| 17% - 18%| 30%| 13%| 18%| 11%| 18%| 12% -
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB | C1 | C2 | DE |her. jralS..|her..| Yes | No |ond..|an ...[child | DK
Base
Unweighted 55 30 25 28 10 17 19 9 10 9 43 26 29 55 9 -
Weighted 60 34 26 36 8 15 18 12 14 12 45 28 32 60 9 -
Qééa Adults aged
18+
Yes, they have been| 50%( 48%| 51%| 64%| 16%| 51%| 19%| 48%| 52%| 36%| 49%| 65%| 57%| 49%| 30%| 59%| 41%| 51%| 50%( 29% -
diagnosed by a med-
ical practitioner (e.g.
GP, dietician, allergy
specialist within a ho-
spital/clinic)
Yes, they have been| 19%| 21%| 17%| 17%| 18%| 27%| 35% - 21%| 24%| 20%| 10% 9%| 20%| 42%| 13%| 24%| 49%| 19% - -
diagnosed by an
alternative therapist
(e.g. homeopath,
online allergy testing
service)
No, they have not| 31%| 31%| 32%| 19%| 66%| 21%| 45%| 52%| 27%| 40%| 31%| 25%| 34%| 31%| 28%| 28%| 35% - 3% 71% -
been formally
diagnosed
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Break %
Respondents

Total

VQ1 Are
you?

VQ2 Age

VQ3a Chief Income Earner

Male

Fem-
ale

16-34 | 35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

AB

C1

C2

DE

VQ4 Area of
Scotland

VQé Kids in
household

VQé3 Food allergy in
household

Nort-
her...

Cent-
ral S...

Sout-
her...

Yes No

Resp-
ond...

Yes,
an ...

Yes,
child

No /
DK

Base

Unweighted

19

1

14

18 1

5 5 19

Weighted

19

11

14

18 1

5 19

Qé6b Young person
aged 12-17 years

Yes, they have been
diagnosed by a med-
ical practitioner (e.g.
GP, dietician, allergy
specialist within a ho-
spital/clinic)

22%

9%

32%

20%| 22%

100%

10%

38%

36%

37%

19%

23% -

22%

Yes, they have been
diagnosed by an
alternative therapist
(e.g. homeopath,
online allergy testing
service)

36%

N%

32%

54%| 31%

43%

45%

16%

64%

51%

33%| 100%

100%| 38%| 36%

No, they have not
been formally
diagnosed

42%

50%

35%

26%| 47%

100%

47%

55%

46%

63%

31%

100%

a4%| -

- 62%( 42%
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Break %
Respondents

Total

VQ1 Are

you?

VQ2 Age

VQ3a Chief Income Earner

Male

Fem-
ale

16-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

AB C1 Cc2 DE

VQ4 Area of
Scotland

VQé Kids in
household

VQé3 Food allergy in
household

Nort- | Cent-
her... |ral S...

Sout-
her...

Yes

No

Yes,
an ...

Resp-
ond...

Yes,
child

No /
DK

Base

Unweighted

25

16

16

22

23

5 8 25

Weighted

28

17

20

25

26

28

Qéé6c Child aged 11
years or under

Yes, they have been
diagnosed by a med-
ical practitioner (e.g.
GP, dietician, allergy
specialist within a ho-
spital/clinic)

25%

20%

30%

26%

44%

- 18%| 44%( 20%

- 29%

28%

- 12%| 25%

Yes, they have been
diagnosed by an
alternative therapist
(e.g. homeopath,
online allergy testing
service)

45%

48%

42%

44%

19%

82%

57%| 28%| 41%| 60%

70%| 42%

40%

100%

83%| 32%| 45%

No, they have not
been formally
diagnosed

30%

32%

28%

30%

36%

18%

43%| 54%| 15%( 20%

30%| 30%

32%

17%| 57%( 30%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB | C1 | C2 | DE |her. jralS..|her..| Yes | No |ond..|an ...[child | DK
Base
Unweighted 55 30 25 28 10 17 19 9 10 9 43 26 29 55 9 -
Weighted 60 34 26 36 8 15 18 12 14 12 45 28 32 60 9 -
Qé7a When did their
(the adult aged 18+
years) food allergy
symptoms first
appear?
When they were a| 34%| 35%| 33%| 43%| 24% - 33% - 39%| 21%| 24%| 55%| 52%| 29%| 42%| 42%| 27% - 34%| 29% -
child aged 11 years
or under
When they were a| 27%| 29%| 24%| 25%| 39%| 49%| 26% - 18%| 37%| 45% 8%| 23%| 28%| 28%| 36%| 19%| 49%| 27%| 42% -
young person aged
12-17 years
When they were an| 19%| 13%| 26%| 13%| 18%| 51%| 19%| 48%| 32%| 15%| 11%| 16% 7%| 21%| 30%| 11%| 25%| 21%| 19%| 11% -
adult aged 18+ years
Don’t know/ can't| 20%| 22%| 17%| 18%| 19% - 23%| 52%| M%| 27%| 20%| 21%| 18%| 22% - 10%| 29%| 30%| 20%| 19% -
remember
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 19 1 1 - 6 14 1 18 1 5 5 19 -
Weighted 19 1 8 1 - 8 7 14 1 18 1 5 19 -
Q67b When did their
(the young person
aged 12-17 years)
food allergy
symptoms first
appear?
When they were a| 49%| 22%| 69%| 54%| 25%| 100%| 100% - 47% - 84% - 62%| 48% - 51% - - 38%| 49% -
child aged 11 years
or under
When they were a| 42%| 66%| 23%| 46%| 53% - - - 30%| 100%| 16%| 100% - 52%| 100%| 39%| 100%| 100%| 43%| 42% -
young person aged
12-17 years
Don't know/ can't 9%| NM%| 7% - 22% - - - 23% - - - 38% - - 10% - - 19% 9% -
remember
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 122 54 68 57 23 18 18 6 37 36 24 25 21 94 7 68 54 53 55 40 27
Weighted 130 61 69 72 20 17 15 5 32 35 31 32 25 98 73 57 53 60 44 27
Qé8 Do you carry an
Epipen or other auto-
injector with you whe-
n you are eating out,
in case of an allergic
reaction to food?
Yes, always| 23%| 21%| 24%| 26%| 29%| 29% - - 32%| 11%| 29%| 20%| 39%| 17%| 36%| 33%| 10%| 22%| 22%| 27%| 26%
Yes, sometimes| 14%( 19%| 10%| 17%| 16%| 13% 5% - 12%| 26%| 13% 4%| 10%| 16% - 19% 8%| 15%| 10%| 23% 9%
No| 43%| 34%| 50%| 37%| 38%| 46%| 71%| 48%| 39%| 44%| A45%| 43%| 31%| 46%| 35%| 38%| 49%| 39%| 44%| 42%| 43%
I don't have / need| 21%| 26%| 16%| 20%| 17%| 12%| 25%| 52%| 17%| 19%| 12%| 33%| 19%| 20%| 28%| 10%| 33%| 23%| 24% 8%| 22%
an Epipen / auto-
injector
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 122 54 68 57 23 18 18 6 37 36 24 25 21 94 7 68 54 53 55 40 27
Weighted 130 61 69 72 20 17 15 5 32 35 31 32 25 98 73 57 53 60 44 27
Q69 How easy or
difficult is it to find
allergy information
about foods you are
buying in shops and
supermarkets?
Very easy| 25%| 21%| 29%| 34%| 25%| 16% - - 19%| 23%| 31%| 29%| 44%| 21%| 19%| 28%| 22%| 19%| 31%| 16%| 31%
Quite easy| 47%| 52%| 43%| 44%| 37%| 42%| 70%| 71%| 62%| 45%| 31%| 51%| 40%| 48%| 64%| 43%| 52%| 45%| 45%| 55%| 38%
Neither| 19%| 16%| 21%| 20%| 18%| 14%| 24%| 16% 9%| 28%| 21%| 17% 8%| 23% - 17%| 21%| 18%| 18%| 25% 6%
Quite difficult 8%| 12% 6% 2%| 20%| 27% 7% - 8% 5%| 18% 3% 8% 8%| 18%| 12% 3%| 17% 6% 5%| 25%
Very difficult 1% - 1% - - - - 13% 2% - - - - 1% - - 1% 1% - - -
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 122 54 68 57 23 18 18 6 37 36 24 25 21 94 7 68 54 53 55 40 27
Weighted 130 61 69 72 20 17 15 5 32 35 31 32 25 98 73 57 53 60 44 27
Q70 How easy or diffi-
cult is it to find allergy
information about fo-
ods when you are ea-
ting away from home
e.g. inacafé orres...
Very easy| 17%| 16%| 18%| 25%| 13% 4% 4% - 14%| 20%| 21%| 14%| 19%| 17%| 19%| 20%| 13%| 13%| 24%| 14%| 21%
Quite easy| 39%| 42%| 36%| 34%| 46%| 55%| 34%| 38%| 45%| 32%| 33%| 46%| 53%| 35%| 45%| 40%| 37%| 34%| 34%| 53%| 30%
Neither| 22%| 21%| 23%| 22%| 25%| 14%| 28%| 16%| 12%| 25%| 28%| 21%| 10%| 26%| 12%| 21%| 23%| 24%| 17%| 30%| 16%
Quite difficult| 15%| 14%| 17%| 15%| 13% 5%| 25%| 33%| 15%| 13%| 15%| 18% 4%| 18%| 24%| 11%| 21%| 16%| 23% 2%| 13%
Very difficult 7% 7% 7% 3% 3%| 23%| 10%| 13%| 14%| 10% 3% - 13% 6% - 7% 6%| 14% 3% - 21%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 122 54 68 57 23 18 18 6 37 36 24 25 21 94 7 68 54 53 55 40 27
Weighted 130 61 69 72 20 17 15 5 32 35 31 32 25 98 73 57 53 60 44 27
Q71 Where do you
mainly get food
allergy information
when shopping?
Labels on food| 72%|( 72%| 72%| 64%| 69%| 81%| 93%| 100%| 74%| 68%| 68%| 77%| 80%| 69%| 87%| 63%| 83%| 66%| 77%| 48%| 89%
Ask staff/people in| 36%| 31%| 41%| 43%| 30%| 31%| 32% - 2% MN%| 24%| 37%| 30%| 40%| 13%| 47%| 23%| 39%| 42%| 47%| 30%
shops/stalls for
information
Other in-store| 26%| 24%| 27%| 29%| 23%| 26%| 24% - 23%| 14%| 35%| 33%| 20%| 27%| 28%| 29%| 22%| 30%| 23%| 35%| 14%
information e.g. signs
on the wall
Online via a website| 19%| 17%| 21%| 24%| 16%| 10%| 11%| 20%| 13%| 20%| 24%| 20%| 20%| 19%| 18%| 22%| 16%| 26%| 16%| 19%| 29%
or app
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 122 54 68 57 23 18 18 6 37 36 24 25 21 94 7 68 54 53 55 40 27
Weighted 130 61 69 72 20 17 15 5 32 35 31 32 25 98 73 57 53 60 44 27
Q72 Where do you m-
ainly get food allergy
information when eat-
ing out in a restauran-
t/ café or ordering ta-
keaways/delivery f...
Labels on food| 31%| 29%| 33%| 36%| 32%| 21%| 22%| 16%| 28%| 31%| 34%| 32%| 32%| 33% - 32%| 30%| 27%| 31%| 36%| 37%
Ask staff for| 56%| 53%| 60%| 51%| 49%| 74%| 68%| 63%| 66%| 48%| A45%| 68%| 56%| 54%| 90%| 56%| 58%| 66%| 54%| 53%| 64%
information
Information on menus| 43%| 40%| 46%| 42%| 39%| 54%| 44%| 36%| 42%| 37%| 40%| 53%| 36%| 44%| 51%| 42%| 44%| 57%| 39%| 34%| 50%
Other informationinr-| 19%| 12%| 26%| 25% 6% 9% 21%| 20%| 18%| 26%| 10%| 23%| 13%| 22%| 10%| 17%| 23%| 29%| 13%| 26%| 11%
estaurants/cafes/tak-
eaways e.g. signs on
the wall
Restaurant/cafe/tak-| 11%| 12%| 11%| 17% 5% 6% 5% - 3% 21% 8%| 12% - 15% - 12%| M%| 17%| 10% 9%| 15%
eaway website/Apps
Other - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 122 54 68 57 23 18 18 6 37 36 24 25 21 94 7 68 54 53 55 40 27
Weighted 130 61 69 72 20 17 15 5 32 35 31 32 25 98 73 57 53 60 44 27
Q73 Where do you
mainly get food
allergy information
when buying ‘food to
go’ from a sandwich
shop/ cafe?
Labels on food| 47%| 37%| 55%| 45%| 52%| 41%| 54%| 52%| 50%| 52%| 39%| 44%| 50%| 45%| 51%| 46%| 48%| 41%| 56%| 35%| 40%
Ask staff for| 52%| 58%| 46%| 51%| 50%| 59%| 62%| 15%| 58%| 38%| 47%| 66%| 55%| 49%| 76%| 52%| 52%| 56%| 53%| 46%| 62%
information
Information on menus| 33%| 27%| 37%| 37%| 36%| 38%| 15% - 25%| 39%| M%| 27%| 21%| 36%| 28%| 37%| 28%| 48%| 24%| 36%| 38%
Other information in| 15%| 10%| 19%| 21% 7% 5% 5%| 20%| 1% 26% 4%| 17% 4%| 19% - 14%| 16%| 15%| 12%| 19%| 14%
sandwich shop/ cafe
e.g. signs on the wall
Other 1% - 1% - - - - 13% 2% - - - - 1% - - 1% 1% - - -

Jump Research (part of JRS)



SG143 Food Standards Scotland Consumer Tracker - Wave 15

VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB | C1 | C2 | DE |her. jralS..|her..| Yes | No |ond..|an ...[child | DK
Base
Unweighted 122 54 68 57 23 18 18 6 37 36 24 25 21 94 7 68 54 53 55 40 27
Weighted 130 61 69 72 20 17 15 5 32 35 31 32 25 98 73 57 53 60 44 27
Q74 Are you aware t-
hat there is a text / e-
mail alert system to n-
otify consumers of iss-
ues with missing or in-
correct allergen info...
Yes - I'm aware of the| 27%| 21%| 32%| 33%| 35%| 25% - - 29%| 19%| 37%| 25%| 36%| 24%| 36%| 39%| 12%| 26%| 28%| 40%| 16%
alert system and have
signed up to it
Yes-I'm aware of the| 28%| 32%| 24%| 27%| 36%| 18%| 33%| 18%| 36%| 30%| 27%| 18%| 18%| 30%| 25%| 35%| 19%| 32%| 18%| 43%| 21%
alert system but have
not signed up to it
No| 45%| 47%| 44%| 40%| 29%| 57%| 67%| 82%| 36%| 52%| 36%| 57%| 46%| 46%| 39%| 26%| 70%| 42%| 54%| 16%| 64%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 53 21 32 22 1 8 18 17 10 7 41 5 27 26 53 10 27
Weighted 53 23 30 26 8 10 15 16 10 12 41 27 26 53 1 27
Mean| 3.63| 3.55| 3.68| 3.63| 3.22| 3.84| 3.47| 4.38| 3.55| 3.91| 3.34| 3.57| 4.10| 3.50| 3.98| 3.64| 3.61| 3.63| 3.96| 3.26| 3.80
Q75a | always tell the
waiter/waitress about
my food allergies
when eating out in a
restaurant / café
Strongly agree| 19% | 14% | 22% | 16% | 17% | 28% 9% | 38% | 17% | 24% | 13% | 19% | 26% | 14% | 46% | 19% | 19% | 19% | 29% 9% | 22%
Agree| 39% | 43% | 36% | 38% | 27% | 36% | 52% | 62% | 37% | 48% | 29% | 38% | 57% | 38% | 22% | 39% | 39% | 39% | 47% | 27% | 43%
Neither agree nor| 30% | 31% | 29% | 37% | 31% | 28% | 14% - 29% | 23% | 47% | 24% | 17% | 33% | 18% | 32% | 27% | 30% | 13% | 54% | 30%
disagree
Disagree| 10% 7% | 13% 9% | 11% 8% | 25% - 16% 5% - 19% - M1% | 15% 6% | 15% | 10% | 10% - 6%
Strongly disagree| 2% 5% - - 14% - - - - - 1% - - 3% - 4% - 2% - 10% -
Don't know| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 53 21 32 22 1 8 18 17 10 7 41 5 27 26 53 10 27
Weighted 53 23 30 26 8 10 15 16 10 12 41 27 26 53 1 27
Mean| 3.80( 3.60| 3.95| 3.79| 3.28 4.17| 3.68| 4.38| 3.64| 3.80( 3.58| 4.20| 3.47| 3.76 4.28| 3.68| 3.92| 3.80| 3.87| 3.31| 4.0
Q75b | feel
comfortable talking
about my food
allergies with friends
Strongly agree| 26% | 15% | 34% | 31% | 17% | 27% 9% | 38% | 11% | 31% | 22% | 41% | 12% | 26% | 46% | 19% | 33% | 26% | 29% 9% | 35%
Agree| 38% | 45% | 33% | 30% | 19% | 62% | 50% | 62% | 49% | 28% | 40% | 38% | 43% | 38% | 37% | 43% | 34% | 38% | 38% | 37% | 36%
Neither agree nor| 25% | 24% | 26% | 25% | 39% | 11% | 41% - 35% | 29% | 11% | 21% | 45% | 23% | 18% | 25% | 26% | 25% | 22% | 29% | 29%
disagree
Disagree| 10% | 15% 6% | 13% | 25% - - - 6% | 11% | 27% - - 13% - 13% 7% | 10% | 10% | 24% -
Strongly disagree| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Don't know| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 53 21 32 22 1 8 18 17 10 7 41 5 27 26 53 10 27
Weighted 53 23 30 26 8 10 15 16 10 12 41 27 26 53 1 27
Mean| 3.44( 3.18| 3.64| 3.39| 3.20( 3.70| 3.18| 4.38| 3.46| 3.78| 3.13| 3.21| 3.85| 3.33( 3.76| 3.54| 3.33| 3.44| 3.93| 3.00| 3.58
Q75c | always tell
staff about my food
allergies when buying
“food to go” from a
sandwich shop /
takeaway
Strongly agree| 21% | 14% | 26% | 20% | 17% | 28% 9% | 38% | 17% | 30% | 13% | 19% | 26% | 17% | 46% | 23% | 19% | 21% | 29% 9% | 25%
Agree| 21% | 12% | 28% | 19% 9% | 14% | 38% | 62% | 30% | 22% | 13% | 16% | 45% | 19% - 21% | 21% | 21% | 34% 6% | 23%
Neither agree nor| 40% | 51% | 32% | 40% | 51% | 58% | 14% - 36% | 44% | 47% | 34% | 15% | 44% | 40% | 43% | 36% | 40% | 36% | 61% | 36%
disagree
Disagree| 18% | 23% | 15% | 21% | 23% - 39% - 17% 4% | 27% | 32% | 13% | 20% | 15% | 12% | 25% | 18% - 24% | 15%
Strongly disagree| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Don't know| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Jump Research (part of JRS)



SG143 Food Standards Scotland Consumer Tracker - Wave 15

Page:182

VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 53 21 32 22 1 8 18 17 10 7 41 5 27 26 53 10 27
Weighted 53 23 30 26 8 10 15 16 10 12 41 27 26 53 1 27
Mean| 2.87| 2.96| 2.80| 3.09| 3.13| 2.83| 2.33| 1.38| 2.66| 3.39| 2.86| 2.42| 2.63| 2.97| 2.37| 3.32| 2.40| 2.87| 2.79| 3.45| 294
Q75d If a food label
says “may contain”
something I'm allergic
to, | would still eat it
Strongly agree| 14% 3% | 23% | 20% - 17% 9% - 9% | 30% - M% | 12% | 16% - 21% 7% | 14% | 13% 9% | 16%
Agree| 22% | 30% | 15% | 23% | 36% | 17% | 14% - 22% | 24% | 29% | 11% | 28% | 20% | 26% | 22% | 21% | 22% | 17% | 36% | 26%
Neither agree nor| 19% | 34% 8% | 16% | 1% | 27% - - 19% | 11% | 38% | 13% - 24% - 33% 4% | 19% | 23% | 45% | 12%
disagree
Disagree| 27% | 25% | 29% | 28% | 23% | 11% | 53% | 38% | 27% | 23% | 24% | 37% | 29% | 23% | 59% | 16% | 40% | 27% | 30% | 10% | 28%
Strongly disagree| 18% 8% | 26% | 13% - 28% | 24% | 62% | 24% | 11% 9% | 27% | 31% | 16% | 15% 8% | 28% | 18% | 17% - 18%
Don't know| - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 53 21 32 22 1 8 18 17 10 7 41 5 27 26 53 10 27
Weighted 53 23 30 26 8 10 15 16 10 12 41 27 26 53 1 27
Mean| 2.86| 2.65| 3.02| 2.81| 2.96| 2.83| 3.45| 1.74| 3.03| 3.01| 2.27| 2.96| 2.71| 2.82| 3.43| 2.87| 2.86| 2.86| 2.90| 2.72| 3.12
Q75e It's easy to
avoid food allergens
when ordering a
take-away
Strongly agree| 3% - 5% 4% - - 9% - 4% 6% - - - 4% - - 6% 3% - 9% 2%
Agree| 34% | 27% | 40% | 27% | 44% | 51% | 39% - 43% | 28% | 26% | 38% | 43% | 29% | 63% | 44% | 24% | 34% | 47% | 28% | 39%
Neither agree nor| 21% | 24% | 19% | 27% | 22% - 39% - 16% | 25% | 11% | 32% - 25% | 18% | 12% | 31% | 21% | 13% | 14% | 29%
disagree
Disagree| 25% | 28% | 23% | 23% | 19% | 30% | 13% | 74% | 26% | 27% | 27% | 19% | 44% | 22% | 20% | 30% | 19% | 25% | 23% | 25% | 18%
Strongly disagree| 14% | 16% | 13% | 15% | 14% | 19% - 26% | 11% 6% | 36% | 11% | 14% | 16% - 14% | 15% | 14% | 17% | 24% 7%
Don't know| 2% 5% - 5% - - - - - 7% - - - 3% - - 5% 2% - - 5%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 40 15 25 20 13 6 1 - 1 14 7 6 33 1 37 10 9 40 -
Weighted 44 18 26 25 12 6 1 - 9 18 7 36 1 40 1 9 44 -
Mean| 3.61| 3.54| 3.67| 3.81| 3.43| 3.05| 4.00| - 3.95| 3.28| 3.59| 3.58| 3.37| 3.65| 4.00| 3.64| 3.30| 3.31| 4.00| 3.61| -
Q76a My child always
tells the
waiter/waitress about
their food allergies
when eating out in a
restaurant / café
Strongly agree| 11% - 19% | 20% - - - - 10% | 13% | 10% | 14% | 25% 9% - 12% - 9% - 1% -
Agree| 51% | 60% | 44% | 42% | 57% | 68% |100% - 74% | 29% | 59% | 30% | 34% | 53% |100% | 52% | 30% | 23% | 92% | 51% -
Neither agree nor| 27% | 33% | 23% | 38% | 20% - - - 16% | 29% | 18% | 56% | 12% | 31% - 24% | 70% | 58% - 27% -
disagree
Disagree| 4% 6% 3% - 17% - - - - 1% 6% - 13% 3% - 5% - 10% - 4% -
Strongly disagree| 4% - 7% - - 32% - - - 9% 7% - 17% 2% - 5% - - - 4% -
Don't know| 2% - 3% - 6% - - - - 9% - - - 2% - 2% - - 8% 2% -
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 40 15 25 20 13 6 1 - 1 14 7 6 33 1 37 10 9 40 -
Weighted 44 18 26 25 12 6 1 - 9 18 7 36 1 40 1 9 44 -
Mean| 3.70| 3.18| 4.09| 3.73| 3.49| 3.97| 4.00| - 3.75| 3.85| 3.64| 3.68| 3.73| 3.72| 3.00| 3.71| 3.61| 2.92| 4.00| 3.70| -
Q76b My child feels
comfortable talking
about their food
allergies with friends
Strongly agree| 16% - 26% | 19% 8% | 20% - - - 26% | 20% | 14% | 17% | 16% - 14% | 30% 9% | 10% | 16% -
Agree| 51% | 48% | 53% | 48% | 49% | 57% |100% - 75% | 25% | 56% | 39% | 39% | 54% - 55% - 23% | 72% | 51% -
Neither agree nor| 22% | 28% | 18% | 20% | 28% | 23% - - 25% | 40% - 47% | 44% | 16% |100% | 18% | 70% | 29% | 10% | 22% -
disagree
Disagree| 7% | 18% - 13% - - - - - - 18% - - 9% - 8% - 29% - 7% -
Strongly disagree| 3% 6% - - 9% - - - - - 6% - - 3% - 3% - 10% - 3% -
Don't know| 2% - 3% - 6% - - - - 9% - - - 2% - 2% - - 8% 2% -
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 40 15 25 20 13 6 1 - 1 14 7 6 33 1 37 10 9 40 -
Weighted 44 18 26 25 12 6 1 - 9 18 7 36 1 40 1 9 44 -
Mean| 3.65| 3.61| 3.67| 3.89| 3.48| 2.87| 4.00| - 3.71| 3.55| 3.53| 3.87| 3.25| 3.74| 3.00| 3.65| 3.61| 3.60| 4.09| 3.65| -
Q76c My child always
tells staff about their
food allergies when
buying “food to go”
from a sandwich shop
/ takeaway
Strongly agree| 17% 9% | 22% | 28% - - - - 10% | 26% 9% | 29% - 20% - 15% | 30% | 18% | 18% | 17% -
Agree| 44% | 49% | 40% | 36% | 55% | 50% |100% - 61% | 16% | 55% | 30% | 59% | 42% - 48% - 33% | 64% | 44% -
Neither agree nor| 29% | 36% | 24% | 32% | 30% | 19% - - 19% | 40% | 23% | 42% | 24% | 28% |100% | 26% | 70% | 39% | 10% | 29% -
disagree
Disagree| 5% 6% 4% 4% 9% - - - 10% - 6% - - 6% - 5% - 10% - 5% -
Strongly disagree| 4% - 7% - - 32% - - - 9% 7% - 17% 2% - 5% - - - 4% -
Don't know| 2% - 3% - 6% - - - - 9% - - - 2% - 2% - - 8% 2% -
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 |313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 4.45| 4.37| 4.54| 4.39| 4.35| 4.44| 4.60| 4.53| 4.51| 4.49| 4.44| 4.38| 4.43| 4.45| 4.59| 4.37| 4.49| 4.10| 4.21| 3.78| 4.50
Q77a Food allergies
can be life-
threatening
Strongly agree| 58% | 53% | 63% | 59% | 52% | 56% | 63% | 58% | 60% | 61% | 55% | 54% | 58% | 58% | 64% | 54% | 60% | 49% | 50% | 24% | 60%
Agree| 29% | 31% | 29% | 22% | 30% | 34% | 29% | 36% | 28% | 27% | 32% | 32% | 29% | 30% | 22% | 30% | 29% | 22% | 30% | 35% | 30%
Neither agree nor| 8% 9% 8% | 13% | 12% 6% 5% 3% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% | 10% 8% | 21% | 10% | 27% 7%
disagree
Disagree| 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% - 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 9% 1% 9% 1%
Strongly disagree| 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% - 1% 1% - 6% - 0%
Don't know| 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% - 3% 4% 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 |313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 2.85| 2.85| 2.86| 3.01| 2.79| 2.79| 2.72| 2.81| 2.92| 2.91| 2.79| 2.79| 2.87| 2.82| 3.10| 3.00| 2.79| 2.89| 3.00| 3.42| 2.81
Q77b | don't believe
that all the people
who say they have a
food allergy really do
Strongly agree| 8% 7% 8% | 13% 6% 8% 5% 3% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% | 10% 6% 4% | 11% | 10% 7%
Agree| 22% | 20% | 24% | 24% | 23% | 21% | 23% | 19% | 23% | 26% | 21% | 19% | 22% | 22% | 28% | 27% | 20% | 33% | 23% | 42% | 22%
Neither agree nor| 29% | 30% | 28% | 27% | 25% | 29% | 26% | 37% | 32% | 27% | 28% | 29% | 29% | 29% | 33% | 27% | 30% | 23% | 27% | 27% | 29%
disagree
Disagree| 22% | 22% | 22% | 18% | 26% | 22% | 20% | 25% | 20% | 21% | 25% | 22% | 18% | 24% 9% | 19% | 23% | 24% | 29% | 20% | 21%
Strongly disagree| 15% | 13% | 16% | 16% | 15% | 18% | 19% 8% | 13% | 14% | 15% | 17% | 17% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 15% | 14% 8% - 16%
Don't know| 4% 7% 2% 2% 6% 2% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% | 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 5%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 313 (700 53 60 44 (910
Mean| 4.32| 4.19| 4.44| 4.26| 4.24| 4.29| 4.47| 4.37| 4.35| 4.38| 4.23| 4.28| 4.31| 4.32| 4.29| 4.27| 4.34| 4.07| 4.14| 3.73| 4.35
Q77c Having a food
allergy is nothing to
be embarrassed
about
Strongly agree| 49% | 43% | 55% | 51% | 50% | 47% | 54% | 45% | 50% | 51% | 48% | 48% | 48% | 50% | 44% | 51% | 48% | 48% | 44% | 30% | 50%
Agree| 36% | 38% | 34% | 28% | 29% | 38% | 37% | 47% | 36% | 36% | 34% | 36% | 39% | 34% | 37% | 31% | 38% | 21% | 36% | 28% | 36%
Neither agree nor| 11% | 13% 8% | 16% | 10% | 11% 7% 6% | 10% 9% | 11% | 12% 7% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 10% | 24% | 12% | 29% | 10%
disagree
Disagree| 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 8% 1%
Strongly disagree| 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% - 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Don't know| 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 (313 |700 53 60 44 (910
Mean| 3.72( 3.58| 3.86| 3.89| 3.77| 3.63| 3.64| 3.59| 3.78| 3.69| 3.72| 3.71| 3.69| 3.72( 3.89| 3.84| 3.67| 4.00( 4.00| 3.65| 3.70
Q77d | always check
if people I'm cooking
for have a food
allergy
Strongly agree| 21% | 17% | 24% | 28% | 21% | 19% | 18% | 14% | 24% | 18% | 20% | 21% | 20% | 21% | 27% | 25% | 19% | 33% | 27% | 14% | 20%
Agree| 42% | 38% | 45% | 42% | 40% | 39% | 44% | 43% | 41% | 43% | 45% | 39% | 41% | 43% | 31% | 44% | 41% | 44% | 50% | 46% | 41%
Neither agree nor| 23% | 26% | 20% | 20% | 23% | 23% | 22% | 27% | 24% | 23% | 20% | 24% | 25% | 21% | 31% | 18% | 25% | 14% | 16% | 27% | 23%
disagree
Disagree| 9% | 10% 7% 8% 7% | 11% 9% 8% 8% | 10% | 10% 7% 9% 9% - 8% 9% 9% 5% | 11% 9%
Strongly disagree| 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% - - - 3%
Don't know| 3% 5% 2% 1% 6% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 9% 2% 4% - 1% 2% 4%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 (313 |700 53 60 44 910
Mean| 2.00| 2.01| 2.00| 2.24| 2.04| 1.99| 1.74| 1.83| 2.01| 1.95| 2.01| 2.05| 1.97| 2.02| 1.92| 2.24| 1.90| 2.06| 2.30| 2.88| 1.95
Q77e Food
intolerances are a
myth
Strongly agree| 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 1% - 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 4% | 1% 2%
Agree| 7% 7% 6% | 10% 6% 9% 2% 3% 7% 5% | 10% 5% 5% 8% - 10% 5% | 15% | 16% | 26% 5%
Neither agree nor| 16% | 18% | 14% | 17% | 18% | 17% | 12% | 15% | 15% | 13% | 16% | 19% | 18% | 15% | 21% | 19% | 15% | 12% | 16% | 20% | 16%
disagree
Disagree| 35% | 32% | 37% | 32% | 34% | 33% | 41% | 37% | 39% | 37% | 29% | 34% | 32% | 36% | 36% | 31% | 37% | 20% | 30% | 23% | 36%
Strongly disagree | 37% | 36% | 37% | 33% | 35% | 38% | 42% | 40% | 34% | 38% | 40% | 36% | 39% | 36% | 36% | 32% | 39% | 47% | 31% | 18% | 38%
Don't know| 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 013 (477 (536 (245 (173 (197 (168 (230 (284 (313 (160 (256 (226 (734 53 (307 (706 53 55 40 (918
Weighted 013 (496 (517 (304 (152 (182 (152 (223 (243 (284 (192 (294 (263 (689 61 |313 |700 53 60 44 (910
Mean| 3.16| 3.21| 3.11| 3.35| 3.21| 3.06| 3.06| 3.00f 3.16| 3.17| 3.22| 3.11| 3.17| 3.15| 3.23| 3.29| 3.10| 2.98| 3.43| 3.51| 3.14
Q77f There is enough
information provided
about allergens in
food when eating out
Strongly agree| 7% 7% 7% | 12% 8% 5% 6% 2% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% | 10% | 12% 5% | 10% | 15% 2% 7%
Agree| 30% | 31% | 28% | 34% | 32% | 29% | 22% | 28% | 29% | 32% | 29% | 28% | 28% | 31% | 23% | 34% | 28% | 28% | 41% | 58% | 28%
Neither agree nor| 32% | 32% | 31% | 30% | 24% | 34% | 40% | 33% | 31% | 30% | 34% | 32% | 35% | 30% | 31% | 26% | 34% | 21% | 18% | 26% | 33%
disagree
Disagree| 20% | 16% | 23% | 17% | 23% | 20% | 17% | 22% | 21% | 17% | 18% | 22% | 20% | 20% | 14% | 19% | 20% | 25% | 17% | 12% | 20%
Strongly disagree| 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% | 13% 6% - 5%
Don't know| 7% 8% 6% 3% | 11% 5% | 10% | 10% 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 7% | 17% 3% 9% 3% 3% 2% 8%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q78 Do you recall
any news or social
media alerts about
any foods being
recalled from sale in
the past 12 months?
Yes| 24%| 22%| 26%| 35%| 21%| 15%| 17%| 24%| 22%| 21%| 31%| 24%| 20%| 25%| 28%| 28%| 22%| 37%| 52%| 41%| 22%
No| 67%| 70%| 65%| 58%| 69%| 76%| 71%| 70%| 73%| 71%| 62%| 63%| 71%| 66%| 63%| 62%| 70%| 55%| 36%| 56%| 70%
Don't know 9% 8% 9% 7% 10% 9% 12% 6% 4% 8% 7%| 13% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8%| 12% 3% 8%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 233 99 | 134 82 37 31 30 53 62 64 47 60 41 | 178 14 83 | 150 20 26 16 | 193
Weighted 244 | 109 | 135 | 106 32 27 26 53 55 59 60 70 54 | 173 17 88 | 156 20 31 18 | 198
Q79 To the best of
your knowledge,
where did you see
the recall?
In-store| 36%| 35%| 37%| 34%| 53%| 31%| 36%| 31%| 42%| 29%| 31%| 40%| 30%| 35%| 62%| 43%| 31%| 22%| 42%| 22%| 36%
Food Standard| 19%| 20%| 18%| 22%| 28%| 21% 9% 10%| 19%| 22%| 19%| 16%| 13%| 19%| 32%| 29%| 13%| 31%| 39%| 49%| 15%
Scotland website, FSS
social media site or
alert
News outlet (e.g. BBC)| 44%| 44%| 44%| 42%| 30%| 53%| 55%| 49%| 45%| 37%| 47%| 48%| 50%| 44%| 33%| 37%| 49%| 51%| 29%| 45%| 46%
Consumer or 8% 7% 9% 13% 3% 3% 2% 8% 6% 4% M%| 1% 7% 9% 5% 8% 9% 23%| 23%| 13% 5%
campaign group (e.g.
Which?, Allergy UK)
Other| 20%| 20%| 21%| 16%| 15%| 21%| 27%| 30%| 14%| 28%| 27%| 13%| 17%| 22%| 14%| 12%| 25%| 17%| 10% - 23%
Don’t know 1% - 2% 1% 5% 2% - - 2% 2% 2% - - 2% - 2% 1% - - - 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB | C1 | C2 | DE |her. jralS..|her..| Yes | No |ond..|an ...[child | DK
Base

Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918

Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q80 Are you aware t-
hat there is a Food St-
andards Scotland text
alert system to notify
consumers of produc-
ts which are beingr...

Yes - I'm aware of the 7% 6% 7%| 14% 5% 6% 2% 2% 6% 6% 1% 4% 4% 7%| 12%| 14% 3%| 19%| 29%| 36% 4%
alert system and have
signed up to it

Yes-I'm aware of the| 15%| 15%| 15%| 19%| 14%| 11%| 13%| 16%| 17%| 14%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 17%| 17%| 14%| 30%| 13%| 39%| 14%
alert system but have
not signed up to it

No| 78%| 78%| 78%| 68%| 81%| 83%| 84%| 82%| 76%| 79%| 74%| 81%| 83%| 77%| 71%| 69%| 82%| 50%| 57%| 25%| 82%
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Break %
Respondents

Total

VQ1 Are

you?

VQ2 Age

VQ3a Chief Income Earner

Male

Fem-
ale

16-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

AB

C1

C2

DE

VQ4 Area of
Scotland

VQé Kids in
household

VQé3 Food allergy in
household

Nort- | Cent-
her... |ral S...

Sout-
her...

Yes No

Yes,
an ...

Resp-
ond...

Yes,
child

No /
DK

Base

Unweighted

1013

477

536

245

173

197

168

230

284

313

160

256

226 | 734

53

307 | 706

53 55 40

918

Weighted

1013

496

517

304

152

182

152

223

243

284

192

294

263 | 689

61

313 | 700

53 60 44

910

Q81 Thinking about f-

ood/grocery shoppin-
g. which of these best
describes the level of
responsibility you ha-
ve for the shoppingi...

Responsible for all or
most of the
food/grocery

shopping

64%

53%

75%

59%

70%

68%

68%

81%

60%

68%

62%

65%

62%| 65%

63%

64%| 64%

59%| 48%| 56%

65%

Responsible for about
half of the
food/grocery
shopping

27%

34%

20%

32%

20%

23%

27%

28%

32%

26%

23%

26%

26%| 27%

29%

27%| 27%

28%| 44%| 26%

26%

Responsible for less
than half of the
food/grocery

shopping

6%

9%

4%

6%

7%

5%

4%

10%

6%

5%

12%

5%

8%| 6%

6% 7%

10%| 5%| 18%

6%

Not responsible for
any of the
food/grocery
shopping

3%

4%

2%

3%

4%

3%

2%

2%

3%

1%

3%

4%

3%| 2%

9%

2%| 3%

3%| 4% -

3%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 988 | 460 | 528 | 239 | 167 [ 191 | 165 | 226 | 276 | 310 | 155 | 247 | 220 | 719 49 | 300 | 688 51 53 40 | 895
Weighted 985 | 477 | 508 | 294 | 146 [ 176 | 149 | 219 | 236 | 281 | 186 | 282 | 255 | 475 56 | 305 | 680 52 58 44 | 884
Q82a Minced
Fresh| 65%| 62%| 68%| 62%| 57%| 67%| 69%| 70%| 68%| 62%| 66%| 64%| 67%| 64%| 62%| 66%| 65%| 44%| 70%| 49%| 66%
Frozen 7% 7% 6%| 10% 9%| 3% 2% 7% 5% 7% 9% 7%| 4% 8%| 10%| 11% 5%| 15% 1%| 31% 6%
Both| 13%| 15%| 12%| 14%| 15%| 13%| 16% 9%| 13%| 15%| 14%| 11%| 14%| 13%| 10%| 15%| 12%| 20%| 15%| 20%| 13%
Do notbuy| 15%| 16%| 14%| 14%| 18%| 17%| 13%| 14%| 14%| 16%| NM%| 17%| 15%| 15%| 17% 8%| 18%| 20%| 14% - 16%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 988 | 460 | 528 | 239 | 167 | 191 165 | 226 | 276 | 310 | 155 | 247 | 220 | 719 49 | 300 | 688 51 53 40 | 895
Weighted 985 | 477 | 508 | 294 | 146 | 176 | 149 | 219 | 236 | 281 186 | 282 | 255 | 675 56 | 305 | 680 52 58 44 | 884
Q82b Meat portion
(e.g. steak or chops)
Fresh| 62%| 58%| 67%| 55%| 59%| 61%| 65%| 74%| 68%| 60%| 64%| 58%| 62%| 62%| 66%| 60%| 63%| 46%| 51%| 45%| 64%
Frozen 8%| 10% 7%| 15%| 13% 2% 5% 4% 9% 9% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7%| 15% 5%| 20%| 26%| 23% 7%
Both| 14%| 18%| 10%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 16%| 11%| 11%| 13%| 17%| 15%| 14%| 14%| 12%| 16%| 13%| 22%| 10%| 26%| 13%
Do notbuy| 16%| 14%| 17%| 17%| 15%| 21%| 14%| 11%| 12%| 18%| 12%| 19%| 18%| 15%| 15%| 10%| 18%| 12%| 14% 5%| 16%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 988 | 460 | 528 | 239 | 167 | 191 165 | 226 | 276 | 310 | 155 | 247 | 220 | 719 49 | 300 | 688 51 53 40 | 895
Weighted 985 | 477 | 508 | 294 | 146 | 176 | 149 | 219 | 236 | 281 186 | 282 | 255 | 675 56 | 305 | 680 52 58 44 | 884
Q82c Skinless
chicken portions
Fresh| 58%| 53%| 62%| 51%| 58%| 65%| 60%| 59%| 61%| 59%| 57%| 54%| 59%| 57%| 56%| 57%| 58%| 51%| 41%| 40%| 59%
Frozen 8% 9% 8% 1% 10% 6% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8%| 14%| 1% 7% 5% M%| 16% 8%
Both| 20%| 20%| 19%| 22%| 18%| 19%| 22%| 17%| 21%| 18%| 23%| 19%| 19%| 21% 9%| 23%| 18%| 30%| 32%| 33%| 18%
Do notbuy| 14%( 17%| 12%| 16%| 14%| 10%| 11%| 17%| 10%| 15%| 12%| 19%| 14%| 14%| 20% 9%| 17%| 14%| 15%| 10%| 14%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 988 | 460 | 528 | 239 | 167 | 191 165 | 226 | 276 | 310 | 155 | 247 | 220 | 719 49 | 300 | 688 51 53 40 | 895
Weighted 985 | 477 | 508 | 294 | 146 | 176 | 149 | 219 | 236 | 281 186 | 282 | 255 | 675 56 | 305 | 680 52 58 44 | 884
Q82d Skin-on chicken
portions
Fresh| 42%| 41%| 44%| 38%| 43%| 39%| 46%| 48%| 46%| 41%| 48%| 37%| 42%| 42%| 46%| 39%| 44%| 30%| 32%| 31%| 44%
Frozen 7% 8% 7%| 12% 9% 5% 3% 4% 5%| 10% 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 1% 5%| 14% 8%| 23% 6%
Both| 15%| 17%| 13%| 17%| 13%| 13%| 16%| 12%| 15%| 13%| 17%| 14%| 15%| 15%| 10%| 19%| 13%| 32%| 18%| 31%| 14%
Do notbuy| 36%| 35%| 37%| 32%| 34%| 43%| 35%| 36%| 33%| 37%| 29%| 42%| 39%| 35%| 39%| 31%| 38%| 24%| 42%| 15%| 36%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 988 | 460 | 528 | 239 | 167 | 191 165 | 226 | 276 | 310 | 155 | 247 | 220 | 719 49 | 300 | 688 51 53 40 | 895
Weighted 985 | 477 | 508 | 294 | 146 | 176 | 149 | 219 | 236 | 281 186 | 282 | 255 | 675 56 | 305 | 680 52 58 44 | 884
Q82e Processed (e.g.
sausages or bacon)
Fresh| 56%| 55%| 56%| 51%| 46%| 54%| 64%| 65%| 61%| 58%| 55%| 49%| 55%| 56%| 53%| 48%| 59%| 41%| 47%| 41%| 57%
Frozen| 10%| 11%| 10%| 11%| 18%| 11% 4% 7% 7%| 10%| 10%| 14% 6%| 12%| 13%| 15% 8%| 19% 7% 21%| 10%
Both| 22%| 23%| 22%| 23%| 28%| 22%| 21%| 18%| 21%| 21%| 26%| 22%| 24%| 21%| 25%| 29%| 19%| 20%| 29%| 35%| 21%
Do notbuy| 12%| 11%| 12%| 15% 9% 12%| 1% 10%| 12%| 11% 9% 15%| 15%| 11%| 10% 8%| 14%| 19%| 17% 3%| 12%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 988 | 460 | 528 | 239 | 167 | 191 165 | 226 | 276 | 310 | 155 | 247 | 220 | 719 49 | 300 | 688 51 53 40 | 895
Weighted 985 | 477 | 508 | 294 | 146 | 176 | 149 | 219 | 236 | 281 186 | 282 | 255 | 675 56 | 305 | 680 52 58 44 | 884
Q82f Joints (e.g. of
beef, lamb, pork,
etc.)
Fresh| 51%| 49%| 52%| 40%| 49%| 50%| 58%| 62%| 58%| 46%| 55%| 46%| 54%| 48%| 60%| 46%| 53%| 35%| 47%| 32%| 52%
Frozen 8% 9% 7%| 13%| 13% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 6% 9% 6% 9% 4% 15% 5%| 24%| 15%| 27% 7%
Both| 13%| 15%| 11%| 17% 9%| 12%| 13%| 12%| 14%| 1%| 16%| 14%| 13%| 14%| 10%| 15%| 12%| 21%| 10%| 26%| 13%
Do notbuy| 28%( 26%| 30%| 31%| 29%| 33%| 25%| 23%| 23%| 33%| 22%| 32%| 26%| 29%| 25%| 24%| 30%| 21%| 28%| 14%| 29%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 988 | 460 | 528 | 239 | 167 | 191 165 | 226 | 276 | 310 | 155 | 247 | 220 | 719 49 | 300 | 688 51 53 40 | 895
Weighted 985 | 477 | 508 | 294 | 146 | 176 | 149 | 219 | 236 | 281 186 | 282 | 255 | 675 56 | 305 | 680 52 58 44 | 884
Q82g Whole chicken
or other poultry
Fresh| 55%| 54%| 56%| 47%| 60%| 57%| 61%| 58%| 62%| 54%| 61%| 47%| 60%| 54%| A47%| 59%| 53%| 47%| 62%| 38%| 56%
Frozen 7% 7% 6% 10% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 6%| 12% 5%| 16% 6%
Both| 15%| 15%| 14%| 19%| 13%| 11%| 14%| 14%| 13%| 11%| 19%| 18%| 13%| 15%| 22%| 19%| 13%| 21%| 13%| 36%| 14%
Do notbuy| 23%( 24%| 23%| 24%| 19%| 28%| 20%| 23%| 20%| 27%| 14%| 28%| 22%| 24%| 24%| 13%| 28%| 19%| 21%| 10%| 24%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 988 | 460 | 528 | 239 | 167 | 191 165 | 226 | 276 | 310 | 155 | 247 | 220 | 719 49 | 300 | 688 51 53 40 | 895
Weighted 985 | 477 | 508 | 294 | 146 | 176 | 149 | 219 | 236 | 281 186 | 282 | 255 | 675 56 | 305 | 680 52 58 44 | 884
Q82h Offal (e.g. liver,
kidneys)
Fresh| 20%| 25%| 16%| 15%| 11%| 16%| 30%| 30%| 22%| 17%| 23%| 20%| 21%| 20%| 18%| 15%| 22%| 10%| 24%| 15%| 20%
Frozen 5% 6% 4% 9% 8% 2% 2% 0% 5% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2% 10% 2% 17%| 12%| 21% 3%
Both 5% 6% 4% 8% 7% 5% 2% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 7% 8% 4%| 19% 9%| 28% 4%
Do notbuy| 70%|( 63%| 76%| 68%| 73%| 77%| 67%| 67%| 67%| 72%| 68%| 71%| 72%| 69%| 73%| 66%| 71%| 54%| 55%| 35%| 72%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household |household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 988 | 460 | 528 | 239 | 167 | 191 165 | 226 | 276 | 310 | 155 | 247 | 220 | 719 49 | 300 | 688 51 53 40 | 895
Weighted 985 | 477 | 508 | 294 | 146 | 176 | 149 | 219 | 236 | 281 186 | 282 | 255 | 675 56 | 305 | 680 52 58 44 | 884
Q82i Breaded
chicken portion
Fresh| 22%| 22%| 22%| 19%| 23%| 24%| 24%| 24%| 24%| 21%| 26%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 23%| 26%| 20%| 14%| 17%| 23%| 23%
Frozen| 24%| 25%| 23%| 25%| 29%| 19%| 23%| 24%| 21%| 26%| 23%| 26%| 20%| 25%| 22%| 23%| 24%| 27%| 32%| 35%| 23%
Both| 27%| 26%| 29%| 37%| 29%| 31%| 21%| 15%| 28%| 27%| 27%| 28%| 28%| 28%| 20%| 36%| 24%| 38%| 30%| 36%| 27%
Do notbuy| 26%| 27%| 25%| 19%| 19%| 26%| 33%| 36%| 28%| 26%| 24%| 26%| 31%| 24%| 35%| 15%| 32%| 21%| 21% 6%| 27%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q83 Over the last 12
months did you worry
about affording food?
Yes| 40%| 33%| 48%| 53%| 40%| 51%| 37%| 16%| 29%| 37%| 44%| 51%| 33%| 42%| 48%| 48%| 37%| 53%| 53%| 47%| 39%
No| 55%| 63%| 47%| 41%| 53%| 45%| 61%| 81%| 69%| 58%| 53%| 43%| 61%| 53%| 48%| 48%| 58%| 42%| 41%| 50%| 56%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% - 3% 3% 1% - 0% 2% - - - 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q84 Over the last 12
months did you skip
meals because of a
(oo
Yes| 22%( 18%| 26%| 36%| 19%| 26%| 18% 5%| 13%| 21%| 22%| 31%| 17%| 23%| 34%| 31%| 18%| 38%| 38%| 35%| 20%
No| 74%| 79%| 70%| 58%| 78%| 70%| 79%| 95%| 84%| 75%| 77%| 63%| 78%| 74%| 64%| 66%| 78%| 52%| 57%| 59%| 76%
Don’t know 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%| 10% 3% 6% 1%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% - 1% 2% - 2% - 2%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910
Q85 Do you suffer
from any of the
following conditions?
Youd...
Yes| 26%| 28%| 25%| 22%| 20%| 24%| 27%| 38%| 24%| 25%| 21%| 33%| 22%| 27%| 45%| 24%| 28%| 41%| 30%| 37%| 26%
No| 71%| 68%| 73%| 72%| 78%| 73%| 71%| 61%| 75%| 71%| 79%| 61%| 76%| 70%| 50%| 72%| 70%| 54%| 62%| 57%| 72%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 8% 6% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% - 0% 0% - 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% - - - 1%
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB | C1 | C2 | DE |her. jralS..|her..| Yes | No |ond..|an ...[child | DK

Base
Unweighted 1013 | 477 | 536 | 245 | 173 | 197 | 168 | 230 | 284 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 734 53 | 307 | 706 53 55 40 | 918
Weighted 1013 | 496 | 517 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 243 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 489 61 | 313 | 700 53 60 44 | 910

Q86 Which best
describes your
current working
status?
Self employed full| 12%| 14%| 10%| 18%| 17%| 13% 8% 3%| 15%| 13%| 15% 7% 10%| 13%| 16%| 18%| 10%| 23%| 16%| 28%| 11%
time (30+ hours per
week)
Self employed part- 5% 3% 7% 8% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 10% 9% 8% 5%
time (less than 30
hours per week)
In paid full-time| 30%| 34%| 27%| 40%| 45%| 37%| 28% 4%| 35%| 40%| 34%| 15%| 33%| 31%| 12%| 40%| 26%| 30%| 41%| 35%| 30%
employment (30+
hours per week)
In paid part-time| 11% 7% 16%| 1% 16%| 13%| 13% 7% 4% 9% 13%| 19%| 12%| 11%| 12%| 15%| 10%| 10% 6% 17%| 11%
employment (less
than 30 hours per
week)

Unemployed 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 8% 5% 1% 3% 1% 4% 10% 4% 4% 9% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Retired from paid| 21%| 27%| 15% 0% - 0%| 23%| 80%| 29%| 20%| 12%| 22%| 20%| 21%| 28% 1%| 30% 6% 10% - 23%
work altogether

On 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% - - - 1% 0% 1% - 1% 1% - 2% 0% 1% 1% - 1%
maternity/paternity
leave

Looking after family or 5% 1% 8% 2% 8% 11% 6% 1% 3% 3% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4% 9% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5%
home

Full-time student/ at 3% 3% 3% 9% 0% - - - 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% - 1% 3% 4% 2% - 3%
school

Long term sick or 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 12%| 11% 1% 1% 3% 5% 12% 4% 5% 1% 3% 7% 6% 8% - 5%
disabled

Unable to work 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% - - 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% - - 3% 1%

because of short-term

iliness or injury
On a government - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .
training scheme

Doing something else - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Would prefer not to 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% - 1% 0% - 1% 2% 0% - 0% 1% 3% - - 1%
say
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |[16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 Cc2 DE | her... |ralS...| her... | Yes | No [ond..|an ...|child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1012 | 477 | 535 | 245 [ 173 | 196 | 168 | 230 | 283 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 733 53 | 307 | 705 53 55 40 | 917
Weighted 1012 | 496 | 516 | 304 [ 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 242 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 688 61 313 | 699 53 60 44 | 909
Q87 What is your
ethnic group?
White - Scottish| 76%| 77%| 76%| 72%| 77%| 78%| 79%| 79%| 73%| 77%| 77%| 78%| 75%| 79%| 53%| 77%| 76%| 74%| 69%| 84%| 77%
White - Other British| 13%| 14%| 12% 7%| 10%| 13%| 17%| 18%| 17%| 11%| 11%| 13%| 13%| 10%| 45% 9%| 14% 6% 11% 3%| 13%
White - Irish 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 5% - 0%
White - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Gypsy/Traveller
White - Polish 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% - 2% - 2% 2% 5% 0%
Any other White 4% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 6% 11% - 3%
ethnic group
Any Mixed or Multiple 1% 0% 1% 2% - - - - - 1% - 0% - 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1%
ethnic groups
Pakistani, Pakistani 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% - 2% 0% 1% - - 1%
Scottish or Pakistani
British
Indian, Indian Scottish 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% - - 1% 2% - - - 1% - 2% 0% - - - 1%
or Indian British
Bangladeshi, - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bangladeshi Scottish
or Bangladeshi British
Chinese, Chinese 1% - 1% 1% 2% 0% - - 1% 1% - 0% - 1% - 0% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
Scottish or Chinese
British
Any other Asian 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 5% - 2% 1%
African, African 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - - - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1%
Scottish or African
British
Any other African - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Caribbean, 0% 0% - - 1% - - - - - - 0% - 0% - 0% - - - - 0%
Caribbean Scottish or
Caribbean British
Black, Black Scottish 0% - 1% 1% - - - - 0% - 1% 0% 0% 0% - 1% 0% 2% - 3% 0%
or Black British
Arab, Arab Scottish or 0% - 0% 0% 1% - - - 0% - 1% - 0% 0% - 1% - - - - 0%
Arab British
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44(45-54|55-64| 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1012 | 477 | 535 | 245 | 173 | 196 | 168 | 230 | 283 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 733 53 | 307 | 705 53 55 40 | 917
Weighted 1012 | 496 | 516 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 242 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 488 61 | 313 | 699 53 60 44 | 909
Any other ethnic 0% 1% - 1% - - - 1% - - 1% 0% 1% - - - 0% - - - 0%
group
Would prefer not to 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1%
say

Jump Research (part of JRS)
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VQ1 Are VQ2 Age VQ3a Chief Income Earner |VQ4 Area of VQé6 Kids in  |VQé3 Food allergy in
Break % you? Scotland household [household
Respondents Fem- Nort- | Cent- | Sout- Resp-| Yes, | Yes, | No/
Total | Male | ale |16-34|35-44|45-54|55-64 | 65+ | AB C1 C2 DE | her... |ralS...| her..| Yes [ No [ond..|an ...| child | DK
Base
Unweighted 1012 | 477 | 535 | 245 | 173 | 196 | 168 | 230 | 283 | 313 | 160 | 256 | 226 | 733 53 | 307 | 705 53 55 40 | 117
Weighted 1012 | 496 | 516 | 304 | 152 | 182 | 152 | 223 | 242 | 284 | 192 | 294 | 263 | 488 61 | 313 | 699 53 60 44 | 909
VQ87 Ethnic group
White| 94%| 95%| 94%| 88%| 93%| 95%| 99%| 99%| 95%| 93%| 94%| 95%| 94%| 94%| 100%| 91%| 96%| 88%| 98%| 92%| 94%
Other British 1%| 0% 1%| 2% - - - - - 1% - 0% - 1% - 1% 1% - - - 1%
Mixed or Multiple 3%| 3% 3%| 5% 3%| 4% - - 3%| 3% 2%| 2%| 2%| 3% - 5%| 2%| 8% 1%| 2% 3%
ethnic groups
African 1% 1% 1%| 2% 2% - - - - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% - 1%
Caribbean or Black| 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% - - - 0% - 1% 1% 0% 1% - 1% 0% 2% - 3% 0%
Other ethnic group 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% - - 1% 0% - 2% 0% 2% 0% - 1% 0% - - - 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1%

Jump Research (part of JRS)



